PARTS
CATALOG

REVISION 0

Canon
JAN, 1998 DuU7-3100-000

COPYRIGHT ©) 1986 CAROR 1KC. CANGY G05/605Y/600 REY



COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

FF

D= IH TS iE, imageRUNNER 600153 T 24 —CAMANBDOFIELTR
LT,

H-—CABKDERIR, ¥v/ VEXARFIBHLET,
RARLKELZEENHLIBR I, KT - A7 7ERTLETY, t0ofED
BEHRRLVWERLBRTILET,

TOR= Ay 07 EEHRRWEHMTSEABREWHMTSH S | A RT. ¥RE
Fotwit,

¥ ¥ /7 v &K A & #
REFUMTSE AR
RQWEHMTSHE M I

PREFACE

This Parts Catalog contains listings of parts used in the imag. RUNNER 600. Diagrams
are previded with the listings to aid the service technician in identifying clearly, the iter
to be ordered.

‘Whenever ordering parts, consult this Parts Catalog for all of the information pertaining

to each item. Be sure to include, in the Parts Request, the full item description, the item
part number and the quantity.

Canon Inc.
Office Imaging Products Technical Support Dept.1
Office Imaging Products Technical Support Div.

5-1, Hakusan 7-chome,
Toride-shi, Ibaraki 302-8501, Japan

KR . EMER. SIAERT,

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

Printed in Japan
Imprimé au Japon

EvZaT7 M2V TR, #
FRESF OB T4E
ELTF&W,
F-BkEBRY $TLE@T
RASNBEIENBDIT,
Use of this manual should be
strictly supervised to avoid
disclosure of confidential
information,

CANON 805/505V/600 REV.0 NOV.1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



020

100.
101
102.
103.
104,
105.
106.
107.
108.
110.

1L

120.
130.
190.
194.
195.

210.
21s.
230.
231
250.
251.
260.
261.
263.
264.
270.
275.
280.

300.
302.
303.
305.
317,
312,
313
315
316.
320.

— imageRUNNER 600 —

FEHGEER

HHILE

SAE S I~

AARHT AR
AN (1)
AUAIEMAER (2)
RKEHAE (3)
AARBMAER (4)
FEHAR (1)
KR (2)
AAREAR
BWiF T — F&EY
(100./115./120V)
Bifa— F&EH
(220/240V)
K724 v FHE
HAEED
TR T 7 V8
KEGHT 7 L E
o LRE7 7 o E

Ly XEE
A% v FEY

Fit s ¥ A BEBHED

') 7 5 BREHED

24 v BEEHER

¥ 2 EREHES
HEAEEREDED

J oy M AGAKEREDES
FERRHREREYER

FE L iHERENER
BUREREHED

b == by JEEEDED
BE b — BREDER

Ay b

vay by E (h) IUER
Juy by F () DHRER
Aty he—s#

ey b TAGHCED

7UY Ny R (B) K
TOY Ty F (f) FEE
Fi LRk
FELLKNL AL

EH Wk EEY

COPYRIGHT € 1998 CANON INC.

325,
330.
350.
351,
360.

420.
430,
460.

510.
550.
570.
580.

600.
640.
645,

720.
770.
775.

810.

900.
905.
910.
920.
925,
930.
940.
945,
950.
970.
980.
983.

GA.

GO1.

LA SRR
kAL
PR L 56
SHHERE AR
WHEL= b

BT -5
#2376
AF v FH

BN T LE
—RERE
EERHES
BE/SHEES

AP¥ 7 MR
B
v 3ER

53 BEMEEEDER
BE L -
B hF =3 A TE

EH A

YAF LKy LA
MFCIE B 3R
DCHEIR [ B8 AR
HAECPUEI B AR
HVEERA VS — 5 B AR
DC2 ¥ b0 —J MEHAR
AL T [ B FEAR

A 8= 5 EHEAR

4 A= 70y FEBER
IR TED & R 1 (B B AR
BIEAC b 7 v AT EAR
WIEDC b 7 v AR AR

EES TS

— Network Printer Board-F1 —

EEMARER

AU EI=2 Ty E-F FI

AR G — W R

CANON 605/606V/800 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON]

I-3



DL

D2

1-4

Eandd &k
{imagcRUNNER 600)
e Tk

(Network Printer Board-F1)

COPYRIGHT © 1993 CANON ING

CANCN EU5605VIB00 REV.D NOV. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPCN)



020.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
108,
106.
107.
108.
110,

111

120.
130,
190.
194,
195.

210.
215.
230.
231
250.
251
260,
261.
263.
264.
270.
275.
280.

300.
302.
303.
305.
311
312.
313.
315,
316.
320.

— imageRUNNER 600 —

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

SPECIAL TOOLS

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
MACHINE FRONT PLATE

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4
MACHINE REAR PLATE 1

MACHINE REAR PLATE 2

MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE

POWER CORD TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
(100/115/120V)

POWER CORD TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
(220/240V)

DOOR SWITCH MOUNT ASSEMBLY
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

FIXING EXHAUST FAN ASSEMBLY
SCANNER COOLING FAN ASSEMBLY
DRUM INTAKE FAN ASSEMBLY

LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY

SCANNER MOUNT ASSEMBLY
VERTICAL PATH DRIVE ASSEMBLY
LIFTER DRIVE ASSEMBLY

MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY

DRUM DRIVE ASSEMBLY

PAPER PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
CASSETTE PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
LEFT PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
MULTI FEED DRIVE ASSEMBLY
DEVELOPING DRIVE ASSEMBLY
TONER CARTRIDGE DRIVE ASSEMBLY
WASTE TONER DRIVE ASSEMBLY

CASSETTE

CONTENTS

328,
330.
350.
351,
360.

420.

430.
460.

510.
550.
570.
580.

600,
640,
645.

720.
770.
775.

810.

FRONT DECK (RIGHT) PAPER STOCK ASSEMBLY
FRONT DECK (LEFT) PAPER STOCK ASSEMBLY

CASSETTE HEATER ASSEMBLY

LOWER CASSETTE PICK-UP ASSEMBLY
FRONT DECK (RIGHT) PICK-UP ASSEMBLY
FRONT DECK (LEFT) PICK-UP ASSEMBLY
MULTI FEED ASSEMBLY

MULTI FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY
FIXING/FEEDER FRAME ASSEMBLY

COPYRIGHT © 1908 CANON INC.

GA.

GO1.

C.

REGISTRATION/TRANSFER ASSEMBLY
FEEDER ASSEMBLY

INTERNAL DELIVERY UPPER ASSEMBLY
EXTERNAL DELIVERY UPPER ASSEMBLY
DUPLEXING FEEDER ASSEMBLY

- MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1

MIRROR ASSEMBLY 2
SCANNER ASSEMBLY

PHOTO-SENSITIVE DRUM ASSEMBLY
PRIMARY CORONA ASSEMBLY
PRE-TRANSFER CORONA ASSEMBLY
TRANSFER/SEPARATE CORONA ASSEMBLY

AP KIT ASSEMBLY
DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY
HOPPER ASSEMBLY

SEPARATION CLAW DRIVE ASSEMBLY
WASTE TONER ASSEMBLY
WASTE TONER PIPE ASSEMBLY

FIXING ASSEMBLY

SYSTEM BOX ASSEMBLY

MFC PCB ASSEMBLY

DC POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY
CONTROL PANEL CPU PCB ASSEMBLY
CONTROL PANEL INVERTER PCB ASSEMBLY
DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
POTENTIAL MEASURING PCB ASSEMBLY
INVERTER PCB ASSEMBLY

IMAGE PROCESSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
DOCUMENT DETECT PCB ASSEMBLY
H.V. AC TRANSFORMER PCB ASSEMBLY
H.V.DC TRANSFORMER PCB ASSEMBLY

LIST OF CONNECTORS

= Network Printer Board-F1 —

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

NETWORK PRINTER BOARD-F1

LIST OF STANDARD FASTENERS

CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

-5



CONTENTS

DI1. NUMERICAL INDEX
(imageRUNNER 600)
D2. NUMERICAL INDEX

{Network Printer Board-F1)

1-6 COPYRIGHT € 1998 CANON INC. CANCN 805/805V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAFON]



N=UhsoidnRA

FEHBREXICONT

HENES (Figure No) BXURT7 L7 OALE%®
s &, TEMERERERAVE T,

Rep[ JAisaRain. COHNRBRRESER L
THWET,

ERESOH L]

EOTELT ) EHENTOBHEN %, TERDE
BN TH~N, Z0MRES (Figure No.) OR—U %%
CO¥ET,

HRRIDh 5 Z DHEE SO, €D+ —No LHEE
Y2 hOPD W UL, BRAES - BRAHEL
BIENTEET,

e

WITBIE - FESHF ORI RZ 2B, [0
F—No. KHHBOBREIVLELTLHDT
“SERIAL NUMBER,REMARKSH]" 2F&E LT
A& LTI,

HHRFES U2 Mo T

HEES Y X POWNEFHRROLEHTT,

(€}

(2

fa

HREEF B L U+ — No.

(FIGURE & KEY No.)

HENES L. SEEES Y 2 Mlo&EEIRLT
Hbh, FWMREEHIELTOES,

7o, #—No.d, BREFIIRLTH 5% 0f&
(M5 7 % 3

MEES (PART No.)

YA o 2EFHOMICIE, MEESHRLTHD &
kD

TS BB LT OFSEHERLTL
S,

NPN &E#EINTOBEE - 722 7 VLI BSEE
A, EELENTOERA, DE DTS
HORETT,
HRAESOREIHETHELOVE T, HRURE

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

3

(4)

()

(O]

HEES

HOWTOUSEPARTLISTS REV.0 JUNE 1995 PRNTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

OHNTHIZO—IMMNIEE I - 72184 TTBHLE

DBEIENBNET,

INSOEEICOWTHE., HlHE# (Service

Information) THFFEHEINETOT, HicIhd

DIFMHEBRC T L I OAFTLRE D,

Z v 7 (RANK)

NEEHEIN TV EHRBE Y — EZ =V ITREX

NTVETH, ARRShTOEE A,

EXEZF T OOREEEREVET,

FERMER QTY)

AZB OEREEM IR L TH 2 HFIR. BHEHH

BT 2B HEOEHBEERLTOET,

7l T VT Y OFERERE. B 1A%k D

DHEERLET,

SR EEHIC EBF oMU TOT LT 7 Ry b X

FLRREINTVET,

RF - ZBZLLTYRIT vy 7LTOEHD
AR HEREREE T, IR ES Ul

BEEHT2 L0, BLOEHOEETE
THo

a2 ¥ (DESCRIPTION)

184 DEGDBIAREK EFIXTILENTVET,

RO, HMRBIRDBTHERLTIRED,

BRERSFOE LR - HER, EXOKREIEL

T30 hET,

RS i

(SERIAL NUMBER/REMARKS)

BIREE - FEMEEOHBOR VNS 21541, %

DEVEELES 5 OB BEESOREAHOT LY

7Ry b (1~3XF) ODHETERLTVET,

% DRG]

A_%OOOI
ABCOHFRT %,

Io-1



7o, WROKHE I & H HSEOEIEA T WESIZ, £
DERDEHTE ZBEBESERRLTOET,
INSDRFRDIEN & DITD W TE T T ORI
Hcagd,

BRITERSNTWDE IR F T — B — Y IZHE
SNTHREROPRFS L IR S ESMUIRLTH
nET, .
122Uy BRI DT D VT EWTF I 5T
LD DV TIEHTFMCHBEES LML T &t
Ao

Fhoy Y v MEER EOIT X7 IOV TIRPCB &
ZRLTHOETOTT ) v MaBEEE DS Y X + T
BERBFEFEHLUTILI W,

HEBLUE K7V a VEED) @l TiibnT
WBAI, Fy b Ty vy, Ldia, B BLUR
R=HFDARy 7% —ERIZE LD HDTT,

[E&%E| (NUMERICAL INDEX)]
WRESORFIERICHDET,
HRBEB DL > TOT, WHEFER~ 2B 1EM
TEET,

FE | ROLEDOWMAESEES (PART No.), H ORI
X%% (FIGURE No) &#—No.(KEY No.) %7l
TVET,

n-2 - COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON WC. HOWTOUSE PARTLISTS REV.0 JUNE 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



HOW TO USE PART LISTS

These dia-

grams show the locations of major assemblies of

Assembly Location Diagrams.

the copier. Their names are identified in rectan-
gular boxes. Below each box is the number of the
Figure which shows an exploded view of the
assembly.

Finding a Parts Number. Refer to the

Assembly Location Diagrams and find the Figure
Number of the assembly of interest. Turn to the
page(s), locate the part on the exploded view, and
find its Key Number. Refer to the Parts List on the
page facing the exploded view and find the Key
Number, Part Number and quantity required for
your type of machine.

Note: While looking for a Part Number, pay
particular attention to the voltage listed in
the SERIAL NUMBER/REMARKS col-
umn to ensure that the Part Number
selected is for your type of machine.
Immediate shipping or action regarding
the part depends on using its correct Part

Number.

Parts List pages. The Parts List pages
contain the following columns and information.

(1) Figure and Key Number column. The
first column shows the Figure Number of the

illustration corresponding to the Parts List, and the
Key Number that identifies the part on the illus-
tration.

(2) Part Number. The second
shows the Part Number for the part. This Number

must be used when ordering replacement parts.

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON WG,

column -

The parts and assemblies identified as “NPN” do
not have parts numbers or are not in stock, i.e.,
they are not available for ordering.

Note: The last three digits (suffix) of the Parts
Number are called the Revision Number.
The Revision Number is changed if the
part is modified. Information regarding
such changes will be provided by Service
Information Bulletins. These Bulletins

should be read carefully.

(3) Rank N. Parts marked “N” are service
parts, but are not stock items. They are produced

on a special-order basis.

(4) Quantity column. The quantity shown

in this column is the number of parts used in the
Figure. However, the quantity listed for an assem-
bly indicates the number of that assembly per

machine.

The letters in this column indicate that the quantity
of a part is not specified, allowing the use of the

number of parts needed for assembly and that the

_quantity cannot be mentioned clearly.

RF... listed for reference only.

AR... quantity not specified or cannot be
specified; used in quantities as neces-
sary at time of assembly.

(5) Description _column. The Description

col-umn lists the description that should be used

when ordering the part.

(6) Serial Number/Remarks. When there

HOWTOUSEPARTLISTS REV.1 JUNE 1098 PRINTED W JAPAN (IMPRME AU JAPON)

oI-3



are differences in the specifications of power
supply voltage, frequency, etc., the differences are
described in words or indicated by one, two or

three leters in front of the serial number.

(Example)
Serial number  _ABC00001
—These are the

descriptive indicator.

If a modified model and a part are no longer
interchangeable, the serial number of copiers for
which the part can be used is shown in this
column. If there is no indication the part can be

used with all models.

Connectors list. Part numbers of connectors
used in copiers and designated as Service Parts are

listed in numerical order by connector number.

For connectors of which the housing and contacts
are a single unit, there are no part numbers for the

contact.

Connectors that are mounted on PCBs are indi-
cated as “PCB” in the connector column. The part
numbers for these connectors should be looked for

in the PCB parts list.

List of Standard Fasteners. This specifica-

tionslist incorporates screws, nuts, washers and
shim washers, retaining rings, pins, and spacers
that are used in all copiers (including optional

equipment).

Numerical Index. There is a Numerical

Index at the end of this catalog; it lists in numerical

-4 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

order every Part Number contained in the Parts
Lists. The Numerical Index contains the following

columns and information.

(1) Part Number. The first column shows

the Part Number.

(2) Figure and Key Number column. The

second column lists the Figure and Key Number

for each occurrence of the part in the illustrations.

HOW TOUSE PARTLISTS REV.1 JUNE 1998 PRNTED N JAPAN (WPRIME AU JAPON)



UTILISATION DU CATALOGUE DES PIECES DETACHIEES

Schémas de localisation des ensembles. Ces

schémas indiquent !'emplacement des principaux
ensembles du copieur. La designation correspondant
a chaque ensemble est spécifiée dans un encadré. Le
numéro de la figure repiésentant la vue éclatée de

I’ensemble est fourni sous I’encadré.

Recherche d’un numéro de référence. Con-

sulter les schémas de localisation pour trouver le
numéro de figure correspondant a I'ensemble
concerné, Se reporter aux pages indiquées; identifier

la piece sur la vue éclatée, et voir le numéro de

repere qui lui a été attribuée. Rechercher ce numéro ,

de repere dans la premitre colonne des pages de
listes de pieces situées juste apres la vue éclatée.

Une fois le numéro de repére trouvé, le tableau
précise dans l'ordre, le numéro de référence, le
nombre de pitces identiques, la désignation, la
catégorie et, éventuellement, les numéros de série des

machines équipées de cette piece.

Remarque : Lors de la recherche d’un numéro de
référence, bien vérifier que la tension
d’alimentation indiquée dans la colonne
numéros de série et remarques corre-
spond au type de la machine 3 dépanner.
Une expédition rapide, ou tout autre
action relative & une pigce, ne peut étre
assurée que si I'on utilise le numéro de

référence correct.

Pages de listes de pieces détachées. Dans ces
pages, les informations suivantes sont fournies, sous

forme de tableaux.

(1) Colonne numéros de figure et de repere.

COPYRIGHT © 1998 GANON IC.

HOWTOUSEPARTLISTS REV.0 JUNE 1935 PRNTED W JAPAN (IMPRME AU JAPON)

Dans cette premitre colonne, le premier chiffre
correspond au numéro de figure de la vue éclatée, et
le second au numéro de repere de la pigces sur cette

vue.

(2)_Colonne numéro de référence. Cette sec-

onde colonne indique le numéro de référence de la
piece. Ce numéro doit étre utilisé en particulier pour
les commandes de piéces. La mention “NPN” dans
cette colonne signifie que la pitce ou ’ensemble,
dont la désignation est fournie sur la méme ligne, n’a
pas de numéro de référence et n’est pas conservée en

stock.

(3) Colonne catégorie N. La mention “N”
signifie qu’il s’agit bien d’une piece de maintenance,
mais qu’elle n’est pas conservée en stock, et qu’elle

doit faire I’objet d’une commande spéciale.

(4) Colonne quantité. Le chiffre indiqué dans
cette colonne correspond au mombre de pieces
identiques figurant sur la vue éclatée. Cependant, s’il
s’agit d’un ensemble, le chiffre indique le nombre

d’ensembles identiques utilisés dans la machine.

La présence de lettre dans cette colonne signifie que
le nombre de pitces ne peut pas étre précisé, car il

dépend des besoins du montage.

RF...piece énumérée pour référence unique-
ment. '
AR...quantité non spécifiée ou ne pouvant étre
spécifiée; type de piece dont la quantité
utilisée sur le terrain est variable (par ex.,

fil corona).

o-5



I-6

(5) Colonne désignation. Cette colonne fournit
la désignation qui doit étre utilisée en particulier dans

les commandes de pigces.

(6) Colonne numéros de série et remarques. Si

une pigce ne peut étre utilisée que sur une machine
présentant une tension d’alimentation ou une
fréquence bien particuliere, ces précisions sont
fournies en détail ou sous forme d’un code de trois

lettres situé avant les numéros de série.

(Exemple)
00001

Code indicateur de

Numéro de série

restriction d’emploi.

Lorsqu'un modere a été modifié, et qu'une pigce
n’est plus entierement interchangeable, cette méme
colonne indique les numéros de série des machines
sur lesquelles la piece désignée peut étre utilisée. Si
aucun numéro de série ne figure dans la colonne, la
piece peut étre utilisée sur toutes les machines,
indépendamment des modifications qu’elles ont pu
subir.

Liste _des connecteurs. Les numéros de
référence des connecteurs utilisés dans le copieur et
faisant partie des pieces de maintenance, sont
énumérés dans l'ordre de leurs numéros sur les

schémas électriques.
Pour ce qui concerne les connecteurs uniquement
livrés avec les cosses incorporées au boitier, il

n’existe pas de numéros de référence pour les cosses.

Lorsque des connecteurs sont montés sur des cartes

COPYRIGHT © 138 CANON INC.

de circuit imprimé, on trouve la mention “PCB” dans
la colonne connecteurs. Les numéros de référence de
ces connecteurs doivent étre recherchés dans la liste

des cartes de circuit.

Liste des articles courants de visserie/boulon-

nerie. La “List of Standard Fasteners” regroupe
tous les numéros de repeére correspondant aux vis,
écrous, rondelles, circlips, goupilles et cales
d'épaisseur utilisés dans tous les copieurs et acces-
soires en option. Les numéros de repere de ces pieces
se distinguent des autres du fait qu'ils sont constitués
d’une lettre suivie de deux chiffres. Ces articles de
visserie/boulonnerie ne sont pas repris dans les listes

de pieces a la suite des vues éclatées.

La liste de ces articles présente des suffixe de
révision différents de ceux mentionnés dans les
catalogues de pieces détachées publiés pour chaque
modele. Les pieces rajoutées par rapport a 1'édition
précédente sont indiquées par un “*" 2 gauche du

numéro de repere.

Index des numéros de référence. On trouve 2

la fin du catalogue des pieces détachées un index qui
reprend dans ’ordre tous les numéros de référence
mentionnés dans les listes de pieces. L’index des

numéros de référence comporte deux colonnes.

(1) Colonne numéro de référence. Le numéro

de référence est inscrit dans cette premigre colonne.

(2) Colonne numéros de figure et de repere.

Cette seconde colonne indique le numéro de la figure
et le numéro de repere correspondant a chacune des

vues éclatées sur lesquelles la pitces est repésentée.

HOWTOUSEPARTLISTS REV.0 JUNE 1985 PRNTED N UAPAN (MPRINE AU JAPON)



COMO UTILIZAR LAS LISTAS DE PIEZAS

Diagramas de las Unidades. Estos diagramas,
muestran la ubicacién de las principales unidades de

la copiadora. Sus nombres aparecen identificados en
cuadros rectangulates. Debajo de cada cuadro, se
encuentra el nimero de la figura ilustrando una vista

desarrollada de la unidad.

Cémo_ encontrar _un _Numero de Pieza.

Refiérase a los Diagramas de Ubicacién de las
Unidades, y encuentre el nimero de la figura de la
unidad que le interesa. Vaya a la pagina(s) indi-
cada(s), ubique a la pieza en la vista desarrollada y
halle su Nimero Clave. Refiérase a la Lista de Piezas
en la pagina adyacente a la vista y busque el Nimero
Clave, ¢! nimero de la pieza y la cantidad requerida

para su tipo de maduina.

Nota : Al buscar un Nimero de Pieza, ponga especial
atencion al voltaje que aparece listado en la
columna de NUMERO DE SERIE/OBSER-
VACIONES, para asegurarse que el Nimero
de Pieza seleccionado es para su tipo de
méquina. El embarque inmediato, asi como
cualquier medida sobre el repuesto, depende
del correcto uso que se haga del Nimero de la

Pieza.

Péginas de la Lista de Piezas. Las pdginas de
la Lista de Piezas, contienen las siguientes columnas

e informaciones.

(1) Columna de Figura y del Ndmero de Clave.

En la primera columna, se muestra el nimero de la
figura de la ilustracion correspondiente a la Lista de
Piezas, asi como el Nimero Clave que identifica a la

pieza sobre la ilustracién.

COPYRIGHT © 1988 CANON WC.

HOWTOUSEPARTLISTé-REV.O JUNE 1995 PRINTED W JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

(2)_Ndimero de Picza. La segunda columna,
expone el Nimero de Pieza para el repuesto. Este es
el nimero que debe usar al ordenar sus piezas de
repuesto. Las letras NPN en esta columna, indican
que las piezas o unidades descritas en la columna de
descripciones no tienen un Nimero de Pieza, y por lo

tanto, no estdn almacenadas en la bodega.

Nota : Los tres tltimos digitos (sufijo) del Nimero de
Pieza, se denomina el Ndmero de Revisién. El
Ntimero de Revisién, se cambia al modificarse
la pieza. La informacién relacionada con tales
cambios se notificard por medio de los
Boletines de las Informaciones de Servicio.

Estos boletines, deben leerse cuidadosamente.

(3) Tipo N. Las piezas marcadas “N”, son
piezas de repuesto, pero no son itemes de existencia
en las bodegas.

Estas se producen en base a ordenes especiales.

(4) Columna de Cantidades. La cantidad ex-
puesta en esta columna correspondiente a la cantidad
de piezas usadas en la figura. No obstante, la
cantidad listada para una unidad indica la cantidad de

¢ésa unidad por méquina.

En esta columna, las letras indican que la cantidad de
una pieza especifica no estd especificada, permi-
tiendo el uso de la cantidad de piezas necesarias para
ensamblar y que la cantidad no se puede mencionar

claramente.

RF.. .s6lo listado por referencias.
AR...cantided no especificada o que no puede

ser especificada; utilice la cantidad nece

I-7



saria en el momento del montaje.

(5) Columna de Descripcién. La Columna de

Descripcién, lista la descripcién que debe utilizarse al

ordenarse la pieza.

(6) Numero de Serie/Observaciones. Cuando

hay diferencias en las especificaciones sobre el

voltaje de suministro, la frecuencia, etc., la diferencia

se describe en palabras o se indica por una o dos

letras enfrente del ndmero de serie.

(Por ejemplo)
Nimero de Serie BC00001
Estos son el indicador

descriptivo.

Si ya un modelo modificado y una pieza no son
intercambiables, el ndmero de serie de las copiadoras
en las que se puede usar la pieza se ilustra en esta
columna. Si no hay indicacién alguna, la pieza se

puede usar con todos los modelos.

Lista de Conectores. Los nimeros de repuesto
de los conectores usados en las copiadoras y que se
han designado como Repuestos de Servicio, aparecen
listados en orden numérico por el nimero del

conector.

Para los conectores cuyos alojamientos y contactos
son una sola unidad, no hay nimero de pieza para el

contacto.
Los conectores que estdn montados en los Circuitos

Impresos “PCB’s”, se indican como “PCB” en la

columna del conector. Los nimeros de pieza para

I-8 COPYRIGHT © 1988 CANON BNC.

estos conectores deben buscarse en la lista de piezas
de los PCB.

Lista de los Sujetadores Estdndar. Esta lista,

incorpora los tornillos, tuercas, arandelas y las
arandelas separadoras, aros retenedores, (do los
equipos opcionales.) Estas piezas tienen diferentes
nimeros Clave 4 aquellos nimeros clave que apa-
recen en cada ilustracién.

Indice Numérico. Al final de este Catélogo,
hay un Indice Numérico: tiene ubicado por orden
numérico cada Numero de Pieza contenido en la
Lista de Repuestos. El Indice Numérico, contiene las

siguientes columnas e informaciones.

(1) Numero de Pieza. La primera columna

indica el Ndmero del Repuesto.

(2) Columna de la Figura y Numero Clave. La
segunda columna lista la figura y el nimero clave

para cada incidencia de la pieza en las ilustraciones.

HOWTO USEPARTLISTS REV.0 JUNE 1995 PAINTED N JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



GEBRAUCH DER TEILELISTE

Schaubilder der Einbauorte. Die Einbauorte der

Hauptbaugruppen des Kopiergerites werden hier in
Schaubildern gezeigt. Die Bezeichnungen der Bau-
gruppen befinden sich in rechteckigen Kéastchen.
Darunter steht die Abbildungsnummer, unter welcher
eine Explosionsdarstellung der betreffenden Bau-

gruppe im Katalog gezeigt wird.

Auffinden der Teilenummer. Zunichst sucht
manbei den “Schaubildern der Einbauorte” — die
Abbildungsnummer. Dann schligt man die der
Abbildungsnummer entsprechende Seite des Kata-
loges auf und sucht die Schlisselnummer des
gewiinschten Teiles in der Explosionsdarstellung.
Anhand der Schlisselnummer des gewlnschten
Teiles in der Explosionsdarstellung 148t sich nun die
Teilenummer und die Anzahl der Teile entsprechend

des Geritetypes ermitteln.

Hinweis : Auf der Suche nach einer Teilenummer
besonders auf die Spalte achten, in der die
Seriennummer des Kopiergerites auf-
gefithrt ist, um sicherzustellen, daB die
gewdhlte Teilenummer zur Betriebs-

spannung des Gertetyps paBt.

Seiten der Teileliste. Die Seiten der Teileliste

sind folgendermaBen gegliedert :

(1) Abbildungs-und Schlisselnummer. In der
ersten Spalte einer Seite steht die Abbildungsnummer
der Darstellung sowie die Schlisselnummer, mit der
das Teil in der Explosionsdarstellung gekennzeichnet

ist.

(2) Teilenummer. In der zweiten Spalte steht

COPYRGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

HOW TOUSEPARTLISTS REV.0 JUNE 1995 PRNTED N WAPAN (WPRME AU JAPON}

die Teilenummer des entsprechenden Teils. Diese
Nummer muB bei der Bestellung von Ersatzteilen
verwendet werden. Die Buchstaben NPN in dieser
Spalte weisen darauf hin, daB das Teil bzw. Die
Baugruppe keine Teilenummer hat und nicht lieferbar

ist.

Hinweis : Die letzten drel Stellen einer Teilenummer
geben die Revisionsnummer an. Die
Revisionsnummer wird im allgemeinen bei
der Modifizierung eines Teils geandert.
Kenntnis dariiber erhalten Sie in Form
einer “Technischen Information”. Diese
Informationen sollten sorgfaltig gelesen

werden.

(3) Rang N. Teile mit der Kennzeichnung N
sind Serviceteile, jedoch keine Lagerartikel. Sie

werden im Falle einer Bestellung eigens hergestellt.

(4) Teilemenge. In dieser Spalte ist die Anzahl
der in der dargestellten Baugruppe verwendeten Teile
angegeben. Die fiir Baugruppen angegebene Anzahl
bezieht sich auf die Anzahl von Baugruppen pro

Gerdt.

Buchstaben in der Spalte weisen darauf hin, daB das
Teil kein eigenstidndiges Teil der Baugruppe ist und

nur zur Bezugnahme aufgefihrt ist.

RF...nur zur Bezugsnahme angefihrt
AR...die genaue Anzahl kann nicht individuell
angefiihrt werden; bestellen Sie daher je

nach Erfordernis.

(5) Teilebezeichnung. Hier wird die Bezeich

om-9



I-10.

nung des Teils angegeben, die bei der Bestellung

verwendet werden sollte.

(6) Seriennummer/Bemerkungen. Unterschied-
lichve Geratespezifikationen (Netzspannung, Netzfre-
quenz usw.) sind anhand der Buchstaben der Serien-
nummer zu erkennen, oder werden in Textform
beschrieben.

ABC000001

Beispiel :  Seriennummer

Kennzeichnung der

Geritespezifikation

Wird ein Gerat geindert und ein Teil ist nicht mehr
austauschbar, werden die Seriennummern der Gerite,
fir welches das jeweilige Teil verwendet werden

kann, ebenfalls in dieser Spalte aufgefiihrt.

Ein Teil ist in allen Gerdten eines Modells ver-

wendbar, wenn keine Eintragung in dieser Spalte

vorhanden ist.
Liste _der

Steckverbindungen. Die Teile-

nummern der Steckverbindungen sind in dieser Liste

in numerischer Reihenfolge aufgefihrt.

Bei Steckern, die, aus, getrennten, Steckergehdusen
und Steckerkontakten, bestehen, wird keine Teile-
nummer fiir die Steckerkontakte angegeben. Steck-
verbindungen, die sich auf Printplatten befinden, sind
durch die Buchstaben “PCB” gekennzeichnet. Die
Teilenummer dieser Steckverbindungen ist bei den

entsprechenden Printplatten zu finden.

Liste der Standard-Befestigungselemente. In

COPYRIGHT © 1338 CANON WC.

dieser Liste sind Schrauben, Muttern, Unterleg-
scheiben, Sprengringe, Stifte usw., die bei allen
Geréten (incl. Sonderzubehor) zur Anwendung kom-

men, aufgefihrt.

Numerischer Index. Im Anhang dieses Katalogs
sind in numerischer Reihenfolge alle in den Teile-
listen enthaltenen Teilenummern aufgefiihrt. Der

numerische Index ist folgendermaBen aufgebaut.

(1) Teilenummer. In der ersten Spalte des Index

stehen die Teilenummern.

(2) Abbildungs und Schlisselnummer. In der
zweiten Spalte des Index sind die Abbildungs und
Schliisselnummern fir alle in den Darstellungen

erscheinenden Teile aufgelistet.

HOWTOUSEPARTLISTS REV.0 JUNE 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)



MOPAOOK MOMb3OBAHUA CIMCKAMU AETANEA

CxeMpl pacnonoxeHus yanos (Assembly Location
Diagrams)

HIE OCHOBHEIX Yy3JIOB KONNMPOBAJNBLHOI'O annapara.

Ha 3THX CXeMaX TOKA3EHO PACTIONOKE -

VX HaMMeHOBaHMUA NPMBEIEHE! B IIPAMOYTOJIBHLIX
paMrax . Huxe KaxIaon nNpAMOYrolbHOM PaMKK
NDUBENEeH HOMEP PUCYHKA, Ha KOTODOM IIOKa3aHo
u306paxeHye COOTBETCTBYIOIIErO y3JIa B Pa3o6paH -
HOM BHIE .

Haxoxznenue nomepa geranu (Part Number)

Cchlnasich Ha CXEMBI PaCIIOJIONEHUSA Y3IIOB , OTHICKA -
Th HOMEP PHCYHKa TpeGyeMoro yana . llepeBepHyTh
CTpPaHUUY( Bl ), HAUTH TPebyeMyK IeTab Ha 300D -
aXEHUU Y3J1a B DPa300PaHHOM BUJE U HAUTH KJIIOUE -
BOY HOMeD AeTanu . CChlIaACh Ha CIMCOK AeTaned,
NPUBENSHHLIA HA CTPAHUIIE , HA KOTOPOM KMeeTCs
u306paxeHue y3na B pa306PaHHOM BUIE, HANTH
KJII0YEBO HOMED, HOMED NeTaJu U KOJIUUECTBO
netajnent, Tpe6yeMBIX IUIA MaUIMHB! Bauen monem .

Ilpumeuanue: Bo Bpems noucka TpefyeMoro HoMe -
pa JeTany ClenyeT yaeaaTs ocoboe
BHUMAaHMe HANPAKEHUIO, YKa3aH -
HoMmy B xononxe CEPVIIHBEIT HOMEP/
3AMEUAHVISA (SERIAL NUMBER/RE-
MARKS), uT0o6b yOeAUTLCA B TOM, YTO
BBIGPAHHBI HOMED AeTAJM NOXXOOUT
JUIS MALIMHE! BAIIE MONEJIH .
CKOPOCTb MOMCKA ¥ OTTPY3KM IETasut
B 3HAUUTENbHON CTENEHU BaBUCUT
OT YKa3aHUsA NPaBUbHOT'O HOMEpa

neranu.

CrpaHuusl cnucka getanen (Pars List pages)
CTpaHuLBI CIUCKA IeTajle CONepXaT CAeaywoume
KOJIOHKY ¥ MHQOPMaNMIO

(1)Kononka HOMEDPOB DUCYUKA U KIKNYEBHIX
Homepos (Figure and Key Number column) B nepson

KOJIOHKE NPDUBEJEH HOMEeD PUCYHKAa Ha HJJIKCT-
pauuy, COOTBETCTBYWILEN , JAHHOMY CIIMCKY HIeTa -
JIe¥ , ¥ KJII0UEBOM HOMEP , KOTODHIM ITO3BOJIAET UMEH -
TUGHUUUPOBATE TPeGYeMYI0 ReTaJlb Ha 3TOM UJIIICT -

pauuy.

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

HOWTOUSEPARTLISTS REV.0 JUNE 1585 PRINTED IN UAPAN (WPRME AU JAPON)

(2)Homep netanu (Part Number)  Bo BTOpOR
KOJIOHKE IIPUBEIEeHb! YOMepa NeTaNen . S Tor HOMEp

CJIeNyeT yKa3bIBaThIIPM 3aKa3e 3aMeHAeMON NeTau .
ByxBer NPN B 3TOM KOJIOHKE YKa3bIBAKT Ha TO, UTO
ZleTaJIu UM Y3JIBI , ONIMCAHHbIE B KOJIOHKE ONMCAHUA,
He MMEKT HOMepa IeTaJIi ! He XDaHATCS Ha CKIaze.

Tlpumeuanue: [locnenrue Tpu unudpn (cybdurc)
HOMeEpa NeTajy Ha3kBAITCH PeBU3 -
MOHHBIM HOMEDPOM . PeBUBMOHHBIN
HOMED U3MEHAETCA B CIIyuae MOIU® -
unupoBaHus geraau . Undopmauus
O TaKUX UBMEHEHUAX CONEPHKUTCH B
Hamux “BIOIeTeHAX TEXHIUUECKOTO
ob6cnyxusanusa”. I[loatomy crenyer
BHUMATEJbHO UUTATb 3 T GHOJIIIE -
TEHH .
(3)Paur N (Rank N) YacTu co 3HakoMm “N” —
CEepPBUCHBIE X HE HAXONATCH B XpaHeHuu . OHM U3ro -
TABJIMBAKTCA ITO CIEUMALHEIM 3aKa3aM .

(4)Kononka xoauyecTsa (Quantity column)

KonuuecTBo, yKasaHHOe B 3TO KOJIOHKE , ABJIAETCS
YKCJIOM IeTajed , UCIOJIb3YEeMbIX Ha AAHHOM PUCYH -
xe . OMHAKO , KOJIMYECTBO, YKa3aHHOe LA Clydas
y3Jja,03HayaeT YUCJIO TAKUX Y3JIOB B ONHOM aIna-
parte.

ByKBEL B 3TOM KOJIOHKE O3HAYaKT , YTO KOJUIECTBO
TaKUX AeTaJIeX He CeIuduUupyeTCs, UTO IIO3BOJI -
€T MCIOJb30BAaTh HOMEDA HeTalielt, TPeOYEeMBIX

- A7 C6OPKY , B TO BPeM#A KaK KOJMUYECTBO HEBO3MO -

J¥HO TO YHO yKa3aTh.

RF...npMBORUTCH TONLKO KAaK CIPABOYHOE
3HaueHue .

AR... KOINYECTBO He CneunduLUMPOBaHO WY HE
MOMET ObITh CIEUMGbULMPOBAHO ; UCTIONB3Y -
I0TCA B HEOOXOMUMMBIX KOJIUYECTBAX NPU

cOOpKe .

(5)Kononka onucanusg (Description column) B
3TO¥ KOJOHKE NIPUBENEHO ONUCaHue JeTalu,
KOTOpOe CJIeAyeT YKa3bIBaTh IPK 3aKa3e NeTajy .

I-11



-1z

(6)Cepunnnin HomMep/3aMeuanus (Serial
Number/Remarks) Korna uMewTCH OTAUYUA B
TaKMX TEXHUUECKUX XAPAKTEPUCTUKAX, KAK
HanpAXeHue, YacToTa U T . UCTOYHUKA NMUTAHUA,
3TH OTJIMUYUA ONMUCHIBAXTCSH UIU 0003HAUAKTCH
ONHOW MK TPeMA 6YBaMU CTOAIIMMY NEPER CePUN-
HBIM HOMEPOM .

[pumep : Cepunxbix Homep ABC 00001

OTo yKasartenu

ONUCAHUA .

Ecnu monenb monnduumupobaHa , 4 feTajb 60Jblie
He INOONEeXUT 3aMeHe, TO coorserc-rayroumh
CepUMHbBIA HOMED KONKMPOBAJIbHLIX allNpaTos, IS
KOTOPBIX MOXET UCIOJb30BATbCA NETAJb, YKA3bI -
BaeTCH B 3TON KOJOHK.ECIM HEeTTAaKoro ykasaHus,
TO NAHHAA JeTaJb MOXET UCIOJAb30BAThCA NJIA
BCEeX MOJeJIen .

Cnucox pasbemon (Connectors List) Homepa
neTajier 1A Pa3beMOB , MCIIOIb3YEMbIX B KOIIMPO -
BaJIbHBIX annapaTax, 0003HaualTCA KaK CepBUC -
Hbl€ HOMEPa ¥ NePeUUCIIAITCA B YUHCIOBOM NOPANKE
110 HOMEPAaM PasbeMOB .

JIns pa3beMoOB, LIS KOTOPHX KOPNYC M KOHTAKTH
COCTABJIAANT OJIHO LEeJIOe, HOMepa aeTanen ANA
KOHTAKTOB He YKa3bIBAKTCA .

Pa3beMbl CMOHTMPOBAHBI HA NEYATHBLIX NIATAX U
o6oa3HauanTca Kak ,PCB” B KOJIOHKEe Pa3dbeMOB .
Homep netanu nia Takux pa3LeMOB CIIEAYET UCKATh
B CNIUCKE AeTaJert 1A neyaTHulx rat (PCB).

CnyuCcoK CTaHJaPTHLIX KPENeXHbIX JeTajlel
(List of Standard Fasteners) B 3ToM crneuu ¢ ukay i
CNUCKEe CONePXATCH BUHTH Iaiku, Wanlsl u
NPOKJTANOUYHbIe (PEryIHPOBOYHLIE ) WANOH,
CTOIOPHEIE KOJIbIA , NAJbLUBl ¥ PACINOPHbIE BTYJIKHU,
KOTOPBIE UCTIONL3YITCA BO BCEX KOINMPOBAJbHBIX
annapaTtax ( BKJKUYag ¥ 060PYIOBHUE, IOCTABII -
AEMOE IO CIIELMaIbHOMY 3aKasy ).

Uucnosoy mugexc (Numerical Index) 310

YUCJIOBON MHIEKC , KOTOPBIX CTOUT B KOHLE HAHHOTO
KaTaJjgora ;, MHAEKChl NePeUUCIeHB B UNCIOBOM
NOpALKe IUIA KAXIOro HoMeDPa eTau , Coaepxale -
TrOCA B CIMCKE AEeTAJEeN .

COPYRIGHT 1998 GANON INC.

UucoBble MHAEKCH COREPXKAT CeAYIOIIMe KOJIOHKY
¥ MHGOPMALMIO

(1)Homep neranu (Part Number)

KOJIOHK® ITPUBENEH HOMED NeTalu .

B mepson

(2)KonoHka HOMEDOB PUCYHKOB U KJIIUEBBIX
Homepos (Figure and Key Number column)  Bo BTOopon

KOJIOHKE IIPMBEAEeHB HOMePpa PUCYHKOB U KJIIOUEB -
ble HOMEpaA [UIA KaXIOon AeTaau, NPUBEIEeHHON Ha
UIJIOCTPaUuAX .

HOWTOUSEPARTLISTS REV.0 JUNE 1995 PRINTED N UAPAN (WWPRME AU JAPON)



L

EHERNERAE

FEREMMER
MEEBHREED, TJUERFHEESREM
HEIGE,
we[Jrme e Eeis, CORRUBHE
4o
TSR
BNAERT, U ESHRERPER,
BB RSN,
MBGERERE, REEMB LGS RPHREE
AYSIE, WEHG SR B2V .

& HIREEE, SRS ARG, RIZEE—

EHGSI, ICEERNBES, FE

BRIISR&EE,

B SH
BHGSFONETEWT :
() BHELEREAGS
TES TR S EREA LA, FRIRRERLS,
S NEEETRL,
P, BAGS ST ERE N BT R
R,
2) BHwS
Feh 28, BT,
TTRIB I, SHEEABHL.
F NPN B B, B, 1R
R, EVTRERRE B
T BHESISHRS, BONTES, NTH
FEHTHALER, WEERES, £F
RO, FHARHLRNHS, RN
BRSNS,
Q!
58 N B RS B, A, ST
B, EIRTE R
@ G

COPYRIGHT © 1938 GANON INC.

HOWTOUSEPARTLISTS REV.0 JUNE 1895 PRINTED IN LAPAN (MPRME AU JAPON)

P4k BIERMEE) PETF, ARSHEFR
R, EERN, W
BRI,
WS, BT, SRR FRIE X7,
RF- B EH R
AR FRAIRE SR, RENRERE,
e SR R RERBHERA
#e
) BEgHx
BB ARSI S BT, T
B, SEEPREET. BABESOEE
B, TS, BT SOXHTRRAT,
(6) WIS EIIHS /B
IR S TR, SR RN, WXKE
MOCLG, SR SR SRATENTFS (M
AT 1 MBI ST MBS SRR,
BBIETRG) :
VB EES ABC00001
RALLABC %R

o BFFREE, AN, MHER
B ERINIESES,
WFEHEFZRE, SR TIEYE,

4 EEE-NE
R LRSS, RS
TR
BRSNS, NSRRI
RS,
90, EBI BN LRSS, #7UAPCBRFS, WIER
RICBS ROV T L BT

5. YUBAWRHERH— IR
B0 (EiEakt) PrtEERrR

I-13



], SRR, HIE, P, YRR BN, BICET
PRAETE— MR

6. FF5|
ERMN SIS S PR
THRBNESE, BRERAER, B,
FREIRPIEREN TGS, GENBHESS 558
Yo

o-14 COPYRIGHT © 1398 GANON WG. HOWTOUSEPARTLISTS REV.0 JUNE 1995 PRINTED W JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



Skadl CES’J.o.‘»tS ?M.” 5 aS

Slpemad! LY Lyl ol )

5y Jekn Jols Ligema J6 ol 35 55 DY Slgane BE (Sl 0las )l s oo
izl ez o 3 opaisdl o)l s ssmns 2 vl o5, Jodtea ST Jao!
e gonal]

Loz 63, sbnl

A Lpemadl - Il il (5, o Eoly Slpemadl (ST Loyl Slopo )l JI ol
I oSy ekl o o el samy (il A5 M Jaenl oplhadl sl e s pa
08 ol o, WGl Tl TSI L2l LB 3 Sty il s iy 3
ST e D] aSly il 3, 555y wplladl ] s G (3)

P spm  pogally ety G oS a1 il il e (5, 0 ol a B
P[RS EOCU T VRUR TV VR SR ISR BV PR PSS T IR JCS | U W7 S|
cle 0 G pas e wsls ol monall

523 Sk Lol Ol

Y Slophaally Tuasdl or 0pKS A

sl o GF (SJ, nkadl 03) ssas (V)
OF LS sl ¥l Laslis Gl leaidl oo )b Lol Lonaall o35, Jyl ssaddl peiose
Al el Je W (51 g

5l 3, asas ()
e Lo Gl 5 b Wt paiiy OF e W1 sas el (3, S syl
sy @) ey el 355 0 oy Wlslan Sl slial b
S 131 kS ay Lz el (U1 S spandl o3, o e NI LGN LS
Sl Slals 38 g Jesad! i Lol Jowldly Sloplaadl 3,55 . opndd Jouss
Sl LS ol e

N &3 spes (7)
Sl s oSy Lapia o) Wy Tasdinis elpat o N Gy Ll el ol
e e

el ges (1)
by )l P Kmsiimall el G om Gl I spmddl Hia 5 piad] sl oty
DY Lepaanadl il s sus 25 b Tegeonad Dpuedl LaSl
Dy sdnn ok 15l N plaiied Sl sas OF n 13 spenll a5 Sl opmy aie

c:.n:.JJ slhadl saa) (|..La\~ab fomnd
. ki C’)"( slana ...l RF

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON IG. HOW TOUSE PARTLISTS .REV.0 JUNE 1395 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

I-15



RUPR-SIPY S| ICH TS| FUUE VUL PIFR VNUREL AR OWID S I ENC IR JOV 3 SUC S RN AR

sndl oy osas (0)
Copdl CIb we Lalusa] co sl oyl ogend! Taa s

S HIIDN Jdoadl (5 spae (V)
ol gl oSOl sl OB Ll s sy Olaolye 5 SRS sy W
Ol BRI 1 I3 Ol Loy SIS Ll disys LRS! 30a oL gl 3,1
U Jldl S e LY
H(Jta)
ABCO00001 Jbali 3,31
Slawlyadl GYesl I b5 Gyl e
syl 1aa g S DU Bunadl YW wlin b be 3z oy IL Jouws Sus 1)
Oz LB W Sllis 55 @ Bl el pluiol ooy Som SYI bl (51
LYY e sl e plasid

S W At
Sy LWL 5 ey JeaS i as 2l el oY1 o Tt Sl
NP

AR P H R ML S N NECRET OO W
TPCBY ol g spes b oS i (LSl SLpll e LSl Ol Lol Ll
A Sl LB b ol (3, e dpeand] (s

oy (6 L L el LG
gaidlly 55l e bl QLT ol ¢ el seall (BagdAl pelad] Dlaslpadl TG sia Jets
HETRES IR UL RV el [Sifriity o s S oWl

T L S )
L S e I saeladl (2 ke S Bl b el ¥ (Y e S
POV ol plaadly Suae edany oY
Sl 3, (V)
BNEY (RRYVON) o o
e e ol e 5y sl (Y)
Cideakl Olas )l b b Ll i Jaw g (50l imiall (3, W spandl futy
Corrdl T P s ok b My (W LA AR LG S st LY (G

II-16 COPYRIGHT © 198 CANON KC. HOWTOUSE PARTLISTS REV.0 JUNE 1935 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRWE AU JAPON)



PARTS CATALOGUE HE=H

[EE 8% AER Do)
65 MEF S (Figure No) ¥ 2 Assembly®] HX& 3&
W F2EE A ZE ol EYYch
sy [ Jue #E= 93, Ode ¥E=
HEE el
o= Assemblyol] AHEHIT e @A FL& FF
Ao ztolie], 2 FF=W3Z (Figure No)o| Page
Yok FEFEAM I FEFE 3o} 2KeyNog ¥
EWE List ol ol $E3HE, FEFINE &
F7F e
YA, #4459 Aol e Ate T Key
Noo| o REWzrst 7185 U7l =&l
“Serial Number/Remarks” \¢& F9J3}ed Bx &3}
)\J /l]_?_’
Hism S Listol st
HEES Liste) 323 W4 ofg3 Zguch
1) ¥E=WM3F 9 Key No (Figure & Key No)
FEEMIE 24 $FE3HE List ¢o] & 4o ®
Al stdew, 4 FEFZ dgsta dgdch
& Key Not ¥FEo] EA3te 7zt F-Fol o
3 dsch
() #h%S (Part No)
Liste] Fwld el
h
E¢ UFY o WEAMITE PAISEFAA

i

st EAFHA e

L

o 4

3

NPNejeta 71Al sl A& Hidh- Assemblyel € #idh
F#57 flew ML= gk
A g FEHA g FEUYCh
FoREASY uiA Y 3AEE TEESSD ¥
Ut REAZEY Sxoz g 43t
HA" A5 A HEr) wakA Hewrh o
w4ych
o] £ W7ol thelAlE 71¥€34 B (Service Infor-

COPYRIGHT © 199 GANON INC.

HOWTOUSEPARTLISTS REV.0 JUNE 1995 PRATED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON)

mation) & F4) 4 ¥m oo, A Ve
HEE FYPA EEF FHAFAAL.
(3 RANK
Nelgtm 7l 2 e #d@e Avlastzed 44
Hol A e Fo UA FFh
FET Wl 3 YaE st dgdeh
@ A2 QTY)
WA S gl BAFHY e £AE 2
RETol o Z RES ASFFE EAFI
A&k
2, Asembly®] AHEFFE 71H VAR FRE
EAgUTh AMEg delle £2hd e
ARE A= dgych
RF:#324 List UP3t2 e Z.
AR: Feo] gA=e] YA gz Y4 Rl
el ARESEAR, AHESRE B4 e
dEA.
(5) X-E ™A (Description)
FE HAo] ¥ dElz JlAge ey
o FES UFY we FEUAS L= 54
stejof gy, WU FEF FLIANE BELS
AF9 viA o] Er|He deRdE AFdch
6) #FS /1% (Serial Number/Remarks)
ALAYG Fh5F A xol7t e ASele
aabel & e F& A HEY AR gy
1~3%F)e d38AM FAdT UFdch
o) &S ABCO000L
ABCRF E4]
=, ARG get ¥F T8Ao] 9 AFl
o ¥Eo Hesle JANEE BAST ded
o oolgd EAZ e dade =2E VA
o 24 fHdch

o-17



Connector 4 4 ¥

A Eol] A3t 3lE Connectort Parts Listol] 44 =
I e ¥ YEHIE ConnectrE 22 vt
W dFdth

o Connector®] Housing® @&xb7} 2 = e
AL A el ¥EHEE Y AW =
Print3| 2 7]s4ke] Connectorell w4+ PCBE 34l
1 QleBR Print¥E 7% ¥-F ListollA F¥F
g 3o4lAle.

R R K] ‘

471 WA E Option ol FF22 AHEH L e
Screw Nut, Washer, 324 Ring, Pin W Spacer®| Spec&
dgdel Heig Addeh

[#55%85] (Numerical Index) |

FEHEe) Ml Wkel gk

FEREE G2 AL E e el BEYdch
Yol ¥l FXgho] FEFME (PartNo) $5 %ol FExE
W59 Key No& “eblaz guch

>

I-18 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON WC. HOWTOUSE PARTLISTS REV.0 JUNE 1995 PRINTED W JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



imageRUNNER 600

imageRUNNER 600
[ 12060z F135631  NLEOOOO!- )

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 605/605Vi600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



020.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
110.

1L

120.
130.
190.
194,
19s.

210.
215,
230.
231.
250.
251
260.
261.
263.
264.
270.
275.
280.

300.
302.
303.
30s.
31
312
313.
315.
316.
320.
328.

330,

EEHGERR

HHIA

SAeEH N —
AERTRIAR
AEBWALE (1)
AEBMAE (2)
RAEEMAER (3)
REEMAER (4)
FARHEAR (1)
RIR%AR (2)
AARIEAR
B2~ FEE
(100/115,/120V)
BiFo - FEH
(220/240V)
F7AA v FEEY
PRAEED
EAPRT 7 B
FESH T 7
K7 L5177 V8B

Ly X&aER

A% v FEH

fit s 2 GG ER

1) 7 5 BREHER

A4 BREHER

N7 b ERESED
ARARERED T

A%y MEHEEIER
TeAaHEBEBDER

FFE LARKCEREDHE
BULFEEER
FF—H— by VERENER
BE b — BREHD

At b

TRy X () IREER
70V FFyF (k) PAREER
Aty be—FE

oy b T ARKER

Juy by F () RKE
Uy FFy R () AR
FiE LIAKER

FELBKNL A
X Wk A

VYA b SEER

%]

COPYRIGHT € 1998 CANON INC.

350.
351
360.

420.
430.
460.

510.
550.
570.
580.

600.
640.
645,

' 720.
770.
775.

810.

900.
905,
910,
920.
925.
930.
940.
945,
950.
970.
980.
985,

D1.

PR LR
ascls il
WHL= +

3

%1
% B

2
A% x FH

Ju
N

NG

)
i
]
Bl

op o

BN 7 L8

— R B
RERTH R
5/ SRR

AP¥ v MR
Higd:
LS PAT:

5 8RB 2D
B
B b4 TR

EAE

YRAF LRI AR
MFCIH B AR
DCHELF B B 24K
BAECPULI B 24K
HRIEER A N — 5 A ER
DCZ ¥ b0 = @EER
AR [ B AR

A4 V58— 5 B AR

A A= 7 0%y ERER
RIS & HR ] By AR
BIEACH T v A @B EN
BEDC k7 v A BB AR

EESE A

[iETELIES

CANON B05/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1098 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON)



020.

100.
101,
102.
103.
104,
105,
106.
107,
108.
110.

111,

120,
130,
190.
194,
195,

210.
215,
230.
231.
250.
251,
260.
261.
263,
264,
270,
275.
280,

300.
302.
303.
305.
311
312.
313.
315.
316.
320,
325.
330.

CONTENTS

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
SPECIAL TOOLS

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
MACHINE FRONT PLATE

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4
MACHINE REAR PLATE 1

MACHINE REAR PLATE 2

MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE

POWER CORD TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
(100/115/120V)

POWER CORD TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
(220/240V)

DOOR SWITCH MOUNT ASSEMBLY
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

FIXING EXHAUST FAN ASSEMBLY
SCANNER COOLING FAN ASSEMBLY
DRUM INTAKE FAN ASSEMBLY

LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY

SCANNER MOUNT ASSEMBLY
VERTICAL PATH DRIVE ASSEMBLY
LIFTER DRIVE ASSEMBLY

MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY

DRUM DRIVE ASSEMBLY

PAPER PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
CASSETTE PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
LEFT PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
MULTI FEED DRIVE ASSEMBLY
DEVELOPING DRIVE ASSEMBLY
TONER CARTRIDGE DRIVE ASSEMBLY
WASTE TONER DRIVE ASSEMBLY

CASSETTE

FRONT DECK (RIGHT) PAPER STOCK ASSEMBLY
FRONT DECK (LEFT) PAPER STOCK ASSEMBLY
CASSETTE HEATER ASSEMBLY

LOWER CASSETTE PICK-UP ASSEMBLY
FRONT DECK (RIGHT) PICK-UP ASSEMBLY
FRONT DECK (LEFT) PICK-UP ASSEMBLY
MULTI FEED ASSEMBLY

MULTI FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY
FIXING/FEEDER FRAME ASSEMBLY
REGISTRATION/TRANSFER ASSEMBLY
FEEDER ASSEMBLY

COPYRIGHT © 1968 CANON INC.

350,
351
360,

420.
430.
460,

510.
550,
570,
580.

600,
640.
645,

720.
770.
775.

810.

900.
90s.
910.
920.
925,
930.
940.
945.
950.
970.
980.
985.

DL

INTERNAL DELIVERY UPPER ASSEMBLY
EXTERNAL DELIVERY UPPER ASSEMBLY
DUPLEXING FEEDER ASSEMBLY

MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
MIRROR ASSEMBLY 2
SCANNER ASSEMBLY

PHOTO-SENSITIVE DRUM ASSEMBLY
PRIMARY CORONA ASSEMBLY
PRE-TRANSFER CORONA ASSEMBLY
TRANSFER/SEPARATE CORONA ASSEMBLY

AP KIT ASSEMBLY
DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY
HOPPER ASSEMBLY

SEPARATION CLAW DRIVE ASSEMBLY
WASTE TONER ASSEMBLY
WASTE TONER PIPE ASSEMBLY

FIXING ASSEMBLY

SYSTEM BOX ASSEMBLY

MFC PCB ASSEMBLY

DC POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY
CONTROL PANEL CPU PCB ASSEMBLY
CONTROL PANEL INVERTER PCB ASSEMBLY
DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
POTENTIAL MEASURING PCB ASSEMBLY
INVERTER PCB ASSEMBLY

IMAGE PROCESSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
DOCUMENT DETECT PCB ASSEMBLY
H.V. AC TRANSFORMER PCB ASSEMBLY
H.V.DC TRANSFORMER PCB ASSEMBLY

LIST OF CONNECTORS

NUMERICAL INDEX

CANON BUSROV/B00 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON|






FIGURE

MIRAOR ASSEMBLY 1
Eii5-EH

@D

| MIRROR  ASSEMBLY 2
| M35 -be

FAONT DECK  (LEFT)  PICK—UP ASSEMBLY
202 Rk Uk RER

@

COPYRIGHT € 1938 CANON INC.

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM(1/5)
FEENSAECER(1/5)

TONER CARTRIDGE DRIVE ASSEMBLY
rFF—h— bty SR HR

CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
HR{ERE

@&

SCANNER COOLING FAN ASSEMBLY
AW 7 A

]
@

[FAONT DECK (RIGHT) PAPER STOCK ASSEMBLY
T0LRF R () AMNE

G

FRONT DECK (LEFT) PAPER STOCK ASSEMBLY
T0r by (B) QMRE

@

\

| DOOR SWITCH MOUNT ASSEMBLY
F7A1 68

LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY
L XEE

@

SCANNER MOUNT ASSEMBLY

kv rEH
@

78 bP % () BKE

FRONT DECK (RIGHT) PICK—UP ASSEMBLY |

@D

LOWER CASSETTE PIiCK—UP ASSEMBLY
$RERS

Dty b
G

ANCN BU5/605V/B00 REV.0 NOV. 1988 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON;



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM(2/5)
HGURE A EEMAEER(2/5)

MULTI FEED ASSEMBLY
FURKER

MULTI FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY
FRAUBKE LB

TRANSFER/SEPARATE CORONA ASSEMBLY
KB/ SMETH

580

CASSETTE
htybe

HEATER ASSEMBLY
— 58

INTERNAL DELIVERY UPPER ASSEMBLY
L33

REGISTRATION /TRANSFER ASSEMBLY
LI /5B

EXTERNAL DELIVERY UPPER ASSEMBLY

LR
@D

F!XVNG/FEEg%? FRAME ASSEMBLY

ek
@&

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON 806/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON] A-2



['SEPARATION CLAW DRIVE ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM(3/5)
FIGURE A Sszenmian

HOPPER ASSEMBLY
*y S8

— DEVELOPING  ASSEMBLY
Rint

PHOTO~SENSITIVE CRUM ASSEMBLY
BHE T LE

PRIMARY CORONA ASSEMBLY
—AERY

PRE—TRANSFER CORONA ASSEMBLY
HENXRH

570

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM(4/5)
FIGURE A Sxaamsmes

DRUM _DRIVE ASSEMBLY
K5 LR B8

DEVELOPING DRIVE ASSEMBLY
BEHE

DRUM INTAKE FAN ASSEMBLY
K5 L3177 8

VERTICAL PATH DRIVE ASSEMBLY
#RERE

CASSETTE PICK—UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
Aty FRERBE

LIFTER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
U7 5 RNR

POWER CORAD TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
R¥D- FER

a»

MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY
Ao LRHE

WASTE TONER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
R+ - RHE

MULTI FEED DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FNLREEHH
PAPER PICK—UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
RERBE

SYSTEM BOX ASSEMBLY
YATF Ky 7 AR

COPYRIGHT & 1938 CANON INC. CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NOV.1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) A-4



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM(5/5)
FIGURE A seszcmass (

T
i [DOCUMENT DETECT PCB ASSEMBLY
| MR & R D IEEAR
/>\ CONTROL PANEL CPU PCB ASSEMBLY
/ M{ECPUBIIEE R
TIMAGE PROCESSOF PCB ASSEMBLY
{3y 70n . YOk

[POTENTIAL MEASURING PCB ASSEMBLY
RICMEDIEES

CONTROL PANEL INVERTER PCB ASSEMBLY
RS A /<~ 2 ERRRAR

| DC_POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY
OCR AT

H. V. DC TRANSFOAMER PC8 ASSEMBLY
AEOC F T - ACNIBEM

985

H. V. AC TAANSFORMER PCB ASSEMBLY F\
BEAC b5 A EIREIR

A-5 COPYRIGHT © 1958 CANON INC. CANON 805/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)






FIGURE 020

%

6

SPECIAL TOOLS
HHEIE

3
\\j,’
\7
/
/
( 100V ONLY
FIGURE 'R Ta
& PARTNUMBER | § | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. LKLY
020 ~ NPN RF| SPECIAL TOOLS
BIHIR
1 FH2 ~ 5006 — 000 1| WIRE, GROUNDING 100V ONLY
7-%2 3-F
2 FY9 — 3014 — 000 1| ENVIRONMENT SENSOR TOOL
Wyt 4 FryoIR
3 FY9 — 3040 — 000 1| MIRROR POSITIONING TOOLS
I7-ERHIR
4 | FYg — 3041 — 000 1| TERMINAL, POTENTIAL SENSOR
L Rt % Frv7
_____________ e
____________________________ S U U RN
|
|
| i
|
020-1 COPYRIGHT § 1985 CANON ING. CANCH ECSGI5VIG03 HEYO NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIVE AU JAPON]






FIGURE 10 5@5%} COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

N
SRR
\Q\\:

100-1 COPYRIGHT € 1938 CANON INC. CANON 605/605Y/600 REV.0 NOV. 1308 PRITED I JAPAN [MPRME Al JAPON]



FIGURE
&

R Q
PART NUMBER ,{“ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
100 -~ NPN RF E)gEHNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
} {—
1 FA6 — 0745 — 000 1 1;APE DOOR
s
2 FB1 — 7157 — 000 1| COVER
Hil—
3 FB1 — 7737 — 000 11 TRAY, DOCUMENT, UPPER
RisEES (L)
4 FB1 — 7738 — 000 1| TRAY, DOCUMENT, LOWER
mikEEE (F)
5 FB2 — 0037 — 000 1] PIN, HINGE
ery Er
8 FB2 — 7750 — 000 3| GUIDE, VEHTICAL PATH SWING
@AREDAA
7 FB2 — 7754 — 000 3| ROLLER
am
8 FB2 — 7754 — 000 1 HOLLER
9 FB2 — 7755 — 000 6| BUSHING
Ty
10 FB2 — 7755 — 000 2| BUSHING
Tyyod
11 FB2 — 7864 — 000 1| PLATE, MAGNET
RT3y MR
12 FB2 — 8021 — 000 1| COVER, CAP, LEFT
*vy7 hii- (B
13 FB2 — 8027 — 020 2| SUPPORT, FRONT COVER, LOWER
MhN-%X24E (F)
14 FB2 — 8027 — 020 2| SUPPORT, FRONT COVER, LOWER
____________ L ____Hﬂ_izlf‘ixﬁ(‘ﬁ o
15 FB2 — 8043 — 000 1| SUPPORT, REAR COVER, UPPER
#HR-x8 (L)
16 FB2 — 8102 — 000 3| COVER, HANDLE, 1
BEHA= (1)
17 FB2 — 8226 — 000 1| SUPPORT, GLASS, RIGHT
A7 A|A
18 FB3 — 8123 — 020 1{ PLATE, POCKET, LEFT 2
®iy MRE (k2)
19 FB4 — 1359 — 000 1| COVER, REAR UPPER
Hrpii-
20 FB4 — 1377 — 000 1| COVER, RIGHT LOWER, FRONT
ETHI~ @)
21 FB4 — 1378 — 000 1| COVER, LEFT LOWER, FRONT i
ETHIN— (8) !
22 FB4 — 1387 — 000 1| COVER, REAR '
wHI—
23 FB4 — 1391 — 000 1! CASE, OZONE FILTER, DRUM
3YY 7408 F=2 (F54)
24 FB4 — 1392 — 000 1| CASE, OZONE FILTER, FIXING
Ay T4N5 -2 (EX) i
___________________________ Lo L L L b o oo
25 FB4 — 1393 — 000 1! FILTER, OZONE, DRUM
A T4NE (FT4)
26 FB4 — 1394 — 000 11 FILTER, OZONE, FIXING
Ay 74hs (EX)
27 FB4 — 1396 — 000 2| HANDLE, REAR COVER }
#H-BF i
28 FB4 — 1423 — 000 1| COVER, RIGHT LOWER
EEHi-
29 FB4 — 1437 — 000 1| ACTUATOR
FIFa1I-%

COPYRIGHT © 1988 CANON INC.

CANON 605/606V/G00 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

100-2



FIGURE R o
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
|
100~ 30 | FB4 — 1439 — 000 1| COVER, RIGHT UPPER
| BLhi-
31 | FB4 — 1457 — 000 1| TRAY, COPY
| BT
32 | FB4 — 1458 — 000 ) 1| PLATE, SIDE GUIDE, FRONT
| #4 FRKIR ()
33 | FB4 — 1459 — 000 1| PLATE, SIDE GUIDE, REAR
i | $4 KSR (%)
34 | FB4 — 1558 — 000 | 1 COVER CONNECTOR
| 1294 hit=
35 | FB4 — 1559 — 000 1| COVER, CONNECTOR
A%x9% hi-
36 . FB4 — 1717 — 000 1| COVER, TOOL
I IRAIN-
37 | FB4 — 1727 — 000 1| COVER, SERVICE BOOK
“ #-tx Ty nis
38 | FB4 — 1735 — 000 1| PLATE, MIRROR MOUNT STOP
i I7-8Abyn
39 FB4 — 1960 — 000 1| RIGHT DOOR, UPPER
_________________ I T LS
40 FB4 — 1962 — 000 1| GUIDE, HEGISTRATION SWING
V/Zhﬂﬁ”ﬁ
41 FB4 — 1964 — 000 1| GUIDE, VERTICAL PATH SWING
| KN 2ERH
42 FB4 — 1965 — 000 1| HANDLE, RIGHT DOOR
aRiEF
43 FB4 — 1965 — 000 1| HANDLE, RIGHT DOOR
HREF
44 FB4 — 1967 — 000 1| PLATE, BLANKING
L S
45 | FB4 — 19639 — 000 1| FLAG, RIGHT DOOR SENSOR
! BRtLy 737
46 | FB4 — 1969 — 000 1| FLAG, RIGHT DOOR SENSOR
; BRtLY 7257
47 | FB4 — 1970 — 000 1| RIGHT DOOR, LOWER
i B (F)
48 | FB4 — 5295 — 000 1| LEFT COVER, UPPER
i Ehii- (L)
49 ! FB4 — 5296 — 000 1| LEFT COVER, LOWER
| EHi- (F)
50 ! FB4 — 5297 — 000 1 C%VER. RIGHT REAR
i Y VYA
51 ! FB4 — 5298 — 000 1] COVER, WASTE TONER
i Bb— hii-
52 | FB4 — 5306 — 000 | 2| PLATE, BLANKING
3 | B
53 FB4 — 5311 — 000 | 1| KNOB, DRUM
| KoL vUv3
54 | FB4 — 7478 — 000 1| COVER, LATCH, RIGHT
TuFnI- (k)
FB4 — 7882 — 000 1| COVER, LATCH BLANKING
7 FBEL A=
56 FB4 - 7883 — 000 | 1| COVER, HANDLE
: BFHI-
57 | FBS — 1836 — 000 | 1| MOUNT, FILTER
TR
58 FBS — 1837 — 000 | 1| FILTER AR
I7 7<k%
55 FC2 — 1163 — 040 1] PLATE, POCKET, RIGHT
i Ay kg UB)

100-3 . COPYRIGHT € 1998 CANON INC. CANON G05/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION | SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y |
100- 60 FF5 — 7652 — 000 1 GL}.:ZS, COPYBOARD : AB SIZE
RREH 5 |
FF5 — 8790 — 000 1] GLASS, COPYBOARD ’ A/INCH SIZE
EIREHF i
FF5 — 8792 — 000 1| GLASS, COPYBOARD | ASIZE
| FHEH52 |
FF5 — 8794 — 000 1| GLASS, COPYBOARD | AB/INCH SIZE
RREHS A
60A FS6 — 8695 — 000 1| PLATE, LENGTH INDEX AB SIZE
HA4Z TU-b
FS6 — 8697 — 000 1| PLATE, LENGTH INDEX A/INCH SIZE
#4X Tu-p
FS6 — 8699 — 000 1| PLATE, LENGTH INDEX A SIZE
W®E4Z TU-t
FS6 — 8701 — 000 1| PLATE, LENGTH INDEX AB/INCH SIZE
WH1Z 7L-+
608 FB3 — 9907 — 000 1 PLATE&GROUNDING
61 FF5 — 7666 — 000 1| DUCT, FRONT COVER
finK- #o¥
62 FF5 — 7723 — 000 1| SUPPORT, GLASS, LEFT AB SIZE
. A5\ (%)
FF5 — 8791 — 000 1| SUPPORT, GLASS, LEFT A/INCH SIZE
#7281 (%)
FF5 — 8793 — 000 1| SUPPORT, GLASS, LEFT A SIZE
#5284 (k)
FF5 — 8795 — 000 1| SUPPORT, GLASS, LEFT AB/INCH SIZE
H3A®A (%)
62A FS6 — 8696 — 000 1| PLATE, SIZE INDEX AB SIZE
| 91X Fu—b
FS6 — 8698 — 000 1| PLATE, SIZE INDEX A/INCH SIZE
BY1ZX Tu-p
FS6 — 8700 — 000 1| PLATE, SIZE INDEX | ASIZE
g4z 7v-+ |
FS6 — 8702 — 000 1| PLATE, SIZE INDEX AB/INCH SIZE
®Y42 7U-+
63 FF5 — 7942 — 000 1| DUCT, DRUM, 3 |
K54 474+ (3) |
64 FF5 — 7943 — 000 1| DUCT, FIXING, 3
XS+ Q) -
65 FF5 — 8907 — 000 1 %%VEH FRONT GP605
5=
FF5 — 8908 — 000 1 %OVER FRONT t GP605V
His-
FF5 — 8906 — 000 1 gOVE{R, FRONT IR600
Py
66 FS5 — 2921 — 000 6 SPFHNG COMPRESSION
Tyvay !
67 FS5 — 2921 — 000 2 SPRlNG COMPRESSION
Tyvay K%
........................... o b T e s
68 FS5 — 2922 — 000 6 SPHING COMPRESS!ON
Tyva7 K3
69 FS5 — 2922 — 000 4| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyvay 5%
70 FS5 — 9161 — 000 2 quRgW.STEPPED,M4
71 FS6 — 2826 — 000 1( SPRING, COMPHESSION
Tyvay i3
72 FS6-— 2826 — 000 1| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyvay 1A%

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC.

CANON 60/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON|

100-4



FIGURE RT o]
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMAFIKS
KEY NO. | K1Y |
f ! |
100 - 73 | XA9 — 0605 — 000 ! 2! SCREW,MéXs
i ‘ LN
74 | XA9 — 0805 — 000 | 2 SCREW.;MXB
75 | XA9 =~ 0605 — 000 | 15| SCREW M4X8
i 24 3V
76 XA9 — 0605 — 000 | 7| SCREW.M4X8
1 i 24 b Y
77 XA9 — 0605 — 000 21 SCREW Méx8
i FEEE S
78 | XA9 — 0615 — 000 | 8| SCREWM4X8
i 3{h 2V
79 | XA9 — 0629 ~ 000 17| SCREW, RS M4x8
RS %4+ 2V
80 XA9 — 0643 — 000 AR| SCREW,RSM4X10
‘ | RS 24~ 3V
81 | XA9 — 0721 — 000 | 1| SCREW,RSM4X10
| | RS %4+ 2Y
501 | XB1 — 2400 — 606 | 2| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEAD M4X6
| JAC S 37
______________ O U U AR
502 XB1 — 2400 — 609 1| SCREW MACH.TRUSS HEAD M4X6
IS I 97
503 XB1 =~ 2400 — 609 1| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEADM4X6
AP I 37
504 XB4 ~ 7300 — 609 2| SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
RAUK ayEr xY
505 | XB4 — 7301 — 009 4| SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X10
} YK ayEY R
506 | XB4 — 7400 — 809 2| SCREW, TAPPING TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
‘ MUK a9y &Y
507 - XD2 — 2300 — 402 | 2 HIN(;TOOTHED LOCK
| Y
100-5 COPYRIGHT £ 1368 CANON INC.

CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED N JAPAN [MPRME Au JAFON






MACHINE FRONT PLATE
FIGURE 101 St

SEE FIGURE 940

Y

SEE FIGURE 940

L@\ Soim Q/ \ 504
L (PS48) ©
B 2 @ B (J302)
£ ® 27 \ 218 — _ (309)
) (M17) (J301) 0 “ B 0
O\ (4292)
N e 21B —@
N 25 20 (J291)
@ (J291) (J293)
[ 2]
B / 21B—g
/ 20A 0 (s342)
35 337 (J290) /@\@\.@\(JSM) \
21C / %‘" 21
21C !
21C 21C

1011 COPYRIGHT © 1395 CANON INC. CANON GO5/605V1600 REV.D NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE Q! :
3 PARTNUMBER | A | T DESCRIPTION | SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KLYy :
101 - NPN RF| MACHINE FRONT PLATE
L
1 FB2 — 7559 — 000 1| MOUNT, SWITCH |
AfyF8
2 FB2 — 7560 — 000 1| COVER, SWITCH }
249 F Hii— i
3 FB2 — 8345 — 000 11 PLATE, GROUNDING H
7-ak
4 FB4 — 1384 — 000 1| COVER, INTERNAL, AP KIT
RAS= (APFy b) ‘
............. o S e A
5 FB4 — 1385 — 000 1| COVER, INTERNAL, PRIMARY i
' AHIS= (=K ]
6 FB4 — 1386 — 000 1| COVER, INTERNAL, RIGHT LOWER
wH1 - (EF) |
7 FB4 — 1430 — 000 1| HOLDER, DOOR SENSOR i
K7 w24 Ang |
8 FB4 — 5257 — 000 1| PLATE, TAPE
F-7
9 FB4 — 5293 — 000 2| PLATE, INTERNAL COVER
AP TACIPAVE
__________________________________
10 FB5 — 0532 — 000 1| GUIDE, POTENTIAL CONTROL CABLE i
QRAERESH 1 F i
11 FF5 — 7658 — 000 1| PLATE, POSITIONING, FIXING
RUER DT
12 FF5 — 7661 — 000 1| COVER, INTERNAL, UPPER
wAhi- (k)
13 FF5 — 7662 — 000 1| COVER, FILTER
T4hE A=
13A | FB4— 1409 — 000 11 FILTER AR
I7 7404
14 FF5 — 7663 — 000 2| COVER, FILTER
| Tang hi-
14A | FB4 — 1408 — 000 1| FILTER, AR
| I7 7408
15 FF5 — 7664 — 000 1| COVER, FILTER
T4 Hii-
15A | FB4 — 1407 — 000 1| FILTER, AR
I7 744%
16 FF5 — 7664 — 000 1| COVER, FILTER
D% B 7AtY
------------- R e R e e
. i H
16A | FB4— 1407 — 000 1| FILTER, AR i
I7 74M% N
17 FF5 — 7882 — 000 1| COVER, INTERNAL, PRE-TRANSFER
| mh- (EBH)
18 FF5 — 8139 — 000 3| PLATE, POSITIONING, FRONT ;
wELEADE () §
19 FF5 — 8152 — 000 1| PLATE, LOCK, RIGHT |
&0y 7K [
20 FG6 — 1892 — 000 2| CABLE, RIGHT DOOR OPEN/CLOSE | J146,147 J291,292
I D | ERMMARE . L . R B
. i
20A | VS1 — 5057 — 004 2| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT | J146,291
Favhq{ 33274 :
21 FG6 — 1901 — 000 1| CABLE, MACHINE FRONT LOWER | J290,291,293,294
AENTRIR | J301,302,303,342
21A | VSt — 5057 — 002 2| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT . J293,301
Fa944 3274 |
218 | V81— 5057 — 003 3| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT | J294,303,342
Favhq{ 1394 !
21C | WT2— 5565 — 000 4| CLAMP, CABLE i
| Y7ty #¥1 i

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

101-2



FIGURE R
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
101 - 22 " FG6 — 2023 — 000 | 1| BEAM DETECT SENSOR PCB ASS'Y
i E-h F477% tUYEHER
22A | FB4 — 3118 — 000 | 2| SHEET, LIGHT BLOCKING
: A~ b
23 | FG6 — 2328 ~ 000 1| CABLE, MULTI DOOR INTERLOCK J46,47
; TAFRA L S-0y KR
24 | FG6 — 2330 ~ 000 | 1| CABLE, MULTI DOOR, CONNECTING J101,102
i ! INFRPRER
24A | VST —5057 — 003 ! 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J101
| | Fausd 2%9%
_____________ ’__._.._,‘,_.,___,A;,_____?____._,._,...__,_,___._.._..___...__._ g g g g S
25 } FH6 — 1441 — 000 2| MOTOR, DC7.2W M16,17 J293,301
| DCE-#%
26 | FH7 — 7342 — 000 1| SENSOR UNIT, HUMIDITY J302
| EEE
27 | FH7 — 7462 — 000 2| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS58,48 J147,292
i | T4 285T%
28 " FH7 — 7462 — 000 1| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS56 102
| 74 2857%
29 | FS5 — 2958 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
| PPV
30 | FS5~ 9166 — 000 1 1 EQREV\{,STEPPED,W
31 | FS5—9216 ~ 000 | 1| SCREW,AS STEPPED M4
RS 24 b BEZ
32 FS6 — 8821 — 000 | 1| LABEL, "WARNING LASER" 100/120V
| L—HEEI AN
FS6 — 8822 — 000 | 1| LABEL, ‘WARNING LASER" 115/220/240V
| LR
33 VS1 — 6319 — 022 1 CONNECTOH, SNAP TIGHT J290
| Fauhr4 2294
34 WG4 — 5153 — oooi 1| MICRO SWITCH MSWS5 J47
i {90 A{y¥F
35 XA9 ~ 0643 — 000 | AR | SCREW,RS,M4X10
RS #4h 3V
501 XB1 — 2230 — 809 2| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEADM2.3X8
K{UF Y
502 XB1 — 2400 — 606 1 S(EfHEW M;\CH ,TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
Al K
503 XB1 — 2400 — 806 4| SCREW MACH.TRUSS HEADM4X8
N K Ry
504 | XB4 — 7300 — 609 1| SCREW, TAPPING TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
; K4 R 29Ey Y
| i
| |
]
|
101-3 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON NG CANON BOS/B05VIB00 REV.0 NOV. 1968 PRINTED IN JAPAN IMPRIME AU JAPON|






24

D

102-1 .

1
(J304) o

Q@\\wsag
(

J

&
3/

38

COPYRIGHT & 1936 CANON INC.

FIGURE 102 NG00y Ponens:

I

.

3)
\%

~

/%

.

N
2

)
-

2
1

SEE FIGURE 120

CANCN B05/505V/600 REV.0° NOV. 1998 FRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE

R Q
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION | SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y |
102 - NPN RF| INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
AEHEAE (1)
1 FB2 — 8002 — 030 1| GUIDE, VERTICAL PATH, MIDDLE
RPN ALK
2 FB2 — 8003 — 000 2| GUIDE, SWING
| B
3 FB2 — 8010 — 000 1] PLATE,PIN
Jo-+ Er
4 FB4 — 1350 — 000 1| ROLLER, VERTICAL PATH |
#12 0-35 ;
........................... e LT
5 FB4 — 1352 — 000 1| BLOCK, PRESSURE RELEASE :
k707
3 FB4 — 3731 — 000 1| ROLLER, FOAM RUBBER
2Rvy -3
7 FB4 — 3731 — 000 1| ROLLER, FOAM RUBBER
2RyY n-3
8 FB4 — 3732 — 000 2| ARM, PRESSURE
ME7 -4
9 FB4 — 3741 — 000 1| GUIDE, CURL
I H=MERHA K
10 FB4 — 3773 — 000 1| HOOK, MULTI DOOR
INFRT Y
11 FB4 — 3812 — 000 1| GUIDE, VERTICAL PATH, 2
VURRIZ ALK ()
12 FB4 — 3814 — 000 2| ARM, PRESSURE
MEF -4
13 FB4 — 3816 — 000 2| SHAFT, PRESSURE
NEW
14 FB4 — 3817 — 000 2| ARM, PRESSURE RELEASE
E®RF-4
15 FB4 — 3822 — 000 1| PLATE, HOLDER, FRONT
Ex& ()
16 FB4 — 3823 — 000 1| PLATE, HOLDER, REAR
BEH (%)
17 FB4 — 7839 — 000 1| PLATE, SHAFT STOP
KiEHiR
18 FF5 — 7667 — 000 1| ARM, RELEASE, REAR
RR7 -4 (1%
19 FF5 — 8141 — 000 1| GUIDE, DELIVERY
o
19A FB4 — 3743 — 000 1| SHEET, GUIDE
FAK I=h
20 FF5 — 8147 — 000 1| ARM, RELEASE, FRONT
W7~ L (A
21 FF5 — 8194 — 000 1| MOUNT, PAPER SENSOR
RS
22 FG6 — 1867 — 000 1| CABLE, MULTI CURL INLET SENSOR J222,223
INF p-MEADEHFR
23 FG6 — 2305 — 000 1| CURL SENSOR UNIT
H-MIdESY 1z b
23A FH7 — 7462 — 000 1| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS35 J223
7+ M 8574
24 FG6 — 2331 — 000 1| CABLE, PATH SENSOR CONNECTING J303,304
RIZ £ yhRER
25 FH7 — 7462 — 000 1| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS49 J304
7t M 8574
26 FS2 — 0566 — 000 1| GEAR, 18T
18T ¥7
27 FS2 — 0566 — 000 1| GEAR, 18T
18T ¥7

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

102-2



FIGURE ! R a]
& | PARTNUMBER | £ | T | DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEYNO. CK LY |
I ] |
102 - 28 | FS5 ~ 0514 — 000 | 11 GEAR, 20T
' | | 2T X7
29 | FS5 — 6582 — 000 | 2| COLLAR
; h7-
30 FS$5 — 6582 — 000 | 2| COLLAR
| Hh7-
31 | FS6 — 2825 — 000 | 2| SPRING, TENSION
‘ | [TAVRNAE S
32 | FS6 — 2828 — 000 2| SPRING, TENSION
| [STAVENAE
_____________ r‘_____.__.-_“____-_.____,__,____,-A____,____,___,L-”_________________
I
33 | FS6 — 2888 — ooo 2| SPRING, TENSION
| [TV
34 FS6 — 2889 — 000 | 2| SPRING, TENSION
1 ; UM
35 | V81— 5057 — 003 | 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J222
| | Fa944 %94
36 | WT2 — 0184 — 000 1| BUSHING
. P24
37 XA9 — 0628 — 000 4| SCREW,RSM4x8
RS 24 b XY .
38 | XA9 — 0628 — 000 1| SCREW,RSM4X8
RS #4b ¥
39 | XA9 — 0643 — 000 AR| SCREW,RSM4X10
| RS %4+ 2Y
40 | XG3 — 6012 — 405 2| BEARING, BALL
K= XFYLYT
41 | XG3 = 6012 — 405 | 2| BEARING, BALL
| | F=l KTPYLY
42 | XGY — 0249 — 000 | 1| BEARING, BALL
i ! K=l KPYLY
43 | XG9 — 0250 = 000 | 2| BEARING, BALL
K= KTYLYT
44 i | XGO — 0250 — ooo | 1| BEARING, BALL
K= XPYLY
45 ‘» XG9 — 0250 — ooo | 4| BEARING, BALL
1 ‘ K-l KT7YLY
501 | XB1 — 2300 — 609 1| SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
i | AL I $7
502 | XB1 — 2300 — 609 | 3| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
| AL
503  XB1 — 2400 — 609 | 2| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEADM4X6
| AT 72 S 32
504 XD1 — 1106 — 218 | 2| SHIM
| E39¥ary Tuvw
505 X01- 1106223 | 2| sHM \
! | kawvar Tyiw |
506 XD2 = 1100 = 502 | 4| RINGE | '
E ULy
507 ' XD2 — 1100 — 502 8| RING,E
g Uvd
_________________________________ 0 e E
508 XD2 — 1100 — 642 3| RINGE
E Uy
509 XD2 — 1100 — 642 3| RING.E
£ Uy
510 XD2 — 1100 — 642 4| RINGE
E ULy
511 | XD3 — 1200 — 142 2| PINSPRING
Eo PV
512 XD3 — 1200 — 142 | 2| PIN,SPRING
ATULT €Y
102-3 COPYRIGHT § 1998 CANON INC CANON B05/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE Rl
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION . SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K 1Y
102- 513 XD3 — 2200 — 122 1! PIN,DOWEL
A3 Er
514 XD3 — 2200 — 122 1| PIN,DOWEL
Af29y EY
515 XD3 — 2200 — 122 1| PINDOWEL
~fa37 Ex
_____________ O N
............. e

___________________________ R e e A

........................... R

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC. CANON B0S/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON) 102-4



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
FIGURE 103 AEHEANER (2)

SEE FIGURE 215 20A

1031 COPYRGHT & 1653 CANOK INC. CANCN G05605VIBC0 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE RTa
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
103 - NPN RF| INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
AHEHRE (2)
1 FB2 — 8041 — 000 1| BLOCK, CLOSE
sa-2 Jovy
2 FB4 — 1410 — 000 1| RAIL, SLIDE, FRONT
54K L= (§)
3 FB4 — 1411 — 000 1] RAIL, SLIDE, REAR
254K b= (%)
4 FB4 — 1418 — 000 1| RAIL, SLIDE
A74F b=
5, FB4 — 1418 — 000 1| RAI, SLIDE
A74F b=l
6 FB4 — 1421 — 000 2| MOUNT, LATCH
JyFE
7 FB4 — 1957 — 000 1| PLATE, RAIL POSITIONING
U-MEERDIE
8 FB4 — 2041 — 000 1| RAIL, SLIDE, FIXING/FEEDER
251K L- (EX/ %)
9 FB4 — 2042 — 000 1| RAIL, SLIDE, DUPLEXING
234K U= (FE)
10 FB4 — 2042 — 000 11 RAIL, SLIDE, DUPLEXING
A54F b- (GE)
11 FB4 — 3811 — 000 1| GUIDE, VERTICAL PATH
VIRBNA HK
12 FB4 — 7833 — 000 1| COVER, CONNECTOR, MULTI
294 HlS= (INF)
13 FB4 — 7845 ~ 000 1| RAIL, SLIDE, FIXING/FEEDER
A34F L= (EK/HE)
14 FF5 — 2930 — 000 1| MOUNT, MAGNET
SCE AN
15 FF5 — 7654 — 000 1| DUCT, FEEDER JOINT
BXEES 7 b
16 FF5 — 7655 — 000 2| PLATE, LENS MOUNT POSITIONING
Lo XeERDR
17 FF5 — 8194 — 000 1| MOUNT, PAPER SENSOR
EREE
18 FF5 — 8661 — 000 1| RAIL, PRIMARY, RIGHT
—Ru- (&)
19 FF5 — 8895 — 000 2| SPRING, LEAF
15 K%
20 FG6— 1857 — 000 1| CABLE, SWITCH CONNECTING J106,107
A1y FR@RIR
20A VS1 — 5057 — 002 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J106
Faghd 2294
21 FG6 —~ 1896 — 000 1| CABLE, PATH SENSOR CONNECTING | J144,145
AP PR " 3T i
21A VS1 — 5057 — 003 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT L 144
Fauhd 12274
22 FH7 — 7462 — 000 1| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS47 J145
TARAyEITE
23 FS2 — 9343 — 000 2| SCREW,STEPPEDM4
BEZ
24 FS2 — 9343 — 000 2| SCREW,STEPPED,M4
BEZR
25 WC4 — 0153 — 000 1| MICRO SWITCH MSW4 J107
170 A4v¥
26 XA9 — 0628 — 000 2| SCREW,RS,M4x8
RS 44+ 2¥
27 XA9 ~ 0628 — 000 2| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 44+ %Y

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 60/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN {MPRIME AU JAPON]

103-2



FIGURE R
& | PART NUMBER % T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. 1 <y
103 - 28 XA9 — 0643 — 000 AR| SCREW,RSM4X10
‘ RS 41k %Y
29 XA9 — 0670 — 000 1| SCREWM3X6
! tLZ RY
30 XA9 — 0915 — 000 | 1| SCREWM3X6
ERILE 4
501 XB1 — 2400 — 409 | 3| SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X4
| L% N P
502 I XB1 — 2400 — 409 9| SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEADM4X4
! AL )
503 XB1 — 2400 — 409 3| SCREW MACH.,TRUSS HEAD M4X4
| AR 7
504 | XB1 — 2400 — 609 | 8| SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEADM4X6
| i KAV K 2y
505 XB1 — 2400 — 609 ! 8, SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEADM4X6
AP N
506 I XB1 — 2400 — 609 2| SCREW MACH., TRUSS HEAD M4X6
i P2 7
_____________ O U (S
_____________ O RN ISR
|
|
i f
|
\
|
|
|
103-3 COPYRIGHT & 1398 CANOH INC. CANDN BI5605VI600 REV.0 NOV. 1932 PRNTED IN JAPAN [WPRIME AU JAPON]






FIGURE 104 MiEiseoyroners:

7
02

27
* /. 29A
46 tD\@m/ /29
< 8 (J363 (J294)
e A ((J364)) m\m (J342)
P BRS

22
\/ﬂ\w;/ ‘3/505

104-1 . COPYRIGHT & 1998 CANON INC CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1993 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE

R Q |
) PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION I SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y |
T
104 - NPN RF| INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3 i
ABHEAE (3) i
1 FAS — 2924 — 000 2{ PINDOWEL i
A{3Y EY
2 FA9 — 1969 — 000 2| ROLLER, TRANSFER
| #¥v¥ an i
3 FAQ — 1969 — 000 2| ROLLER, TRANSFER
7ry¥ 24
4 FB2 — 7887 — 020 1| SUPPORT, RIGHT RAIL '
AL—-NEHR i
........................... O E e
5 FB2 — 7887 — 020 1| SUPPORT, RIGHT RAIL
Al —IEHR
6 FB2 — 7888 — 020 2| SUPPORT, LEFT RAIL i
kL - VEHR 3
7 FB2 — 8033 — 020 4| BLOCK, DECK RAIL STOP i
Fyk L=b Zbhy/ i
8 FB3 — 9345 — 000 2| SUPPORT, RAIL, LEFT FRONT i
L=AXR (kA
9 FB3 — 9356 — 000 2| LEVER, CASSETTE, RIGHT |
| Aty b L= (#) !
........................... N (R IUCA A0 S L A bommmm e
10 FB4 — 0650 — 000 2| LEVER, CASSETTE, LEFT
Hty b LK (&)
11 FB4 — 1341 — 000 2| RAIL, SLIDE, LEFT
254K L=l (k)
12 FB4 — 1342 — 000 2| RAIL, SLIDE, RIGHT
A54F L=l (&)
13 FB4 — 1355 — 000 2| PLATE, LIFTING
754
14 FB4 — 2018 — 000 2| GEAR, 16T
16T ¥7
___________________________ Lo b o e
15 FB4 — 2023 — 000 2| HOLDER, PAPER SENSOR PCB i
BRBABRAN S |
16 FB4 — 2024 — 000 2| COUPLING
hy Ty
17 FB4 — 3699 — 000 2| ARM, CASSETTE RELEASE
hey MERT -4
18 FB4 — 5255 — 000 2| BUTTON, CASSETTE RELEASE
hey MBRRA R
19 FB4 — 5269 — 000 1| ARM, CASSETTE RELEASE
Hey MERT -4
20 FB4 — 5269 — 000 1| ARM, CASSETTE RELEASE
hty MERT—4
21 FB4 — 5270 — 000 1| BUTTON, RELEASE, RIGHT
BREaL (B)
22 FB4 — 5335 — 000 4| ROLLER, CAM
¥ =]s]
23 FB4 — 7834 — 000 1| COVER, CONNECTOR, CURL
a29% HiS= (h-Mt)
24 FB4 — 7841 — 000 1| BUTTON, RELEASE, LEFT
| Mgy (B)
25 FB4 — 7843 ~ 000 4| BUTTON
£5
26 FF5 — 7745 — 000 2| SUPPORT, RAIL, RIGHT FRONT
L-WXR (B
27 FG6 — 1906 — 000 2| CABLE, CASSETTE PAPER SENSOR J295,363
Pty MERRHRS | J296,364
28 FG6 — 1941 — 000 2| PAPER SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
5 RRAERAR
29 FG6 — 2334 — 000 2| CABLE, CASSETTE PAPER SENSOR J294,363
Aty NERBRARR J342,364

COPYRIGHT € 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 606/606Y/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

104-2



FIGURE R Q]
& PARTNUMBER | § | T | DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K 1Y
104 - 29A VS1 — 5057 — 003 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT | J363,364
Fagh4 2374 !
29B | WT2 - 5178 — 000 2| CLIP, CABLE
‘ Oukrd 74% $FN
30 | FS5 — 1787 — 000 2| BUSHING
| i Ty
31 | FS6 — 2667 — 000 | 2| SPRING, TENSION
! [CIAURNAE Y
32 | FS6 — 2667 — 000 | 2| SPRING, TENSION
| i [ZAURNAE Y
,,,,,,,,,,,,, S U
33 | FS6 — 2740 — 000 | 2| SPRING, TENSION
: eyity K3
34 FS6 — 2741 — 000 | 2| SPRING, TORSION
ESVENIEY
35 FS6 — 2746 — 000 2| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyval K3
36 . FS6 — 2986 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
ety Kz
37 | FS6 — 2986 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
PR URNES
38 | FS6 ~ 2987 — 000 1| SPRING, TORSION
' EDRNE
39 FS6 — 2987 — 000 1| SPRING, TORSION
ESTE
40 © FS6 — 4243 — 000 2| SHAFT, ROLLER
ufal ;]
41 | FS6 — 4243 — 000 2| SHAFT,ROLLER
| jufai ]
42 | XA9 — 0628 — 000 1| SCREW, RS M4xs
| RS &4k 2Y
_____________ e S T e
43 | XA9 — 0628 — 000 1] SCREW,RSMd4X8
; RS 21 b ¥
44 | XA9 ~ 0628 — 000 2| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS &4 b %Y
45 XAQ — 0643 — 000 AR | SCREW,RS,M4X10
RS %4 b %Y
46 | XAg — 0673 — 000 : 2| SCREWM3X4.5
H 24 2V
47 XG9 — 0224 — 000 1| BEARING
ANPYLY
48 XG9 — 0224 — 000 1| BEARING
i ! NTYLY
49 XG9 — 0302 — 000 2! BEARING
NTF 4
501 XB1 — 2400 ~ 409 14 SCR:W MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X4
1K 29
502 XB1 — 2400 — 409 10| SCREWMACH.TRUSS HEAD M4X4 '
AL 57
503 XB1 —~ 2400 — 609 6 SCREW.MACH.TRUSS HEADM4X6
IS 2
504 XD2 ~ 1100 — 402 | 20 AINGE
| g
505 XD2 — 1100 — 402 | 21 RINGE
i | E vy
506 XD2 — 1100 — 402 | 4| RINGE
‘ LE Uy
507 XD2 ~ 1100 — 502 | 4] AINGE
; i E ULy
508 XD2 — 1100 = 502 | 2} RING,E
E U
104-3 COPYRIGHT & 1398 CANON INC

CANON 605/605V/800 REV.0 NOV. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN MPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE NES
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION . SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
104 - 509 XD2 — 1100 — 642 1] RINGE
E YLy
510 XD2 — 1100 — 642 1] RINGE
E Uvg
|
|
t
! |
________________________________________________________________ b oo e
_____________ ) SRS

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON] 104-4



oo \ (AL . N
S &
T X
é<8 (ssm)// 1 69/<|
W22) 1 /@ W1s4)
- ~
& 100/115/120V

FIGURE 105 L5gias 2™

S

1

-

~

A

~N R
L |
®

\\ ° 3 )
[ Rz
. W19 /6
(J10) 2
/ (J12)
] Vi) (J2601)

<8
i

2207240V
i SN 7 — i /
10A | 10A (J2602)
\ P i \@ " &
(J153) |
(FU2602) 7A | (Fu2601) 10 SEE FIGURE 910
105-1 COPYAIGHY € {438 CANON INC. CANON SIS/605V/600 REV.0. NOV. 1955 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE Rl Q
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
T
105 - NPN RF| INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 !
FHEHAE (4)
1 FB2 — 7160 — 000 2| SPRING, LEAF
LU
2 FB2 — 8248 — 020 1| ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
BRI
3 FB4 — 1513 — 000 1| COVER, LEVER
bt I ZAC N TAC
4 FB4 — 1869 — 000 1] BLOCK, SHUTTER SLIDE
Jyus 34K
5 FB4 — 9034 — 000 2| SPRING, LEAF
! #Hoix
] FG6 — 1809 — 000 1! CABLE, ACUNIT, 2 100/115/120V
ACizy bEiR (2 J10-13,2601,2602
FG6 — 1831 — 000 1| CABLE, ACUNIT, 2 220/240V
ACaz vy bXi% (2) J10-13,2601,2602
7 FG6 — 1811 — 000 11 CABLE, SSR CONNECTING J153,154
SSRePRFIR
7A VS1 — 5057 — 006 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J153
Fausd 2AR7%
8 FG6 — 1812 — 000 1| DC CABLE, AC RELAY J22
ACY L—DCEi&
9 FGé — 1815 — 000 11 CABLE, MAIN SWITCH J6,7,24
XY Ay FRER
9A WT2 — 5565 — 000 5| CLAMP, CABLE
voey F#I
10 FG6 — 1937 — 000 1| HEATER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 110/115/120V
E-4 arF0-SEHER
FG6 — 1938 — 000 1| HEATER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 220/240V
E-% 2rhO-SERER
10A VD5 — 0322 — 501 1| FUSE, 2.5A 125V {' 100/115/120V
Ea-%x FU2601
VD7 — 1832 — 501 1| FUSE, 2.5A 250V 220/240V
tai-% FU2602
11 FH4 — 5449 — 000 1; SSR 100V
| SSR SSR1J154
FH4 — 6055 — 000 1/ SSR 115/120V
SSR SSR1J154
FH4 — 6046 — 000 1{ SSR 220/240V
SSR ~ SSR1J154
12 FH7 — 6208 — 000 11 RELAY, POWER RL1
JL-
13 FH7 — 6209 — 000 1] SWITCH, MAIN SW1J7
Ay Ay F
14 FS5 — 1798 — 000 1| BUSHING
Tyyrd
15 FS6 — 8820 — 000 1| LABEL, "WARNING LASER" 100/120V
U-HERIAN
FS85 ~ 8623 — 000 1| LABEL, "WARNING LASER* 115/220/240V
U ERIAN
16 V81 — 5057 — 002 1 CONNEC‘I"OR. SNAP TIGHT J24
Faurd 137%
17 XA9 — 0628 — 000 2! SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 44 b 2V !
18 XA9 — 0628 — 000 2| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 24 b+ 2¥
19 XA9 — 0643 — 000 AR| SCREW,RS,M4X10
RS 24 b 3¥
501 XB1 — 2300 — 609 1 SCREW,M;CH.,THUSS HEAD,M3X8
AL 2 377

COPYRIGHT € 1908 CANON INC.

CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV, 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON|

105-2



FIGURE R o-‘
a PARTNUMBER | & | 7T | DESGRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. LK Y|
105~ 502 | XB2 — 4300 ~ 805 | 4| SCREW.W/WASHER,Maxs
| , KRyE FA XY
503 | XB6 — 7400 — 609 ! 6| SCREW,TPM4XS
‘ ‘ P 3y
504 | XD2 - 1100 — 642 | RING.E
\ E UV
i
| 1
_____________ A
|
|
i
|
1
|
‘
,,,,,,,,,,,,, F}
|
\
| |
i
1 i
|
L
___________________________ S PR B
\
1 i
;
| |
i |
] i
i |
_____________ }________v..____‘r---— B Ty
! |
|
i i
‘
105-3 COPYRIGHT & 1998 CANON ING, CANON BOS/605VI600 REV.0 NOV. 1698 PRTED N JAPAN [MPRIAE AU JAFON






MACHINE REAR PLATE 1
FIGURE 106 FEFEAR (1)

Q &
SEE FIGURE 263

/
SEE FIGURE 231

L@

SEE FIGURE 261 SEE FIGURE 110,111

SEE FIGURE 770

106-1 | COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON BO0S/603Y/600 REV.0 NOV. 1988 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMFRIME AU JAFON]



FIGURE R Q@
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ki{Y
106 - NPN RF| MACHINE REAR PLATE 1
KRR (1)
i FB4 — 1354 — 000 1| BELT, DRIVE, PAPER PICK-UP
REREHV b
2 FB4 — 1750 — 000 1| FLYWHEEL
| 73—
3 FB4 — 1751 — 000 1| SUPPORT, FLYWHEEL
T4k -VEHER
4 FB4 — 1753 — 000 1| COLLAR, THRUST STOP
ZFAN Abyst
5 FB4 — 1755 — 000 1| BELT, TIMING, DEVELOPING
Bs{329 Ahb
6 FB4 — 1767 — 000 1| PLATE, BEARING SUPPORT, REAR
NP TERR (%)
7 FB4 — 1781 — 000 1| HOLDER, POSITIONING, REAR
fERDFNY (%)
8 FB4 — 1801 — 000 1| SPACER, DRUM SHAFT
FSLBAR-1
9 FB4 — 1953 — 000 1| BOTTLE, WASTE TONER
Bh— FML
10 FB4 — 9032 — 000 1| COVER, EDGE
. Iyvy his-
11 FB4 — 9794 — 000 1| HOLDER, CONNECTOR
1273 KNY
12 FG6 — 1855 — 000 1| CABLE, DRUM HEATER CONNECTING J16,17
K34 -3k
12A WT2 — 5565 — 000 5| CLAMP, CABLE
vty F4I
13 FG6 — 3569 — 000 1| CABLE, BIAS SEPARATION CLAW J271,272
MR T A%
14 FH2 — 9232 — 000 1| JOINT CONNECTOR UNIT, 1
¥Ix9% (1)
i5 FH2 — 9233 — 000 1| JOINT CONNECTOR UNIT, 2
WEIx75 (2
16 FH2 — 9234 — 000 1| JOINT CONNECTOR UNIT, 3
W22 )
17 FH2 — 9235 — 000 1| JOINT CONNECTOR UNIT, 4
BEI274 (4
18 FS7 — 0011 — 000 1| GEAR, 90T
0T ¥7
19 XA§ — 0207 ~ 000 2 SCHEW,;A{:'XQ
20 XA9 — 0207 — 000 1| SCREW,M4x12
thA 2V
21 XA9 — 0249 — 000 2| SCREW,M4X8
EZ
22 XA9 — 0384 — 000 2| SCREW,TP,M3X8
TP Y
23 XA9 — 0427 — 000 2| SETSCREWM4X8
Qyhy Tryd pAzY | B
24 XA9 — 0628 — 000 14| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 44+ 3¥
25 XA9 — 0643 — 000 AR| SCREW,RSM4X10
RS %1 b %Y
26 XA9 — 1089 — 000 2| SETSCREW,M6X10
, (S 7
27 XA9 — 1090 — 000 2 SCREW,‘a{V(WASHEH,Msxzs
28 XG9 — 0248 — 000 1

BEARING, BALL, 6004ZZNR*C3
- AT

COPYRIGHT © 1958 CANON INC.

CANON 60S/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN MPRIME AU JAPON)

106-2



MACHINE REAR PLATE 2
FIGURE 107 AEZRAR (2)

29
/37 9 oz 504 \(Jwy@@
AT \ <
R T
14)® X 15) W@ SI 132
0 SN
SEE FIGURE 985 | | &7 T~ \ 28
: ! 9A 33 55 (J180)
) - 24\\% <
SEE FIGURE 195 N g 30

S R &
/ |
‘ i |
N | |
34— o | i
@»@\\sos / |
ﬁ 503 - |

Y7 SEE FIGURE 930
20 3 W/
18 FI%W/ @

D
(SVR2) W@§@M\

(J256)
oee) (sVRY) 4 \ Y5

1 SEE FIGURE 900

107-1 COPYRIGKT © 1393 CANON INC. CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE Rl Q
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
107 - NPN RF | MACHINE REAR PLATE 2
AHEAR (2)
1 FB1 — 8735 — 000 4| ARM, SENSOR
Y T4
2 FB1 — 8737 — 000 4 SPRING, TORSION
S ANAT S
3 FB3 — 9362 — 000 2| MOUNT, VR HOLDER
Ka—L FLE%E
4 FB3 — 9363 — 000 2| SHAFT, SLIDE
274K Yv7 b
5 FB3 — 9364 — 000 2| HOLDER, SWITCH
24y F KLF
6 FF5 — 7665 — 000 1| HOLDER, STOP
Abyn w4
7 FG5 — 1957 — 000 2| CASSETTE VR PCB ASSEMBLY SVR2,3 J256,265
Hty b KU a-LERER
8 FGS5 — 8221 — 000 2| CASSETTE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY SV1,2 J257,266
|ty MEREIEHEAR
8A VS1 — 5057 — 004 2| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J257,266
Faohr4 127%
9 FG6 — 1904 — 000 1! CABLE, FIXING DRAWER CONNECT J14,15
TN K07 RRFE
9A FS5 — 2964 — 000 2| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Pyva7 K3
98B FS5 — 9282 — 000 2| SCREW, STEPPED
BEZ
10 FS2 — 9327 — 000 4| SCREW,STEPPED,M4
4 EZ
11 FS3 — 2044 — 000 4| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Y17 K%
12 FS5 — 1468 — 020 2| BUSHING, 2
Tovrd @
13 FS5 — 1804 — 000 1| BUSHING
PE2
14 FS5 — 2322 — 000 2| SPRING, TENSION
[EZAURNAtS
15 FS5 — 2323 — 020 2 SPH!NG TENSION
T2V RAES
16 FS5 — 2966 — 000 4| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyvay 1Rz
17 FS5 — 2965 — 000 2| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyvay N3
18 FS5 — 7128 — 000 2| SHAFT
XK
19 FS5 — 9282 — 000 4| SCREW, STEPPED
BEZ
20 FS5 — 9282 — 000 2 EQCI:BEW‘ STEPPED
21 VS1 — 5057 — 003 2| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J256,265
Faurd 274
_____________ SO b e e ecccceca oo
22 VS1 — 6313 — 012 1 CO*NNECTO(R 1)2? FEMALE - J322
EESF
23 V81— 6313 — 013 1| CONNECTOR, 13P, FEMALE J197
2758 (£X)
24 V81 — 6313 — 020 1 CC;NNECT(zH 2§JP FEMALE J180
a
25 VS1 - 6314 — 012 1| CONNECTOR, 12P, FEMALE J322
3374 (X3Z)
26 V81— 6314 — 013 1| CONNECTOR, 13P, FEMALE J197
3%7%  (£2) i

COPYRIGHT € 1908 CANON INC.

CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

107-2



FIGURE R
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
107 - 27 VS1 — 6314 — 020 ; 1| CONNECTOR, 20P, FEMALE J180
23274 (XR)
28 VS1 — 6328 — 024 | 1| CONNECTOR, 24P, FEMALE J3z22
. 3374 (£2)
29 VSi — 6328 — 026 1| CONNECTOR, 26P, FEMALE J197
2374 (X2)
30 | VS1 — 6328 — 040 1| CONNECTOR, 40P, FEMALE J180
i 22745 (XZ)
31 VT2 — 5161 — 024 1| HOLDER, CONNECTOR, 24P J322
Ax9% kNE
32 VT2 — 5161 — 026 1| HOLDER, CONNECTOR, 26P J197
X745 KNY
33 VT2 — 5161 — 040 1| HOLDER, CONNECTOR, 40P J180
EEVE R VT
34 WS3 — 5607 — 000 4| SOCKET CONTACT, 20-24AWG J322
AX49k
35 WS3 — 5607 — 000 2| SOCKET CONTACT, 20-24AWG J180
arayk
36 WT2 — 5565 — 000 2! CLAMP, CABLE
K 7ty FHI
37 XA9 — 0265 — 000 1| SCREW, W/WASHER TRUSS HEAD
#¥ux 4K RV
38 XA9 — 0629 — 000 | 1| SCREW,RS,M4X8
| RS 44+ XY
39 XA9 — 0643 — 000 | AR | SCREW,RS,M4X10
RS 44+ %¥
40 XA9 — 0774 — 000 1| SCREW,RS,M4X16
RS %24 b ¥
501 XB4 — 7400 — 809 2| SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
MUK g9Ey 39
-------------- ’.___-----__-.—-__..4.-.._-->___..__——---—----—_-7-77~.‘-\..—.».------—--»————_
502 XD1 — 1103 — 633 4| SHM
tavvair Tyvxr
503 XD1 — 1103 — 633 2| SHIM
E3avval Tyor
504 XD1 — 1104 — 133 4| SHIM
Eagyar Ty«
505 XD1 — 1104 — 133 2| SHIM
kavvaiy Tuvy
506 XD2 — 1100 — 502 2| RINGE
_________ E Uy
| 1
,,,,,,,,,,,,, I I B
|
107-3 COPYRIGHT & 1955 CANON INC. CANON GO5/05VI600 REV.D NOV. 1955 PRIN ¢ JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON;



MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE

FIGURE 108 sz

FIGURE BT o
& PART NUMBER ,Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
108 - NPN RF | MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE
AhER
1 FB2 — 7899 — 000 2| SHAFT, PIVOT, FRONT
7Y 2238 (81
2 FB2 — 7900 — 000 2| SPRING, LEAF
H®x
3 FB2 — 8506 — 000 2| ADJUSTER
TIvR%
4 FB4 — 1334 — 000 2| PLATE, ADJUSTING, FRONT
. TV 2B
5 FB4 — 1339 — 000 2| PLATE,PIVOT
T X2 {E0iE
6 FB4 — 1340 — 000 16| SCREW,ALLEN HEAD,M8X10
Quhy T+I%F Khb
7 FB4 — 7846 — 000 1| PLATE, WASTE TONER FIXED
B b -EER
8 XA9 ~ 0628 — 000 2| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS %4+ Y
9 XA8 — 0628 — 000 10| SCREW,RS,M4X8
) RS 446 %Y
10 XA9 — 0643 — 000 AR| SCREW,RS,M4X10
RS 44+ 3
i XZ9 — 0367 — 000 4| CASTER
*v2%
501 XD1 — 3100 — 805 16| WASHER,SPRING
"2 ¥Hz
502 XD2 — 1100 — 502 2| RINGE
E ULY

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 605/606V/G00 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN {MPRIME AU JAPON]

108-1



POWER CORD TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
: /120V
FIGURE 110 555 ey

(100,115, 120V)

115/120V

503

23
o

%\ (100V 20A PLG1)
e o
sos~ / ? 10
| 510
115/120V (100V 15A PLG1)
9 -~

(115/120V PLG1)

11

g \/\ #
NS

NOTE:This assembly does not include the part shown with key No.8.
IOy MiIKey Noo BOEBRIBEENS A,

110-1 COPYRIGHT € 1998 CANON ING. CANCN G3605V/600 REV.G NOV. 1998 PRINTED 1N JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPOI]



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
110 - FG6 — 2347 — 000 1 %%WER Cg?ﬂD TERMINAL ASSEMBLY 100V 20A
FG6 — 2000 — 000 1 %OWEH COFEIED TERMINAL ASSEMBLY 100V 15A
Ao— K
FG6 — 2348 — 000 1| POWER CORD TERMINAL ASSEMBLY 115/120V
TEI-FES
1 FB4 — 1542 — 000 1| SPACER, LATTICE CABLE
77 1 ARBAN-H
2 FB4 — 9343 — 000 1| COVER, SOCKET 100V
iy b hik=
3 FG6 — 1813 — 000 1| CABLE, LATTICE, FINISHER J48,161,152
T4Zuve 57 (ARME
3A VS1 — 5057 — 002 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J48
Fauhd Ax7%
3B V81 — 5057 — 005 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J151
Fauhd 2A%7%
4 FG6 — 1814 — 000 1| CABLE, AC, FINISHER 115/120V
742y Yo ACKE
5 FG6 — 1835 — 000 1| CABLE, POWER CORD TERMINAL, 1 115/120V
__________________________ Ll wEIorERR ) . SR
6 FG6 — 1860 — 000 1| CABLE, POWER CORD TERMINAL, 3 J4,25-27
QAI-FERK Q)
6A WC1 — 5122 — 000] N 1] MICRO SWITCH SW3
I{4I0 A {y¥F
7 FG6 — 2342 — 000 1| CABLE, RELAY DC CONNECTING J999
Y L —DCHhRER &
8 FH2 — 6552 — 000 1| COVER, CONNECTOR SEE NOTE
3274 His-
9 FH2 — 6569 — 000 1| CORD, POWER, 125V 15A 100V 15A PLG1
. RE2-F
10 FH2 — 6570 — 000 1 %%RD Pf)WER 125V 20A ! 100V 20A PLG1
a- !
11 FH2 — 6571 — 000 1| CORD, POWER, 125V 20A ? 115/120V PLG1
QAI-F i
12 FH7 — 6278 — 000 1| RELAY | RL2
I) -
13 FH7 — 7444 — 000 1| BREAKER, CIRCUIT 100V 20A/115/120V
#-%y b TL=-% cB1
FH7 — 7443 — 000 1 BREAKER CIRCUIT 100V 15A
=%y b TL-% cB1
14 FH7 — 9314 — 000 1! FILTER, NOISE LF1
JAX T4NE
15 WS3 — 5610 — 000 5 CONNECTOR, 1P, FEMALE
23274 (42)
16 WS3 — 5613 — 000 6| SOCKET CONTACT, 10-14AWG
Yy h 22879
17 WS3 — 5641 — 000 1| CONNECTOR, 1P, FEMALE
2274 (XX)
18 WT1 — 5480 — 000 1| TERMINAL, RING 115/120V
s fry
19 WT1 — 5483 — 000 2| BASE, TERMINAL
LS4
20 WT1 — 5483 — 000 1| BASE, TERMINAL 118/120V
#¥e
21 XA9 — 0249 — 000 2| SCREW,M4X8
EX
22 XA9 — 0249 — 000 11 SCREW,M4X8 115/120V
EZ
23 XAQ — 0739 — 000 1| SCREW,TP,M4X8
sytr Y

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON B05/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]

110-2



FIGURE R Q'
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
110- 501 XB1 — 2301 — 006 2 SC:{HEW MQCH ,TRUSS HEAD,M3X10
" F
502 XB1 — 2400 — 603 1 S(E{REW MQCH , TRUSS HEAD,M4X6 100V
IAY K2y
503 | XB1 — 2400 — 606 2| SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD M4X6
AL 72 - 97
504 XB1 — 2402 — 009 2| SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X20
AL P2 - 32
505 XB1 — 2500 — 606 1| SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M5X6 115/120V
RAUE 3T
506 XB2 — 7400 — 606 1| SCREWW/WASHER M4X6 116/120V
K% K{VF 39
507 XB2 — 8400 — 809 2| SCREW,W/WASHER M4X8
At VE AT B S 377
508 XB6 — 7300 — 606 2 SCREVYJP,MSXG
509 XD1 — 4200 — 402 1| WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK 100V
AVESE
510 . XD1 — 4200 — 502 1| WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK 115/120V
AVE SR .1
___________________________ e b oo e
i
|
|
i
|
_____________ e S R S e T b oo o
i ]
|
i
|
i
|
|
_____________ R o SO S A
110-3 COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC. CANON B05/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPCN]






POWER CORD TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 111 202400,

(220,240V)

& | / \ & \\ ” /%
= e 1 f 6 %\
\ / (220V PLGY)

X
11 (240V QLE PLGH)

g ——

(240V RLE PLG1)

{

10
NOTE:This assembly does not inciude the parts shown with key No.8,9,10, and 11.
F I INIZy biCKey No. 8. 9. 10, 11OERZEEEFhEL A,

111-1 COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC. CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
111 - FG6 — 2349 — 000 1| POWER COHD TERMINAL ASSEMBLY 220/240V
REI-KEB
1 FB4 — 1542 — 000 11 SPACER, LATTICE CABLE
TT 4 ARBAN-Y
2 FG6 — 1813 — 000 11 CABLE, LATTICE, FINISHER J48,151,152
TZuir SFAER
2A V81 — 5057 — 002 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J48
Fauhd %74
2B V81 — 5057 — 005 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT Ji51
Fa944 229%
3 FG6 — 1814 — 000 1| CABLE, AC, FINISHER
742y Y v ACKIR
4 FG6 — 1835 — 000 1| CABLE, POWER CORD TERMINAL, 1
QAI-FEFER (1)
5 FG6 — 1860 — 000 1| CABLE, POWER CORD TERMINAL, 3 J4,25-27
TAI- FERIR )
SA WC1 — 5122 — 000 N 1| MICRO SWITCH SW3
{90 XM9¥F
6 FG6 — 2327 — 000 1| CABLE, AC SOCKET
ACY 4y hRiR
7 FG6 — 2342 — 000 1| CABLE, RELAY DC CONNECTING J999
UL -DCHBRER
8 FH2 — 5761 — 020 1| CORD, POWER 220V PLG1
QEI-F SEE NOTE
9 FH2 — 5762 — 000 1| CORD, POWER 240V QLE PLG1
[EI-F SEE NOTE
10 FH2 — 5763 — 000 1 CQRD, POWER 240V RLE PLG1
QRI-F SEE NOTE
11 FH2 — 6552 — 000 1| COVER, CONNECTOR SEE NOTE
Ax94 Hi-
12 FH7 — 6278 — 000 1 GELAY RL2
[
13 FH7 — 7445 — 000 1! BREAKER, CIRCUIT CB1
[ H-Fu b Tu-p
14 FH7 — 9314 — 000 1! FILTER, NOISE LF1
JAR T4NE
15 W83 — 5610 — 000 5| CONNECTOR, 1P, FEMALE
274 (XX)
16 WS3 — 5613 — 000 6 SOCKET CONTACT, 10-14AWG
Yoy k Ay89 b
17 WS3 — 5641 — 000 1 CO*NNECTO(R 1; FEMALE
3
18 WT1 — 5483 — 000 3| BASE, TERMINAL ¢
wFE
19 XAZ — 0249 — 000 3 SSJREW'M4X8
501 XB1 — 2301 — 006 2| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEAD,M3X10
S 9
502 XB1 — 2400 — 606 2 SCHEW MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
AL 377
503 XB1 — 2402 — 009 2| SCREW, MACH. ,TRUSS HEAD,M4X20
AU 3V
504 XB2 — 7400 — 606 2| SCREW,W/WASHER M4X6
HN3yx U F &Y
505 XB2 — 8400 — 809 2| SCREW,W/WASHERM4X8
BKEVE R{YF Y
506 XB6 — 7300 — 606 2| SCREW,TP,M3X6
P 2y

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON}

1112



H MOUNT ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 120 25277055

ACCESSORY
PLETLE

ACCESSORY
PLE,TLE

\
(J112>qiﬂ/7 12 ~

(MSWT)/

14

NOTE:This assambly does not include the part shown with key No. 13,
Fl oAy biKey No, 130EREEFLI LA

1201 COPYRIGHT & 1530 GANOK MG SN SUUINIGED REVG NOYL 1688

G N JAPAN [IMPRIME AL JAPCH]



FIGURE Rl
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
120 - FG6 — 2239 — 000 1! DOOR SWITCH MOUNT ASSEMBLY LLE,LLP,NLE PLP,QLE
K7 ASyFE8 i RLE,SLE,ULE,NLZ
FG6 — 2300 — 000 1! DOOR SWITCH MOUNT ASSEMBLY ‘ PLE,TLE
F7 2149788 :
1 FB4 — 1432 — 000 1| HOLDER, DOOR SWITCH
K7 Z249F FM4
2 FB4 — 1433 — 000 1] PLATE, DOOR SWITCH
K7 24 yF
3 FB4 — 1436 — 000 1| LEVER, ABSORPTION
PirZASe .
_____________ e U
4 FB4 — 1557 — 000 1| SPRING, TORSION
‘ ESZARAES
5 FF5 — 7884 — 000 1| LEVER, CRANK
7327 bii-
6 FG2 — 5195 — 000 1] OPTION COUNTER PCB ASSEMBLY ACCESSORY PLE,TLE
73y ho 2ERER
6A FF2 — 8212 — 000 1| CABLE, OPTION COUNTER PCB ACCESSORY PLE,TLE
F7var h9LekE J63,64
7 FG6 — 1816 — 000 1| CABLE, FRONT DOOR SWITCH, AC J8,9
KT 24y F%#R (AC)
8 FG6 — 1817 — 000 11 CABLE, FRONT DOOR SWITCH, DC J21,111,112
B K7 X4y F%i& (0C)
9 FG6 — 2325 — 000 1] COUNTER UNIT, COPY CNT1,3 J121
hyvg 1z b (COPY) |
9A V81 — 5057 — 004 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT | J121
Far4 2294 |
10 FH6 — 3537 — 000 1| COUNTER, OPTION i ACCESSORY PLE,TLE
27z hovs | CNT2 J64
11 FH7 — 6253 — 000 11 SWITCH, DOOR . SW2J9
K7 Z4 9% !
12 FS5 — 2928 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION I
eyt Kz
13 V81— 5057 — 002 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT SEE NOTE J111
Fauhr4 2x9% .
14 WC4 — 0153 — 000 1| MICRO SWITCH | MSW7 J112
470 ZX4vF |
15 XZ9 — 0251 — 000 1| CATCH, MAGNET
X7y b kv ¥
501 XB6 — 7300 — 609 2| SCREW,TP M3X6
TP 2V
502 XD2 — 1100 — 642 1] RINGE
E UrJ

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON BOSIGCEVIB00 REV.0 NOV. 198 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON)

120-2



: MBLY
HGU RE 1 30 ?;T:?’EI\!&EROL PANEL ASSE

~_ (LED1016)

10 < oy (LED1018)
W1012) (LED1019) (g\{uzmms)
28— 18 28C 7 28D
g wion) 28A (LED1024)
(J1010) o
22 (J1008) . 28C
28B
21—
(J1004)
J1002)

(J956) o
<

27 4

)
< SEE FIGURE
% / 920
™ /501
(Jmm | (J1003)
% i% / (J31/ (41008)
b} s <J1oo?

NOTET:T1is assembly includes the as=smblies shown in Figure 920 and 925
NOTEZ T1is assembiy does not incluc:: the parts shows with key No.i, 8,9,32, and 502.
I w32y MEFiQured20. 9250035 bR E G 2

v MCKey No. 1

130-1 COPYRIGHT © 1538 CANON INC. CANCN G50S40 FEV.D NOV. 1588 PRINTED I JAPAH [MPHIE A JAR0N)



| SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

FIGURE Rl a
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION
KEY NO. KLY
130 - FG6 — 1105 — 000 1| CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY JAPANESE
BES SEE NOTE 1
FG6 — 2848 — 000 1| CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ENGLISH QLE
RIS SEE NOTE 1
FG6 — 2850 — 000 1| CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY FRENCH
R{ER SEE NOTE 1
FG6 — 2852 — 000 1] CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY GERMAN
3131 SEE NOTE 1
FG6 — 2854 — 000 1| CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ILLUSTRATION
BRED SEE NOTE 1
FG6 — 2858 — 000 1| CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ENGLISH NLE
Y SEE NOTE 1
FG6 — 1110 — 000 1| CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ENGLISH PLP,RLE,NLZ
BFE SEE NOTE 1
1 FA3 — 9315 — 000 2| PLATE, COVER SEE NOTE 2
ArEE
2 FB2 — 4234 — 000 1| COVER, CONTROL CARD
ay A=l h-KE
3 FB2 — 4236 — 000 1| PLATE, BLANKING
BfE LR
4 FB3 — 2528 — 000 1] KEY TOP, FUNCTION, 3 JAPANESE
7rr9vay k- (3)
FB4 — 3007 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, 3 ENGLISH PLP,QLE
Treovar &- Q) ENGLISH RLE,NLZ
FB4 — 7864 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, 3 FRENCH
Trrovar - (3)
FB4 — 7867 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, 3 GERMAN
TJrrivar - (3)
FB4 — 7871 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, 3 ILLUSTRATION
TrvIvay %= (3)
FB4 — 9762 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, 3 ENGLISH NLE
TJrrovary - (3)
5 FB3 — 2529 — 000 4| COVER, LED PANEL, RIGHT
LED/S3 N H/8- (&)
6 FB3 — 2530 — 000 4| COVER, LED PANEL, LEFT
LED/Y R hii= (k)
7 FB3 — 2542 — 000 4| BLOCK, REFLECTOR
Ry70vy 7
8 FB4 — 2333 — 000 1| COVER, CHANGE SEE NOTE 2
ot Ve
9 FB4 — 2343 — 000 1] PANEL, SERVICE SEE NOTE 2
#-EZ NN
10 FB4 — 2581 — 000 1| KEY TOP, COPY
e~ #-
11 FB4 — 2582 — 000 1] KEY TOP, STOP
Zby7 F-
12 FB4 — 2583 — 000 1| KEY TOP, RESET
Uty b -
13 FB4 — 2996 — 000 1] KEY TOP, POWER SUPPLY
_________ | mEx- N ] L
14 FB4 — 5273 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, A JAPANESE
Jreovas %— ()
FB4 — 5289 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, A ENGLISH
TreTvar - (A .
FB4 — 7861 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, A FRENCH
Iriovay &- (A)
FB4 — 7865 — 000 1] KEY TOP, FUNCTION, A GERMAN
Jrrovar F- (A)
FB4 — 7868 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, A ILLUSTRATION

TJrrIvar - (A)

COPYRIGHT © 1338- CANON INC.

CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NOV.1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]

130-2



FIGURE R
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
130 - 15 FB4 — 5274 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, B JAPANESE
Jrr9vay - (8)
FB4 — 5290 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, B ENGLISH
Jrrvar - (B)
FB4 — 7862 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, B FRENCH
Jrrvay %- (B)
FB4 — 7866 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, B GERMAN
Jryivary - (8)
FB4 — 7869 ~ 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, B ILLUSTRATION
Jrrvvar %- (B)
_____________ S A O N,
16 ‘ FB4 — 5275 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, M JAPANESE
: TJrrIvar ¥- M)
. FB4 — 5291 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, M ENGLISH/GERMAN
Trrovay - M)
FB4 — 7863 — 000 1| KEY TOP, FUNCTION, M FRENCH
IJrrivar - M)
| FB4 — 7870 — 000 1] KEY TOP, FUNCTION, M ILLUSTRATION
TrvIvar - M)
17 FB4 — 5276 — 000 1| KEY TOP, STANDBY
_______ THx- o o
18 FB4 — 5277 — 000 1| KEY TOP, NUMBERS
PR
19 FB4 — 5282 — 000 1| COVER, LAMP
. 527 Ahr-
20 | FB4 — 5292 — 000 1| PLATE GROUNDING
i T -2
21 ‘ FB4 — 6704 — 000 1| PLATE, GROUNDING
; 7- 24
22 i FB4 — 9763 — 000 1| SHEET, LIGHT BLOCKING
! Y- b
_____________ ‘L,__‘_______.,_.._-_____,,_,,,_,---.,._--_-_..,._..AV..., U
23 1 FG2 — 8937 — 000 1| CABLE, POWER SUPPLY CONNECTING J31,1001
| BEFRFR
24 FG2 — 9938 — 000 1| CABLE,DC CONTROLLER CONNECTING J148,1008
DCI FA-ThRERR
25 FG2 — 9939 — 000 1| CABLE, MOTHER BOARD CONNECTING J0024,1003
¥~ K- FhiRiR
26 | FG2 — 9940 — 000 1| CABLE, INVERTER CONNECTING J955,1005
! 1 1~ 2K G
27 | FG6 — 0365 — 000 1| LCD CONTROL PANEL UNIT LCD J956,1002,1004
HIRN
28 FG6 — 1102 — 000 1| CONTROL PANEL PCB ASSEMBLY J1009,1010,1012,1013
| BIEEREAR
28A | FB2 — 7575 — 000 1| HOLDER, LED
LEDF 4
288 FB2 — 7576 — 000 1| HOLDER, LED
| LEDF A Y
28C FH6 — 0767 — 000 3| LEDUNIT LED1018,1019,1024
: LED 2Zv b
28D | FH6 — 0768 — 000 2| LEDUNIT LED1015,1016
_____________ i - LED 2zZv b
29 | FG6 — 3580 — 000 1| CABLE, CCV CONNECTING J361,1008
COVER#RIE
30 FG6 — 3591 — 000 1| CCV SHORT CONNECTOR UNIT J361
CCV Ya-t 239%
31 FHB — 0744 — 000 1] FUNCTION SWITCH PCB ASSEMBLY J1011
Irryvay A4y FEARER
32 V81 — 5057 — 005 1] CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT SEE NOTE 2
i Favhd aA%7% J148
33 XA9 — 0591 = 000 | 27| SCREW,M3X8
| ERLE
130-3 COPYRIGHT § 1998 CANON INC. CANON 605/605V/600 REV.) NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Rla
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
130- 34 XA9 — 0591 — 000 29| SCREW,M3x8
a1h 3V
35 XA9 — 0670 — 000 2| SCREW,M3X6
thZ XY
501 XB1 — 2300 — 609 6| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
K{vE 2y
502 XB1 — 3400 — 606 2| SCREW,MACH.C.S.HEAD,M4X6 SEE NOTE 2
$5 2Y l
|
|

COPYRIGHT © 1988 CANON INC.

CANON B05/605V/500 REV.O NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]

130-4



FIGURE 1

9

FIXING EXHAUST FAN ASSEMBLY

EERH®T 7 86

1A
(J114)
1 \%
~—~

FIGURE TR a
PARTNUMBER | § | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. LKLY
190 - | FGB — 2247 — 000 1] FIXING EXHAUST FAN ASSEMBLY
! EMGHT 7 8
1 FG6 — 1898 — 000 | 1| CABLE, EXHAUST FAN CONNECTING J114,115
| RGBT 7 PRI
1A VS1 — 5057 — 003 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J114
Faohd 2374
2 FH6 — 1545 — 000 1] FAN, COOLING FM2 J115
| AH77Y
3 | XA9 — 0189 = 000 | 4| SCREW,M4X50
FuEy 2V
4 XA9 — 0605 — 000 2| SCREW,M4X8
2 ES
|
1
|
- I - T ) IS
|
190-1 COPYRIGHT § 1998 CANON ING.

CANON 605/605v/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE

19

SCANNER COOLING FAN ASSEMBLY
FFBET 7 8

FIGURE Rl o r
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
194 - FG6 — 1997 — 000 1] SCANNER COOLING FAN ASSEMBLY
C RERHT B
1 FA9 — 3622 — 000 6 SCREW,TAPPING, PAN HEAD,M4X35
T~ syEy %Y
2 FG6 — 1895 — 000 1| CABLE, THREE FANS J131-134
3477 RIR
2A VS1 — 6318 — 009 1] CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT Ji131
Faur4 2%94%
2B WT2 — 5178 — 000 5| CLIP, CABLE H
Ay%27 4% $EN |
___________________________ S L o e
3 FH6 — 1544 — 000 2| FAN, COOLING FM1,14 J133,134
BHTTY
4 FH6 — 1546 — 000 1| FAN, COOLING FM3 J132
BT 7

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1908 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]

194-1



DRUM INTAKE FAN ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 195 RS LBREIT 7 8

FIGURE RT o
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
195 - FG6 — 1987 — 000 1| DRUM INTAKE FAN ASSEMBLY
Ko L3177 8
1 FH6 — 1550 — 000 1| FAN, INTAKE FM8 J241
: W37 7>
2 V81 — 5057 — 003 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J241
Fauhd 2294
3 XA9 — 0628 — 000 6| SCREW,AS,M4X8
! RS &4 b xY

(ENEN} COPYAIGHT € 1958 CANCN NG CANON 605/805V/00 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIVE AU JAPOK!






FIGURE 210 LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY(1/2)

L > XTEER(1/2)

5.
i
4§‘§
0 !
} 39
- Gﬁ?m@ (J137)
i £ HSIZE
| (SIZE3) /39\
/%\@ " 26A (Slé%)\%hsn'
39 @
J136) (9137) AINCH SIZE
e SEE FIGURE 430
26
26A o (J135)
26B
(PS4)
162
(J163) A V% 503 W174) %\42

35 ;

> (J1003) /
@igég§> e &
- (852) e
/

34 29A
(J175)
/@
23A %Jﬂi)
28
S

SN

7
509 //
SEE FIGURE 945 !

(SIZE1)
40

EXCEPT A/INCH SIZE

2101 COPYRIGT & 1455 CANON INC. CANON BUS/B05VIG00 REV.0 NOV. 1004 PRINTED & JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON}



Y
FIGURE 210 &% M%UQ’;‘;) ASSEMBLY/(2/2)

(PS57)
(J159)

(J23)

2 U172)

(Uss1)
(J175) (J853)
(J1001)

(J1002)

o
o

G g /\ (J352)
N ' ©_(J359) 320
L N M) \325
N 32 (1240
. \ e
5 32D
6—
N ‘] 617 FW’) (J103)

¥ \% m\sa

8 507 33

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON 60S/606¥/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN IMPRIME AU JAPON) 210-2



FIGURE AR
P PARTNUMBER | A | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
210 - { NPN RF | LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY
| LLZAR
1 FA6 — 5642 — 000 2| RETAINER, GLASS
| 552 41 44
2 FB1 — 7109 — 000 | 2 F;ULLEY
] - I)
3 FB1 — 7109 — 000 | 2| PULLEY
| 7-Y
4 FB1 — 7112 — 000 2| ROLLER, WIRE
74+ 20
5 FB2 — 6310 — 000 2| BUSHING, RUBBER
d4 Tuva
6 FB2 — 8167 — 000 1| COVER, SENSOR
: vy H-
7 | FB4 - 0715 — 000 2| PLATE, GLASS STOP
| UEEY-IN
8 | FB4 - 1428 — 000 2| PLATE, FIXING
| BTk
9 | FB4— 1734 — 000 1| SCREW, ADJUSTING
1 awry
10 FB4 — 1744 — 000 1| SHEET, PROTECTIVE
[£3 P
11 FB4 — 2358 — 000 1| LEVER, GLASS SENSOR
#5ARAV K~
12 FB4 — 2360 — 000 1| HOLDER, SENSOR
v ALY
13 FB4 — 2366 — 000 1| HOLDER, SENSOR
woY KLY
14 FB4 — 2376 — 000 1| SHAFT, SCANNER DRIVE
repww 0
15 FB4 — 2378 — 000 1| PULLEY, DRIVE, FRONT
By7-1 (&)
16 | FB4— 2379 — 000 1| PULLEY, DRIVE, REAR
} BE7-U (%)
17 | FB4 — 2380 — 000 1| WIRE, SCANNER, FRONT
‘, ETAT (8D
18 | FB4 — 2381 — 000 1| WIRE, SCANNER, REAR
! KTV ()
19 | FB4 —~ 2384 — 000 2| LOCK, PULLEY
; 7-U ayy
20 | FF5— 2173 — 000 2| PLATE, POSITIONING
21 FF5 — 7883 — 000 1| PLATE, SENSOR ARM SUPPORT
BH7 - LR
22 FF5 — 7938 — 000 1| COVER,CCD
CCDA I~
22A | FB4—1712 — 000 1| SEAL, CCD COVER, CCD
CCDA/S— ¥ =Jb (CCD)
22B | FB4 — 1714 — 000 | 1| SEAL, CCD COVER, UPPER
777777 L o CChAN = Y= (k) o
23 FG6 — 1823 — 000 1| CABLE, REAR UPPER J23,34,158,159,167
SERR J168,172,174,175,801
JB02,804,851,853
‘ J1001,1002
23A | V81— 5057 — 003 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J175
Fauhd 1394
24 FG6 — 1824 — 000 1| CABLE, HOME POSITION SENSOR J168-170
L L HERE
24A | VST ~ 5057 — 006 | 1 J168

CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Fauh4 2294

210-3

COPYRIGHT € 1398 CANON INC.

CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON}



FIGURE Rl
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
210- 25 FG6 — 1827 — 000 1| CABLE, SIZE SENSOR 1/2 J118-120
: R 1 XRA (1/2) Rk
25A V81 — 5067 — 003 2| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J119,120
Fanhd 239%
25B VS1 — 5057 — 006 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J118
 Favhd 2394
25¢C WT2 — 5178 — 000 1| CLIP, CABLE
Oy%»7 744 #$Fu
26 FG6 — 1828 — 000 1| CABLE, SIZE SENSOR 3/4 J135-137
RS 1 X8 3/4) Rk
26A VS1 — 5057 — 003 2| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J136,137
Fauqd 23742
268 VS1 — 6318 — 006 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J135
Fayhqd A%T%
27 FG6 — 1859 — 000 1| CABLE, POWER SUPPLY CONNECGTING J32,33
RATRER
28 FG6 — 1893 — 000 1| GABLE, INVERTER FAN CONNECTING J171,175
1oi=2 77 hREIR
29 FG6 — 1942 — 000 1| EXPOSURE CONTROL PCB ASSEMBLY
_________________________ || [ RwemREw | .
29A VD7 — 1622 — 001 1| FUSE, 24, 60V FU10
. Ea~-X
30 FG6 — 2027 — 000 1| DF CONNECTOR MOUNT UNIT
DFI%74&2Zy b
30A FG6 — 1825 — 000 1| CABLE, LATTICE, RF J23,172,240
57 4 2%# (RF)
308 VS1 — 5057 — 007 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J172
Fauhd 339%
31 FG6 — 2033 — 000 1| SCANNER MOTOR DRIVER PCB ASS'Y
F | HEEI-g KO/ ERA o
32 FG6 — 2034 — 000 1| PCINTERFACE PCB ASSEMBLY
PC |/FE#ER
32A VS1 — 5057 ~ 002 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J104
Fauhq4 x4
32B VS1 — 6318 — 004 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J359
Fauhd 2374
320 VS1 — 6318 — 005 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J3852
Faudd A37%
32D VS1 — 6318 — 009 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J124
%.-L_'VM_ a1x7% B . }
33 FG6 — 2046 — 000 1] CCDUNIT
ccbazy b
33A FB4 — 1713 — 000 2| SEAL, CCD COVER, SIDE
CCOHIt— Y= ($1F)
338 FB4 — 1715 ~ 000 1 SP;EET, LIGHT-BLOCKING
EEY- b
33C FB4 — 1740 — 000 2| SPRING, LEAF
1% 1%
33D FG6 — 1822 — 000 1| CABLE, CCD CONNECTING J32,1501
B R B
33E FH2 — 6628 — 000 1| CABLE, FLAT, IP-CCD J1105,1502
739 b F=7n (P-CCD)
34 FH2 —~ 6452 — 000 1| CABLE, FLUORESCENT LAMP J162,163
R 7V %RH
35 FH2 — 6574 — 000 1| CABLE, FLUORESCENT J162,852,1003
BRORS
36 FH6 — 1537 — 000 1| MOTOR, STEPPING M5 J803
AFvErY -4
37 FH6 — 1544 — 000 1/ FAN, COOLING FM9 J171
A7

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC.

CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON|

210-4



FIGURE RS
& | PART NUMBER ”3 T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. | K 1Y
210~ 38 FH6 — 1547 — 000 1| FAN, COOLING FM4 J103
i 3
39 ; FH7 — 7423 - 000 21 SENSOR, DOCUMENT. REAR SIZE3,4 J136,137
RiRE LY (%)
40 FH7 — 7424 — 000 1| SENSOR, DOCUMENT, FRONT EXCEPT A/INCH SIZE
| FIRRE LY (1) SIZE1 J119
41 | FH7 — 7424 — 000 1{ SENSOR, DOCUMENT, FRONT SIZE2 4120
: | R4 (3)
42 | FH7 — 7462 — 000 | 1| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS4 J174
. PEAS 2 SV
43 | FH7 — 7462 — 000 1| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER P857 J159
i PEAN % L PE]
44 1 FH7 — 7485 — 000 2| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS1,3 169,170
PEAS S S A
45 i FS1 — 9002 — 000 1| SCREWSTEPPED,M4
: BEX
46 | FS2 — 9267 — 000 2| SCREW,STEPPED M4
; g EX
47 ! FS5 — 6684 — 000 3| PLATE, CCD SPRING
ccortxgy
48 FS5 — 9219 — 000 2| SCREW, STEPPED, M4
. ®EZ
49 FS5 — 9491 — 000 3| SCREW, STEPPED, M4
i BEZ
50 | FS6 — 2737 — 000 2| SPRING, TENSION
| [ 220 RNAL S
51 ‘ FS6 — 2761 — 000 | 3| SPRING, COMPRESSION
‘ Tyvald Kz
52 | FS6 — 2894 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
i bty K%
_____________ R e R Lt T T T S
53 | vs1 — 5057 — 003 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J103
| Fauh4 13394
54 ¢ XA9 — 0271 — 000 3 EC.BEW,WXG
h Y
55 | XA9 — 0628 ~ 000 51| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 21+ ¥
56 - XA9 — 0643 — 000 AR | SCREW,RSM4X10
| RS #4 b %Y
1
57 XA9 — 0965 — 000 | 1] NUTHEX,M10X5
‘ Qyhy +uh
58 | XA9 — 1092 — 000 ! 2| SCREW,ALLEN HEAD,M4X20
i Quhy PHrJ%x KUk
59 ; XF9 — 0680 — 000 1| BELT, DRIVE
! [if 1IN
60 XG9 — 0018 — 000 2| BEARING, BALL, 6000ZZNRC3
. F-l XPYLYS
61 XH9 — 0006 — 000 | 2| BUSHING ,RUBBER, (WITH M4 NUT) !
AR O
501 | XB1 — 2300 — 409 2| SCREWMACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
_____________ IR RO P
502 ! XB1 — 2300 — 807 2 SC{REW MQCH . TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
: | AC N
503 | XB1 — 2300 — 609 | 4 SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEADM3X6
| IAC 2 4
504 | XB1 — 2400 — 609 ! 2 SCREW MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
I AR P2 N 3
505 | XB1— 2400 — 609 | 16| SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X6
: | AL S
506 | XB1— 2401 — 209 } 2| SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X12
| AR 2
210-5 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE R
& PART NUMBER a T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
210- 507 XB1 — 2401 — 409 2| SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X14

AS 2 I 374

508 XB1 — 2403 — 009 2| SCREW, MACH ,TRUSS HEAD,M4X30
A

509 XB2 — 4300 — 607 6| SCREW, W/WASHEH M3X6
RxYx #x Y

510 XB2 — 7400 — 607 1| SCREW,W/WASHERM4X6
At L SWAL 0 S V)

511 XB4 — 7300 — 809 1| SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD M3X8
MK gyEy 2T

_____________ O b o e e

512 XB4 — 7303 — 009 2| SCREW,TAPPING TRUSS HEAD,M3X30
YK gyEy 29

513 XB6 — 7300 — 609 8 SCRE\V\&TRMGXS

514 XB6 — 7400 — 609 2| SCREW,TP,M4X6
P *Y

515 XD2 — 1100 — 642 2| RINGE
E Yr7

516 XD2 — 1100 — 642 2| RINGE
E Y7

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 805/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]

210-6



FIGURE 215 SSAnERHOUNT AsseueLy

25
’ (J116) 7 5
n,J37)\ ) 8/2 @/

(J353)

/

19

2161 COPYRIGHT & 1993 CANON INC GANCH BO5G5VIBG REV.0 NOV. 1995 PRINTED I JAPAN IMPRIME AU JAPOR]



FIGURE Rl |
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION | SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y I
215 - NPN RF| SCANNER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 5
pET Tt
1 FA2 — 8361 — 000 4| RETAINER !
*074
2 FB2 — 1382 — 000 2| COLLAR
h3- ‘
3 FB4 — 1512 — 000 2! PN, WHHORSUPPORT ‘
35 -%iRe |
4 FB4 — 1521 — 000 1 SPHING LEAF, FRONT !
PN )
___________________________ BT T T S R
5 , | FB4— 1522 — 000 1| SPRING, LEAF, REAR
Hiz ()
6 FB4 — 1527 — 000 1! SPRING, MIRROR, FRONT
wAx (A1)
7 FB4 — 1528 — 000 1| SPRING, MIRROR, REAR
BwAR (%
8 FB4 — 1532 — 000 2| SPRING, LEAF
w3
9 FB4 — 1533 — 000 4| SPACER
AN=H
10 FB4 — 1534 — 000 2| PLATE, SUPPORT
TRTL- b
11 FB4 — 1538 — 000 1| PLATE, SHUTTER
Yry el
12 FB4 — 1539 — 000 1| SPRING, TORSION
EVURNAES
13 FB4 — 1540 — 000 1| ARM, SHUTTER
Ve T-4
14 FB4 — 1546 — 000 1| PLATE, GROUNDING
T- A
.................................. e T T STy
15 FB4 — 1550 — 000 1| CUSHION, RUBBER
Jyvar 4
16 FB4 — 1554 — 000 1| PLATE, SHUTTER SLIDE
Yrys A4 FR
17 FB4 — 1564 — 000 1| COVER, IMAGE PROCESSOR CABLE
14=Y TRty ¥ERGHI -
18 FF5 — 7717 — 000 1| MIRROR, BEAM DETECTOR
E-L 74774 35~
19 FG6 — 1821 — 000 1| CABLE, BEAM DETECT J1108,3701
] E-h F1TI4%8
20 FG6 — 1826 — 000 1| CABLE, LENS MOUNT INTERNAL J37,116,117,118
L» ZEREFRRR J353,761,762,1114
21 FH6 — 1547 — 000 1] FAN, COOLING FMS5 J113
RHTr
22 FNS — 4009 — 000 1 anoa DIGITAL
Van 35—
23 FS2 — 9001 — 000 2 §CREV{.STEPPED,M4
24 VS1 — 5057 — 003 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J113
Fa '7’,"{ 2x7%
25 VS1 — 5057 — 004 T 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J116
Fauh4 2294
26 VS1 — 5057 — 006 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT L7
Favohd 32742 i
27 VS1— 6318 — 004 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J353
Faus4d 1%9%
28 XA9 — 0265 — 000 1| SCREW,WMWASHER,TRUSS HEAD
¥U% 40K Y
29 XAQ — 0427 — 000 2| SETSCREW,Mé4x8

Ryhy TFYE PARY

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON B0S/B06V/600- REV.0 NOV. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN MPRIME AU JAPON]

215-2



FIGURE ' R
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. < Y
215~ 30 XA9 — 1091 — 000 2| SETSCREW,M4X8
Quhy Tyt bAxY
501 XB1 — 2400 — 609 | 17| SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
i KA K 29
502 XB1 — 2401 — 409 6| SCREW, MACH , TRUSS HEAD,M4X14
; AL 3]
503 | XB4 — 7303 — 007 | 2| SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X30
i | RA2R aytr xY
504 XB4 — 7401 — 009 2| SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X10
| AS R E P 5
i
|
|
_____________ L_A,____,v_,___.ﬁ____,__,_______”_,_i_._”.__._,.._____.__._.__._,____
i
|
|
i
|
i
_____________ T__,_,,_-_u,.u_._k.{ N
| |
i [
\
| \
|
215-3 COPYRIGH™ § 1995 CANON INC. GANOH 6S/B05VI600 REV.0 NOV. 1993 FRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON|



6o

FIGURE 230

Q

VERTICAL PATH DRIVE ASSEMBLY
fit/ s 2 EREHER

NOTE:This assembly does not include the part shown with key No.5.
I IMIZy FIKey No. 5OEBRBEENELA,

FIGURE BT q
& PARTNUMBER | A | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Rlv »
230 - FG6 — 2017 — 000 1| VERTICAL PATH DRIVE ASSEMBLY
#2EHE
1 FH7 — 5826 — 000 1| CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL9 J264
[RIFvF
2 FS1 — 1189 — 000 1| BUSHING
Tyoyvyd
3 FS3 — 0165 — 000 1| GEAR, 40T
4T ¥7
4 FS5 — 0398 — 000 1| GEAR, 40T
407 ¥7
5 VS1 — 5057 — 002 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT SEE NOTE
Faus{ 1374 J2g4
6 XA9 — 0628 — 000 3| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 44 b 2Y
7 XG9 — 0249 — 000 1| BEARING, BALL
A=l KTYLYT
501 XD2 — 1100 — 642 2| RINGE
E Yry
502 XD3 — 2200 — 162 1| PIN,DOWEL
Aqag £

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON BOS/606VIE00 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

230-1



LIFTER DRIVE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 231 1) 7 S ERENER

(J258)
(J268)

(J260)
(J270)

(J269)

NOTE:This assembly does not include the part shown with key No.6.
A IMIZy MMIKey No. BOBRIEENELA,

(PS52) (J260)
wss) (J270)
(J259) @/5

(PS51)(J259)
(PS54)(J269)

FIGURE ] AT o
& i PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
231 - FG6 — 2243 — 000 2| LIFTER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
Y 72 G
1 FB2 — 9248 — 000 2| ARM, PAPER SENSOR
T — 4
2 FB5 — 0553 — 000 2| SPRING, TORSION
ESUIRE Y
3 FG6 — 1888 — 000 1| CABLE, DECK SENSOR J258-260
7y R IHRARR J268-270
3A VS1 — 5057 — 006 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J258,268
Fa944 3292
4 FH6 — 1541 — 000 1| MOTOR, DC 19.2W M13,14 J263,267
DCE-4
5 FH7 — 7462 — 000 2| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS51,52,54,55
T L8574 J259,260,269,270
6 | WT2 — 5565 — 000 1| CLAMP, CABLE SEE NOTE
Yty AYI
7 XA9 = 0828 — 000 1| SCREW,RSM4X8
RS #1 b 3V
501 | XB5 — 6401 — 609 3| SCHEW,CT,M4X16
i T 3y
502 XD2 — 1100 — 242 2| RINGE
| E Urd
|
231-1 COPYRIGKT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON 605/605V/600 REV.O NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]






E MBLY
FIGURE 250 MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBL

250-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON 603/606V/BO0 REV.D NOV. 1308 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE Rla
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
250 - FG6 ~ 2006 000 1| MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY
A BB
1 FA6 — 8304 — 000 1| WASHER,SPRING
AL S/
2 FB2 — 6285 — 000 2| SHIM
Ty
3 FB2 — 7805 — 030 1| COUPLING
hy Ty
4 FB4 — 1764 — 000 11 PULLEY, 22T/36T
22T/36T 7-1)
5 FB4 — 1766 — 000 1| BELT, TIMING
24IVT RWb
6 FB4 — 1806 — 000 3| FLANGE
7709
7 FG6 — 1870 — 000 1| CABLE, WASTE TONER SWITCH MSW2 J251
Bh— ZMuFFRE
7A WT2 — 5565 — 000 1| CLAMP, CABLE
VEA D &
8 FH& — 1530 — 000 1| MOTOR, BRUSHLESS, DC 27.6W M1 J611,612
759va ¥-%
9 FS2 — 3495 — 000 1| PULLEY
7-4
10 FS5 — 2978 — 000 1| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyvay Rz
11 FS5 — 3609 — 000 2| PULLEY, 22T
221 7-Y
12 FS5 — 6487 — 000 1| SHIM
Ty e
13 FS7 — 0012 — 000 1| GEAR, 50T/24TH8T
50T/24T/18T ¥7
14 FS7 — 0013 — 000 1| GEAR, 24T
4T X7
15 FS7 — 0014 — 000 1| GEAR, 24T
24T ¥7
16 FS7 — 0016 — 000 1| GEAR,20T
AT ¥7
17 FS7 — 0017 — 000 1| GEAR, 18T/27T
18T/21T ¥7
18 FS7 — 0018 — 000 1| GEAR, 24T
24T ¥7
19 FS7 — 0019 — 000 1| GEAR, 26T
27 X7
20 XA9 — 0628 — 000 12| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 424+ 2V
21 XA9 — 0762 — 000 4| SCREW,RSM3X8
RS 41 b %Y
22 XG9 — 0250 — 000 7| BEARING, BALL
K=l XTYLY
501 XB1 — 2231 — 009 1| SCREW,MACH, TRUSS HEAD,M2.3X10
MYE Ry
502 XD2 — 1100 — 502 1| RINGE
E U¥
503 XD2 — 1100 — 642 18| RING,E
E Ur7
504 XD3 — 2200 — 122 2| PIN,DOWEL
A4 Er
505 XD3 — 2200 — 142 1| PIN,DOWEL
N3y KX
506 XD3 — 2200 — 182 2| PIN,DOWEL
[ Afa9 By

COPYRIGHT € 1998 CANON INC.

CANON B05/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON)

250-2



FIGURE | PRl
& . PARTNUMBER & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. : K1Y
250 - 507 | XD3 — 2300 — 142 1] PINDOWEL
3 A2Y B
i
i ‘
i
|
1
i
i
|
___________________________ e
{
250-3 COPYRIGHT ©& 1988 CANON INC. CANON BOSIBASVIG00 REV.0 NOV, 1955 PRINTEL) 1N JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]



DRUM DRIVE ASSEMBLY
K5 LEREHED

FIGURE 25

9
,
(J43)
(J250)
/ (J601)
(J602)
2
——2A
(J251)
FIGURE BT o
& PARTNUMBER | R | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KlY
251 - FG6 — 2007 — 000 1| DRUM DRIVE ASSEMBLY
K5 LIRS
1 FC1 — 1117 — 000 1| ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
BRit
2 FG6 — 1894 — 000 1| CABLE, DRUM MOTOR DRIVE J43,250,251,601,602
K54 E-sBBRE
2A VS1 = 5057 — 002 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J251
Fauhd 137%
3 FG6 — 3570 — 000 1| CABLE, SEPARATION CLAW CONNECT J271,737
ARMPRER
4 FH6 — 1528 — 000 1| MOTOR, BRUSHLESS, DC 10.83W MO J601,602
73v0La F-%
5 FS7 — 0010 — 000 1| GEAR, 197/63T
19T/63T #¥7
6 RS6 — 0057 — 000 1 GgEAR;QT
7 XA9 — 0628 — 000 7| SCREW, RS Méx8
RS &4 b 2Y
8 XA9 — 0813 — 000 1| SCREW,RS,M3X8
RS #1h 2U
] XA9 — 0962 — 000 4| SCREW,ASM3X10
RS &1k %Y
501 XD2 — 1100 — 642 2| RINGE
E ULy
I

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1988 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]

2511



FlGURE 260 g@Aﬁ%l{Eg%ggCK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY

505
10\ \ |
2 ANY
[5
20 \@\@@

| 621)

4 7 (e22)

260-1 COPYRIGHT € 1998 JANON INC. CANON 6056605V/600 REV.0 NOV. ‘938 PRINTED N JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON;



FIGURE Al
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
260 - FG6 — 2004 — 000 1| PAPER PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
RS
1 FB2 — 7841 — 000 1| COUPLING, REGISTRATION
VIAN hyTUry
2 FB4 — 3728 — 000 11 SUPPORT, COUPLING
Hy TV TRG
3 FB4 — 3729 — 000 1| COUPLING
hy 7YY
4 FH6 — 1532 — 000 1| MOTOR, BRUSHLESS, DC 44W M2 J621,622
T3vL2 ®-%
___________________________ L L T e
5 FS1 — 1189 — 000 3| BUSHING
gy
6 FS1 — 1449 — 000 2| BUSHING
Ty
7 FS2 — 3494 — 020 1| PULLEY, 39T
39T T-U
8 FS3 — 0165 — 000 1] GEAR, 40T
4T ¥7
9 FS4 — 0145 — 000 2| GEAR, 20T
20T ¥7 L
10 FS5 — 2957 — 000 1| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyvay KR
11 FS5 — 3337 — 020 3| PULLEY, IDLER
FAK3 7=V
12 FS6 — 0056 — 000 1| GEAR, 32T
32T ¥7
13 FS6 — 0062 — 000 2| GEAR, 25T
5T X7
14 FS6 — 0096 — 000 1| GEAR, 20T/32T
| 0T/32T ¥7
15 FS6 — 2776 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
[ RURNE
16 FS7 — 0035 — 000 1| GEAR, 68T
68T ¥7
17 FS7 — 0036 — 000 9| GEAR, 50T
50T ¥7
18 XA9 — 0249 — 000 4} SCREW,M4X8
(4
19 XA9 — 0628 — 000 13| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 240 2¥ -
20 XG9 — 0249 ~ 000 7| BEARING, BALL
K=l XPYLY
21 XG9 — 0250 — 000 1| BEARING, BALL
K=l ATYLYT
501 XB6 — 2401 — 008 2| SETSCREW,M4X10
Auhy THI% MRY
502 XD2 — 1100 — 642 31| RINGE
E U¥Y |
503 XD3 — 2200 — 142 4| PIN,DOWEL |
= 2
504 XD3 — 2200 — 162 4| PIN,DOWEL
A3 Er
506 XD3 — 2300 — 142 1| PIN,DOWEL
=14
506 XD3 — 2300 — 182 2| PINDOWEL
A{a7y EY

COPYRIGHT € 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 605/606V/500 REV.0 NOV. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN MPRIME AU JAPON]

260-2



FIGURE 261

CASSETTE PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
#t vy MEREERENRD

FIGURE RTa
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|lY
261 - FG5 — 4449 — 050 1| CASSETTE PICK-UP DRIVE ASS'Y
Hty MARIBRNS
1 FA9 — 2112 = 000 4| BUSHING
yyy
2 FB3 — 8615 — 000 1| SHAFT, PICK-UP PULLEY
g7 -V
s | FB3 - 8616~ 000 1| FLANGE |
i 750y
4 FS2 — 3494 — 020 1} PULLEY, 39T
39T 71
5 FS4 — 0014 — 000 2| GEAR, 36T
36T X7
6 FS4 — 0145 — 000 4| GEAR, 20T
201 ¥7
7 | FS6 — 0055 — 000 ! 2| GEAR, 76T
; 767 X7
8 | FS6 — 0056 — 000 1| GEAR,32T
! 3T X7
9 | XA9 — 0628 — 000 3| SCREW,RS,M4X8
_____ | RS 24 b xY
; T U R
10 | XG9 — 0208 — 000 | 1| BEARING, BALL
| | K= XPYLYT
501 | XD2 - 1100 — 642 15| RINGE
i E Yry
502 | XD3 ~ 2200 — 142 5| PIN,DOWEL
: : AN{DYg Er
503 | XD3 — 2200 — 162 1] PIN,DOWEL
A3 Er
i
|
261-1 CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 193 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.



FIGURE 263

ZEARHRERENER

60%@ \3\503
\ 501

LEFT PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY

\ 504
2
FIGURE AR}
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
263 - FG6 — 1996 — 000 1| LEFT PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
ERERDE
1 FS1 — 1189 — 000 2| BUSHING
Tyyrd
2 FS2 — 3484 — 020 1| PULLEY, 39T
39T T-Y
3 FS5 — 0514 — 000 2| GEAR, 20T
20T ¥7
4 FS6 — 0056 — 000 1| GEAR,32T
32T ¥7
5 XA9 — 0628 — 000 5| SCREW,RSM4X8
RS %4+ 2¥
6 XG9 — 0249 — 000 2| BEARING, BALL
K= ATYLY
501 XD1 — 1108 — 219 1] SHIM
E39var Tuvv
502 XD2 — 1100 — 642 6| RINGE
E ULy
503 XD3 — 2200 — 122 2| PIN,DOWEL
A3y EX
504 XD3 — 2200 — 142 1| PIN,DOWEL
A2 Er
505 XD3 — 2200 — 162 1| PIN,DOWEL
A3y Er

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 60S/605V/600 REY.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

263-1



FEED DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 264 S cuemuwe:

N\ .

(CL18

\% &
(J252)

NOTE: This assembly does not include the part shown with key No.8.
A IHAZ oy MIKey No. 8DEBGRUEEEFNEL A,

264-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON 603/805V/00 REV.0 NOV. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE R
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K 1Y
264 - FG6 — 2229 —-000 1| MULTI FEED DRIVE ASSEMBLY
VI FARREREED 86
1 FB4 — 3767 — 000 1| COLLAR, PUSH-ON
RE¥LYTIO
2 FG6 — 3572 — 000 1| CABLE, MULTI FEED DRIVE J254,513
I F RREBRRER
2A VS1 — 5057 — 002 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J254
Fahrd aA27%
3 FH7 — 5826 — 000 4| CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL5,6,7,18
w5y F J255,254,253,252
4 FS4 — 0014 — 000 2| GEAR, 36T
36T X7
5 FS6 — 0053 — 000 1| GEAR, 20T
207 *¥7
6 FS7 — 0033 — 000 1| GEAR, 24T/30T
AT/0T T
7 FS7 — 0034 — 000 1| GEAR, 20T
207 X7
8 VS1 — 5057 — 002 3| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT SEE NOTE
Favhqd %748 J252,253,255
9 XA8 — 0628 — 000 7| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 21 b &Y
10 XG9-— 0249 — 000 3| BEARING, BALL
K=l XTYLT
501 XD2 — 1100 — 642 8| RINGE
E ULy
502 XD3 — 2200 — 122 1| PIN,DOWEL
A3y BV
503 XD3 — 2200 — 162 2| PIN,DOWEL
A3y Er

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON |

INC.

CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NQV. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON)

264-2



G DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 270 iggaiz

270-1 COPYRIGHT & 1993 CANON . CANON G3550VI600 REV. NOV. 1998 2RINTED N JAPAN MPRME AU JAPON]

-



FIGURE
&

R Q
PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
270 - FG6 — 2009 — 000 1] DEVELOPING DRIVE ASSEMBLY
itttk
1 FB4 — 1806 — 000 1| FLANGE !
7509 |
2 FG6 — 1890 — 000 1] CABLE, MAIN DRIVE J42,43,249,250
A RHES
2A VS1 — 5057 — 007 2| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J249,250
Fauh4 2%7%
3 FH7 — 5842 — 000 1| CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC ClL4 J242
w7y F :
4 FS1 — 1189 — 000 1| BUSHING
' ) P2
5 FS5 — 3609 — 000 1| PULLEY, 22T
21T 7-Y
[ FS5 — 6488 — 000 1| WASHER
Tuix
7 FS6 — 0056 — 000 3| GEAR, 32T
2T X7
8 FS7 — 0015 — 000 1| GEAR, 23T
_ _ 20T ¥7
9 V81 — 5057 — 002 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J242
Fanyd 2AR9%
10 XA9 — 0628 — 000 10| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 44+ Y
11 XG9 — 0249 — 000 1| BEARING, BALL
K=l R7YLT
12 XG9 — 0250 — 000 4| BEARING, BALL
K=l ATYLT
13 XG9 — 0395 — 000 1| BEARING, BALL
K= RTYLY
501 XD2 — 1100 — 502 11 RINGE
E ULy
502 XD2 — 1100 — 642 10| RINGE
E UrJ
503 XD3 — 2200 — 122 1| PIN,DOWEL
A3y Y
504 XD3 — 2200 — 142 3! PINDOWEL
Af3a7 EY

COPYRIGHT © 1988 CANON INC.

CANON E0SG05VIE00 PEV.0 NOV. 1098 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

270-2



TONER CARTRIDGE DRIVE ASSEMBLY/(1/2)
FIGURE 275 To)°F oA ioge onve

(Msw\a) .87 il o 1 B
NE N
& A

NOTE:This assembly does nat incluce the part shown with key No.46.
FIDIZ Y MIKey No. 46MBRREFNEL AL

ro
By
o

COPYRIGHT € 1998 CANON iy, CGARON G5/605VIB00 REV.0 NOY. 1953 PRINTED M JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON|



TONER CARTRIDGE DRIVE ASSEMBLY(2/2)
FIGURE 275 bF—H— Uy JERENER(2/2)

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON] 275-2



FIGURE R T a
& PARTNUMBER | A | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. | LKLY
275 - ‘ FG6 — 2019 ~ 000 | 1| TONER CARTRIDGE DRIVE ASSEMBLY
1 ‘ M= h- by SRS
1 | FB4 — 1890 — 000 | 1| GUIDE
| ‘ HA ¥
2 FB4 — 1892 — 000 | 1| ARM, SEPARATION
M7 - L
3 FB4 — 1893 — 000 1| HOLDER, BUSHING
wRGFLT
4 | FB4 — 1894 — 000 1| LINK, CHUCK
! | Fruy Yoy
___________________________ | AR U i U T T
5 FB4 — 1895 — 000 1| LEVER, CAM
i hi b=
6 FB4 — 1896 — 000 1| COVER, RAIL
| V=l Hi-
7 FB4 — 1899 — 000 1| MOUNT, SLIDE
| SASTKE
8 FB4 — 1900 — 000 | 6| ROLLER
an
9 FB4 — 1901 — 000 | 1| BUSHING
| Toord
______________ e B e P P Lo o
10 FB4 — 1902 — 000 | 1| MOUNT, CAP
| *yy 78
11 FB4 — 1903 — 000 | 1| PLATE, CHUCK CAP
Frvl *%vy7
12 FB4 — 1904 — 000 1| PLATE, SHAFT SUPPORT
WH AR
13 FB4 — 1913 — 000 1| MOUNT, RUBBER, LEFT
duk (%)
14 FB4 — 1915 — 000 1| SHUTTER
yrv& o
15 FB4 — 1916 — 000 1| LEVER, SHUTTER
| Yoys L=
16 FB4 — 1924 — 000 1| LEVER, SENSOR
i HL1S—
|
17 FB4 — 1925 — 000 | 1| MOUNT, LEVER
| [ZARS 35}
18 FB4 — 1926 — 000 | 1| COUPLING
; hyTULd
19 FB4 — 1927 — 000 1| SUPPORT, SPRING
et ke _
20 FB4 — 5309 — 000 1| PLATE, HINGE ADJUSTING
! b VHER
21 FB4 — 5310 — 000 | 1| MOUNT, SHAFT
XAR
22 FB4 — 9026 — 000 | 1| PLATE, DAMPER SUPPORT
| A UNEHER
23 FB4 — 9027 — 000 | 1| GEAR, CAP, REAR
% vy X7 (%
24 FB4 — 9028 — 000 | 1] CLAW, DRVE
: ! Eul IS
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, o ot L L.
25 | FB4 — 9514 — 000 | 2| PLATE, GROUNDING
| 7 - AR
26 . FF5 — 7715 — 000 1| MOUNT, RUBBER, RIGHT
duE ()
27 FF5 = 8142 — 000 1| COVER, CARTRIDGE, FRONT
h=Fys Hk— (@) N
27A  FB4 - 1889 — 000 1| HANDLE
2F
28 FF5 — 8655 — 000 1| CASE, GEAR HOLDER
FTBBT -2
275-3 . COPYRIGHT © 1998 GANON INC. CANON 605605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE R
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
275 - 29 FF5 — 8732 — 000 1] GEAR, CAP, FRONT
4oy 7 ¥7 (B
30 FG6 — 1889 — 000 1| CABLE, CARTRIDGE J243-248
=)y VKRR
30A V81 — 5057 — 002 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J245
CFandq4 2294
31 FH6 — 1538 — 000 1| MOTOR, DC9.6W M6 J247
DCE-%
32 FH7 — 7462 — 000 1| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS59 J244
T3 E5T4
33 FS1 — 1510 — 000 41 BUSHING
PRI
34 FS3 — 0098 — 000 1| GEAR, 35T
3T ¥7
35 FS5 — 1796 — 000 1] SUPPORT, CAP GEAR, REAR
¥ry7 ¥TRU ()
36 FS6 — 1802 — 000 1| SUPPORT, CAP GEAR, FRONT
vy 7 ¥TRG ()
37 FS5 — 2901 — 000 1| SPRING, TORSION
ESANNAT
38 FS6 — 2763 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
. [ SZADRNAT
39 FS6 — 2764 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
[IAURNIE ]
40 FS6 — 2774 — 000 2| SPRING, TENSION
bynty Kz
41 FS6 — 2887 — 000 1| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyvad KR
42 FS6 — 2998 — 000 1| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyvay KR
43 FS7 — 0043 — 000 1| GEAR, 36T
BT X7
44 FS7 — 0044 — 000 3| GEAR, 167/28T
16T/28T ¥7
45 FS7 — 0051 — 000 1| GEAR, 36T
36T ¥7
46 VSt — 5057 — 007 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT SEE NOTE
Faur4 2A27% J243
47 WC4 — 5153 — 000 1] MICRO SWITCH MSW1 J248
3178 X4{v¥
48 WC4 — 5157 — 000 1] MICRO SWITCH MSW8 J246
{78 A1y¥F
49 XAS — 0605 — 000 7| SCREW,M4X8
24b Y
50 XG9 — 0175 — 000 1| SEAL,OIL
RO
51 XG9 — 0385 — 000 1| PACKING
IAVE 2%
52 XH9 — 0090 — 000 11 OIL DAMPER UNIT
A4N o 2zy b
53 X29 — 0472 — 000 1| CATCH, MAGNET
Y739 b FeuF
501 XB1 — 1200 — 405 2| SCREW,MACH.PAN HEAD,M2X4
N3y
502 XB1 — 2231 — 009 2| SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M2.3X10
AL I 3
503 XB1 — 2300 — 609 3| SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AL I P
504 XB1 — 2400 — 607 2

SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
K2 %Y

COPYRIGHT © 1398 GANON INC.

CANON 605/606V/600 REY.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

275-4



FIGURE 1 PR
& | PARTNUMBER | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
275 - 505 X1 - 2400 — 609 | 30| SCREWMACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X5
| | AL S
506 | XBY — 2402 — 509 3| SCREW.MACH.TRUSS HEADM4X25
AL O
507 | XB2 — 8400 — 809 | 2| SCREW,W/WASHER,Max8
i | KavE 4L F 2y
508 | XB6 — 7300 — 809 2| SCREW,TPM3X8
Y |
509 XD2 — 1100 ~ 322 2| ANGE |
! | E U7
————————————— e R e b
5§10 | XD2— 1100 — 502 | 7| AINGE
g i E Uy
511 | XD2 = 1100 — 642 | 15| RINGE
i ! £ UV
512 | XD2~ 2100 - 302 | 1| RING,GAIP
‘ FUuT vy
513 XD3 — 2200 — 142 | 2| PINDOWEL
R Er D
514 | XD3 = 2300 — 122 1| PINDOWEL
: I Er )
____________________________ S O S A
i
1
i
1
___________________________ e
1
Lo
.
]
bl
L
—— ‘ L
275-5 COPYRIGHT § 1335 CANON NG

CANON 605/605V/800 REV.0 NOV. 1938 PRINTED N JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]






FIGURE 280 \};(’%//?\S;_E_%E%\QER DRIVE ASSEMBLY

280-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON 605605V/600 REV.O. NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE Rl a
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
280 - FG6 — 2008 — 000 1| WASTE TONER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
e it ]
1 FB4 — 1762 — 000 1| RING, SPRING SUPPORT
JAty:3
2 FB4 — 1806 — 000 1| FLANGE
7509
3 FS2 — 3495 — 000 1 PULLEY
7Y
4 FS5 — 2959 — 000 1| SPRING, COMPRESSIO
Tyvay K% .
5 FS5 — 3609 — 000 1| PULLEY, 22T
' 1t 74
8 FS5 — 3610 — 000 11 PULLEY, 30T
0T 7-Y
7 FS5 — 6488 — 000 3| WASHER
Ty
8 FS6 — 2752 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
AU
9 FS7 — 0020 — 000 1| GEAR, 29T
20T ¥7
10 FS7 — 0021 — 000 1| GEAR, 24T/40T
2AT/HT %7
11 FS7 ~ 0022 — 000 2| GEAR, 24T/48T
AUT/48T ¥7
12 FS7 — 0023 — 000 1| GEAR, 28T/48T
28T/48T ¥7
13 FS7 — 0024 — 000 1| GEAR, 36T
6T 7
14 FS7 — 0025 — 000 1| GEAR, 36T
36T ¥7
15 I FS7 — 0026 — 000 1| GEAR, 18T
18T ¥7
16 XA9 — 0628 — 000 4| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 44k %Y
17 XG9 — 0250 — 000 1| BEARING, BALL
K=l KTYLY
18 XG9 — 0350 — 000 3| BALL BEARING, MF106ZZ1MC3 !
K-l ATYLT |
501 XD1 — 1108 — 222 1] SHIM !
Eag¥ar Tyvw
___________________________ R DR I el e
502 XD2 — 1100 — 322 1| RINGE
E vy
503 XD2 =~ 1100 — 502 6| RINGE
E UMY
504 XD2 — 1100 — 642 2| RING,E
E UMY
505 XD3 — 2200 — 102 1| PIN,DOWEL
A2 EY
506 XD3 — 2200 — 122 2| PINDOWEL
~ Ay Er i
507 XD3 — 2200 — 142 1| PINDOWEL
~{3Y €Y

COPYRIGHT @ 1938 CANON INC.

CANON 605/606V/600_ REV.0 NOV. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON)

280-2



FIGURE 300 GASSETT®

SEE FIGURE 104

‘300-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON 605/60VI600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE Al Q |
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
300 - NPN RF| CASSETTE
Aty b
1 FB1 — 8736 — 000 1| PLATE, SIZE
#4X Tu-+
2 FB2 — 6043 — 000 1| PLATE, CATCH, 1
DEAR (1)
3 FB2 — 6044 — 000 1| PLATE, CATCH, 2
EHH (2)
4 FB3 — 9303 — 020 1| PLATE, SIDE GUIDE, FRONT
L #4 KRR ()
5 FB3 — 9305 — 000 1} PLATE, VOLUME RACK
Ka—-L Fy¥
6 FB3 — 9306 — 000 1| MOUNT, END GUIDE
RIS
7 FB3 — 9307 — 000 1| PLATE, END GUIDE
TR
8 FB3 — 9308 — 000 1| LEVER, END GUIDE
RIS /=
9 FB3 — 9311 — 000 1| CAM, END PLATE SENSING, 1 i
___________ z&mmg; A_(1) | )
10 FB3 — 9312 — 000 1| CAM, END PLATE SENSING, 2
HRBRH L (2
11 FB3 — 9313 — 000 1| PLATE, VOLUME
AYa-4L 37
12 FB3 — 8314 — 000 1| LEVER, RELEASE
BRRL K-
13 FB3 — 9315 — 000 1| SHAFT, RELEASE LEVER
BIRL -8
14 FB3 — 9316 — 000 3| CLAW, SENSING
__________________ ||| BeRBER .
15 FB3 — 9319 — 000 2| BUSHING
VP 2%i
16 FB3 — 9320 — 000 1| PLATE, COVER, LOWER
HIi-%R (F)
17 FB3 — 9322 — 020 1| KNOB, SIDE GUIDE, 1
¥4 FRBEO %4 (1)
18 FB3 — 9323 — 030 1| KNOB, SIDE GUIDE, 2
¥4 FHEROES )
19 FB3 — 9326 — 000 1| PLATE, END GUIDE, LOWER
_____ &ﬂﬂj’rﬁ;ﬂ?!ﬁ_(‘t’)"_ I
20 FB3 — 9327 — 000 1| COVER, END GUIDE PLATE
HRARHNT N/~
21 FB3 — 9335 — 000 1| RING, GEAR STOP
¥7HL
22 FB3 — 9337 — 000 2| CLAW, SIDE GUIDE PLATE
#4 K
23 FB3 — 9340 — 000 1| COVER, SIDE GUIDE PLATE
Y4 KRS~
24 FB3 — 9358 — 000 1| SCREW, REGISTRATION ADJUSTING
woowwzy 4
25 FB4 — 1379 — 000 1| COVER, CASSETTE, FRONT
hty b A= (B
26 FB4 — 5253 — 000 2| LINK, CASSETTE
hty b Uy
27 FB4 — 6203 — 020 1| HANDLE, CASSETTE
hty MEF
28 FF5 — 6183 — 000 | N 1| BODY, CASSETTE
| Aty d %S
28A FB3 — 9321 — 000 2| DAMPER
gon

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]

300-2



FIGURE BlaQ
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
300 - 288 FB3 — 9329 — 000 LABEL, CASSETTE GRIP, RIGHT
Hy MEFTAN ()
28C FB3 — 9333 — 000 LABEL, CASSETTE GRIP, LEFT
hty MEFIAL (K)
28D ' FB3 — 9336 — 000 2| PAD, SILENCER
! HENy K
29 FF5 — 6184 — 000 ;L{;TE, PAPER LIFTING
29A | FB1 — 8497 — 000 2| SHEET, SEPARATION
' ARy~
28B | FS5— 8619 — 000 LABEL, SIZE
FA4X TN
30 FF5 — 6186 — 000 SPRING, LEAF, 1
®%x (1)
31 FF5 — 6187 — 000 SPRING, LEAF, 2
#5% (2)
32 FF5 — 6189 — 000 PLATE, SIDE GUIDE, REAR
#1 KR (%)
32A £S5 — 8618 — 000 LABEL, "MAXIMUM LOAD"
L
33 FF5 — 6392 — 000 2| PLATE, REGISTRATION ADJUSTING
Ry VRETL- b
34 ' FS5 — 0532 — 000 GEAR, 15T/42T
15T/42T ¥7
35 FS5 — 2328 — 000 SPRING, TENSION
By Kz
36 | FS5 — 2650 — 000 SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tuvay 1%
37 i FS6 — 0929 — 000 GEAR, 16T
L
38 . FS6 — 2691 — 000 SPRING, TENSION
| 2V
39 | FS6 — 2692 — 000 2| SPRING, TENSION
; 7AURNIEY
40 { FS6 — 2693 — 000 SPRING, TENSION
. By K
41 FS6 — 2694 — 000 SPRING, COMPRESSION
i Tyvay Hx
42 I FS6 — 8411 — 000 LABEL, "UNIVERSAL"
AZNRN-H%b HEy b AN
43 FS6 — 8694 — 000 LABEL, CASSETTE OPERATION
| Hty MREBERT NN
44 FS6 — 8710 — 000 LABEL, SIZE
HAX IR
45 XA9 — 0207 — 000 2| SCREW,M4X12
TLA RV N
46 - XA9 — 0591 — 000 3| SCREWM3X8
A+ Ry
47 XA9 — 0605 — 000 2| SCREWM4X8
_________ ERE 7 o o o
48 | XA9 — 0628 — 000 5| SCREW,RS,M4X8
' RS %4t %Y
49 XA9 — 0628 — 000 2| SCREW,RS,M4X8
' RS 24+ 2
501 XB1 — 2300 — 809 2| SCREWMACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AP
502 XB1 — 2400 — 609 SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
| AL 37
503 XB4 — 7300 — 607 2| SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
RALK a9EY 29
300-3 COPYRIGHT € 1998 CANON INC. CANON 805605V/B00 REV.0 NOV. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE Rl
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
300- 504 XB4 — 7300 — 607 2| SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
. KAYF #9Er 39
505 XD1 — 1108 — 235 1| SHIM
kaovar Tuve
506 XD2 — 1100 — 322 2| RINGE
E UMY
507 XD2 — 1100 — 502 2] RINGE
E ULy

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON)] 300-4



FRONT DECK (RIGHT) PAPER STOCK ASSEMBLY
F,GURE 302 R Ty F ((E) Hif)ﬁw}i’é‘ﬁ

NOTE:This assembly does not include the part shown with key No.41.
FID2Z U blKey No. 41OEBSRIEEENE LA,

302-1 COPYRIGKT © 1998 CANON INC CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE R Q@
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
302 - FG6 — 2233 — 000 1| 1.5K RIGHT PAPER STOCK ASS'Y
1. SKAUKEES
1 FAB — 9971 — 000 2| PULLEY, IDLER
TAFK3 7-1
2 FA6 — 9986 — 000 1| HOLDER, DAMPER
EZANE VL At
3 FAS — 9988 — 020 1| FLANGE, LIFTER
V7N T730Y
4 FAB — 9989 — 000 2| FLANGE, IDLER
TAFT 72509
5 FA9 = 2112 — 000 2| BUSHING
P24
6 FA9 — 3594 — 000 1| SHEET, SEPARATION
El A
7 FB2 — 7625 — 000 1| SHAFT, LIFT
17 b
8 FB2 — 7652 — 000 1| SUPPORT, SHAFT, FRONT
IR (8
9 FB2 — 7740 — 020 2| SHEET, SEPARATION
aMy-r L
10 FB2 — 8465 — 000 2| PULLEY, LIFTING, FRONT
U EUR )
11 FB2 — 8466 — 000 1| WIRE, LIFTING, FRONT
747 (&)
12 FB2 — 8467 — 000 1| WIRE, LIFTING, REAR
74Y (%)
13 FB3 — 8508 — 000 1| PAPER QUANTITY INDICATOR UNIT
ERRR1ZY b
14 FB4 — 2026 — 000 1| LEVER, SLIDE
AT K Lit=
15 FB4 — 5262 — 000 1| LEVER, HOOK RELEASE
7y BV -
16 FB4 — 5268 — 000 1| SUPPORT, SHAFT, REAR
WX (%)
17 FB4 — 9509 — 000 1| PLATE, SEPARATION
SR
18 FC1 — 5049 — 000 2| BRACKET :
274 F av :
19 FC1 — 5053 — 000 1| HOOK, WIRE, FRONT :
74% hi (B L .
20 FC1 — 5054 — 000 1| HOOK, WIRE, REAR
74Y hi (%)
21 FC1 — 5055 — 000 1| HOLDER, CABLE, FRONT
74% A4I ()
22 FC1 — 5056 — 000 1| HOLDER, CABLE, REAR
74Y A¥I (%)
23 FC1 — 5059 — 000 1| SUPPORT, FRONT
#4I 12 (vI)
24 FC1 — 5060 — 000 1| SUPPORT, REAR
#HI 1% (yy0)
25 FC1 — 5061 — 000 1| GEAR, 28T
28T ¥7
26 FC1 — 5066 — 000 3| PAD
vanty Ny f
27 FC1 — 5080 — 000 1] PLATE, LIMIT, WIRE
TA4Y F4q4 1L
28 FC1 — 5081 — 000 1| FLANGE, REAR
15K UTh 750 (@)
29 FF§ — 7951 — 000 1| FRONT COVER, RIGHT i
Bih— (&)

COPYRIGHT © 1308 CANON INC.

CANON B03/605/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]

302-2



FIGURE Bl Q
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K LY
302 - 29A FS6 — 8713 — 000 1| PLATE, INDEX, PAPER
BRERTL- b
30 FF5 — 8150 — 000 1| LEVER, CAM RELEASE
HLBRL -
31 FF5 — 8151 — 000 1| HOOK
Tu7
32 FF5 — 8155 — 000 1| PLATE, LEVER SUPPORT, RIGHT
‘ ' V=% ()
33 | FS2 — 9427 — 000 | 3| SCREW, Max10
EY
______________________________ U U S S
34 | FS2 — 9428 — 000 | 2| SCREW, M6X6
| i ES
35 | FS4 — 0012 — 000 | 1| GEAR, 27T
; | 0T X7
36 | FS4 — 0160 — 000 ‘ 1| GEAR, 28T
| 287 ¥7
37 FS4 — 2136 — 000 | 1| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyvad K3
38 FS5 — 8618 — 000 1| LABEL, "MAXIMUM LOAD"
IR 7 <) )
39 FS6 — 2983 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
[SAURNEEY
40 FS6 — 2984 — 000 1| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Pyvad KR
41 FS6 — 8711 — 000 1| LABEL, PAPER SIZE SEE NOTE
EH4Z AN
42 XA9 — 0605 — 000 2| SCREWMd4X8
44 b 2T
43 XA9 — 0629 — 000 5| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS #1h %Y L
44 XAQ — 0685 — 000 34| SCREW,RSM4X6
RS %4k %Y
45 XAg — 0721 — 000 10| SCREW,RS,M4X10
RS &1k %Y
46 XD9 — 0104 — 000 2| PINDOWEL
A{2 Ky
47 XG9 — 0254 — 000 2| BEARING, ROLLER
Q-3 ~7YLT
48 | XH9 — 0082 — 000 1] DAMPER, OIL
! FAN Ao
_____________ N S OO e E
501 XB1 — 2200 — 409 | 2| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEAD M2X4
| AE P27
502 X81 — 2400 — 609 3| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEAD M4X6
NP
503 XB6 — 2300 — 408 4| SETSCREW,M3X4
Oyhy TFY% rARY
504 XD1 — 1108 — 239 2| SHIM
Eavvar 7y
505 XD2 — 1100 — 642 5| RING.E
E ULy
506 XD3 — 1200 — 122 1| PINSPRING
A7YT Er
i
i
302-3 COPYRIGHT & 1953 CANON INC. CANON BO5605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1933 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPAME AU JAPOK]






- FRONT DECK (LEFT) PAPER STOCK ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 308 55215705 () s

27 503
¢ 30
505 //®D%\ Wit
s/ [ Ceql/ 20
48 ®g, /
38 g~ 18
o,
@5\

?&'/10 42

NOTE:This assembly does not include the part shown with key No.43.
E DIy MIKey No. 430E&REBEENEHA,

303-1 COPYRIGHT @ 1995 CANON INC. CANON 6O5K05V/600 REV.O NOV. 1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE RT i
PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION | SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K LY !
303 - FG6 — 2234 — 000 11 1.5K LEFT PAPER STOCK ASSEMBLY
1. SKERANE
1 FA6 — 9971 — 000 2| PULLEY, IDLER
71K 7-Y
2 FA6 — 9986 — 000 1| HOLDER, DAMPER
EO IR VDY i
3 FA6 — 9988 — 020 1| FLANGE, LIFTER
VIN 750y
4 FA6 — 9989 — 000 2| FLANGE, IDLER
TIKET 75vY
5 FA9 — 2112 — 000 2| BUSHING |
Tovoyd |
6 FA9 — 3594 — 000 1| SHEET, SEPARATION
K- b
7 FB2 — 7625 — 000 1| SHAFT, LIFT
PN
8 FB2 — 7652 — 000 1| SUPPORT, SHAFT, FRONT
WX ()
9 FB2 — 7740 — 020 2 sr;‘;gT. SEPARATION
52
10 FB2 — 7758 — 000 1| PLATE, JAM STOP, 1
Yk Zbyit (1)
1 FB2 — 8465 — 000 2| PULLEY, LIFTING, FRONT
A SV ))
12 FB2 — 8466 — 000 1| WIRE, LIFTING, FRONT
744 ()
13 FB2 — 8467 — 000 1| WIRE, LIFTING, REAR
T4Y (%)
14 FB3 — 8508 — 000 1| PAPER QUANTITY INDICATOR UNIT
R ER®R2Z
15 FB4 — 2026 — 000 1| LEVER, SLIDE
A34 K -
16 FB4 — 5262 — 000 1| LEVER, HOOK RELEASE
7y TERL -
17 FB4 — 5267 — 000 1| LEVER, SEPARATION RELEASE
| AMBERL S~
18 FB4 — 5268 — 000 1| SUPPORT, SHAFT, REAR
WX (%)
19 FB4 — 9509 — 000 1| PLATE, SEPARATION
el e S S
20 FC1 — 5049 — 000 2| BRACKET
AZ1FK av
21 FC1 — 5053 — 000 1| HOOK, WIRE, FRONT
71% H4 (#)
22 FC1 — 5054 — 000 1| HOOK, WIRE, REAR
714% hy (%)
23 FC1 — 5055 — 000 1| HOLDER, CABLE, FRONT
74% 4T (§)
24 FC1 — 5056 — 000 1| HOLDER, CABLE, REAR
Y Ay
25 FC1 — 5059 — 000 1| SUPPORT, FRONT
#HI 4% (31)
26 FC1 — 5060 — 000 1| SUPPORT, REAR
¥4I 1% (9y@)
27 FC1 — 5061 — 000 1| GEAR, 28T
26T ¥7
28 FC1 — 5066 — 000 3| PAD
Yagdr nyf
29 FC1 — 5080 — 000 1| PLATE, LIMIT, WIRE
| |4t kel

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON B05/606V/800 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON] 303-2



FIGURE I AT Q
& | PARTNUMBER | A | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEYNO. | K Y
|
303- 30 | FC1 — 5081 — 000 1| FLANGE, REAR
i 15K UZh 7307 (#)
31 | FF5— 7952 — 000 1| FRONT COVER, LEFT
- KRiH—
31A | FS6 — 8713 — 000 1| PLATE, INDEX, PAPER
! BRER7L- b
32 i FF5 — 8150 — 000 1| LEVER, CAM RELEASE
H h LRS-
33 | FF5 — 8151 — 000 1| HOOK
i | 797
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, U AU
34 FF5 — 8156 — 000 1| PLATE, LEVER SUPPORT, LEFT
L=k (k)
35 | FS2 — 9427 — 000 3| SCREW, MdX10
i 3
36 | FS2 — 9428 — 000 2| SCREW, M6X6
| Y
37 | FS4 — 0012 — 000 1| GEAR, 27T
ar ¥7
38 FS4 — 0160 — 000 1| GEAR, 28T
w1 ¥7 )
39 | FS4 — 2136 — 000 1| SPRING, compnsssm
| Fyvad
40 | FS5— 8618 — 000 1| LABEL, "MAXIMUM LOAD"
IR 7 A
41 FS6 — 2983 — 000 1 SPRING, TENSION
P RNTEY
42 FS6 — 2984 — 000 1| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Pyvay K2
43 FS6 — 8711 — 000 1| LABEL, PAPER SIZE SEE NOTE
BY1X A0
44 XA9 — 0605 — 000 2| SCREW,M4X8
214h 3V
45 | XA9 — 0629 — 000 5| SCREW,RS,M4X8
: RS 51t %
46 | XA9 — 0685 — 000 34 SCREW,RS,M4X6
i RS 54 b %%
47 | XA9 — 0721 — 000 | 10| SCREW,RS,M4X10
i | RS #4k ¥
48 XD$ — 0104 — 000 2| PIN,DOWEL
A{Id7 Ex
49 XG9 — 0254 — 000 2| BEARING, ROLLER
0~3 ~7PYLT
50 XH9 — 0082 — 000 1| DAMPER, OIL
40 Fon
501 XB1 - 2200 — 409 2| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEAD M2X4
AE S
502 XB1 — 2400 — 609 3| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEAD M4X6
K4V K 29
503 XB6 — 2300 — 408 4| SETSCREW,M3X4
Oyh7 FHI% bARY
504 i XD1 - 1108 — 239 2| SHiM
| Eavvary Tuie
505 | XD2 — 1100 — 642 7| RINGE
E Yy
506 XD3 — 1200 — 122 | 1| PIN,SPRING
AP ey
i
303-3 COPYRIGHT © 1988 CANON INC. CANON G0SK05VI600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRINE AU JAPON]



FIGURE 30

CASSETTE HEATER ASSEMBLY

hey be—2%

SEE FIGURE 104

(J19) 502
/%
503
)
FIGURE RTa
& PARTNUMBER | R | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
305 - NPN RF | CASSETTE HEATER ASSEMBLY 100V
pey b E-48 ACCESSORY
115/120/220/240V
1 FG2 — 9195 — 000 1| CORD GUIDE ASSEMBLY
I-F A1FH
1A | FB3 — 9910 — 000 1| GUIDE, HEATER CABLE
E-% HAF
1B | FG5 — 9419 — 000 1| CABLE, HEATER J18,19
-3 hRFR
2 FG2 — 9921 — 000 1] HEATER ASSEMBLY ACCESSORY
-5 1Zyh 220/240V
3 FH7 — 4584 — 000 11 HEATER, CASSETTE 100V H4 J19
pty b E—%
FH7 — 4610 — 000 1| HEATER ACCESSORY
E-%2 115/120V H4 J19
FH7 — 4585 — 000 1| HEATER, CASSETTE ACCESSORY
pey b k- 220/240V H4 J19
4 WT2 = 5041 — 000 1| CLAMP, CABLE
b=FN 9557 »
5 XA9 — 0628 — 000 2| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 51+ 2¥
501 XB1 — 2400 — 409 4| SCREW,MACH..TRUSS HEAD,M4X4
AL
502 XB6 — 7300 — 409 1| SCREW,TP,M3X4
: ™ iV
503 XB6 — 7400 — 609 1| SCREW,TP,M4X6
P 2V

COPYRIGHT © 198 CANON INC.

CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON|

305-1



SSETTE PICK-UP ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 311 52 e

& 52A 511 (CL12) 55
a oS58/ a7 7
74 - >
Bl SN N
[ L™ g ® (22) O
i
[ s

2
0/ cus)/ GSM\GB (jgge;)
é,. 2
T(JZBS) @/ &

(J307)

44

NOTE:This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No.37,72, and 77.
E DIy MIKey No. 37, 72, 77TDERREENE T A,

311-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON 6U5/605VIB00 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE RS
& PART NUMBER’ Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
311 - FG6 — 2235 — 000 2| LOWER CASSETTE PICK-UP ASS'Y
Nty PFRES
1 FAB8 — 6457 — 000 2 §QBEW.M3X5
2 FA9 — 2112 — 000 8| BUSHING
P27
3 FB2 — 7593 — 000 1] CAM
N
4 FB2 — 7605 — 000 11 LINK, UP, 1
Ty7 Ury (1)
___________________________ (G e el
5 FB2 — 7606 — 000 1§ LINK,UP, 2
2PV
6 FB2 — 7613 — 000 1| MOUNT, SENSOR
¥a9y wvt VA
7 FB2 — 7616 — 000 1| GUIDE, FEED !
AL RS
8 FB2 — 7620 — 000 1| SHAFT, LIFT, UPPER
Y74 3Ky Yy (7I)
9 FB2 — 7624 — 000 1| PLATE, PICK-UP, FRONT
I e e e t{77)7ﬁ( Bi) B o
10 FB2 — 7631 — 000 1] PLATE, RELEASE
YAy TI9T Hdvs v
11 FB2 — 7633 — 000 2| SHAFT, SENSOR
't YIY
12 FB2 — 7635 — 000 1| PLATE, GUIDE, UPPER
ALK Ky (9I1)
13 FB2 — 7641 — 000 1| PLATE, PICK-UP
Ey o7y 7R
14 FB2 — 7642 — 000 1| ARM, PAPER
Hn: TY T—h
___________________________ N DU A R S U Lo e
15 FB2 — 7777 — 020 1| ROLLER, SEPARATION
A¥0-3
16 FB2 — 8266 — 000 1| PLATE, PICK-UP, REAR
Eyo7y7 Ky (9y@)
17 FB2 — 8410 — 000 1| SHEET, PICK-UP
¥y o797 U=+t
18 FB2 — 8436 — 000 1| BUSHING
P2 !
19 FB2 — 8512 — 000 1| SPACER
AR=H
20 FB3 — 8333 — 000 1| CAM, PICK-UP RELEASE
SRBER S b
21 FB3 — 9367 — 000 1| GUIDE, PICK-UP INLET, RIGHT
READS A F (B)
22 FB4 — 1202 — 000 1| FLAG, PAPER i
gE7597
23 FB4 — 1978 — 000 1| LEVER, PICK-UP SENSOR
gLy Li-
24 FB4 — 1979 — 000 1| MOUNT, PICK-UP SENSOR
_____________ L j@&t/#i__________________ o
25 FB4 — 1980 — 000 1 ( SHAFT, PICK-UP SENSOR
Bt XE
26 FB4 — 1982 — 000 1| GUIDE, OPEN/CLOSE
MRAT K
27 FB4 — 1983 — 000 1| LEVER, VERTICAL PATH SENSOR
F-IADSEE % S At
28 FB4 — 1995 — 000 2| SPANG, TORSION
29 FB4 — 1999 — 000 1

ROLLER, FEED
Hxo-7

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 05/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON}

311-2



FIGURE

T

R Q'
& ! PARTNUMBER | R | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. i K | Y
311 - 30 | FB4 — 2004 — 000 PLATE, GROUNDING
i ‘ 724
31 FB4 — 2007 — 00 | 3| RAING, RETAINING
i Lt
32 FB4 — 2034 — 000 | 2| ROLLER, FEED
| | #ka-7
33 | FB4 — 3700 — 000 | LEVER, LIFTER RELEASE
| | 7S RRL IS
34 | FB4 — 4931 — 000 TORQUE, LIMITER
| bV UT%
______________ :r___,_;,__,,_,‘,,__,___A e e e e e e e e e — . e — - - — ferrcecrec e ccccce -
35 | FB4 - 6214 — 000 LEVER, SEPARATION RELEASE, 2
I SREBRL/- (2)
36 | FB4 — 6227 — 000 | SHAFT, COUNTER
| | hoyr sk
37 | FB4 — 7835 — 000 | COVER, CONNECTOR, PICK-UP SEE NOTE
| 2274 HI5- (BE
38 - FB4 — 9029 — 000 l CLUTCH, ONE-WAY
: ; 7914 7597
39 FB4 — 9043 — 000 | CLUTCH, ONE-WAY |
: | 70914 I59F
______________ SRR AU BN F AL L AR Lo e
40 | FB4 — 9513 — 000 [ COLLAR FEED ROLLER
: | #E0-7 a0
41 { FBS — 2063 — 000 | 2| ARM, SEPARATION ROLLER
: | AM0-5 T7-4
42 | FF5 — 3063 — 030 PLATE, LIFT
| | y75 aAnky K
43 i FF5 = 3220 = 000 | sr&r‘ PAPER PICK-UP
| | "
44 | FF5 — 5894 — 000 | PLATE, SUPPORT, LOWER
| L ANEIEE (T
_____________ i
45 | FF5 — 5895 — 000 MOUNT, PICK UP SOLENOID
! B/ 1
46 | FF5 — 6889 — 000 MOUNT, SEPARATION ROLLER
HR0-
47 ‘ FF5 — 6904 — 000 LEVER, SEPAHA’HON RELEASE, 1
| HHMRL - (1)
48 i FF5 — 6905 — 000 1| SUPPORT, LIFTER GEAR
! V745 ¥T7XIR
49 ; FF5 — 7575 — 000 1] SHAFT, SEPARATION ROLLER
AAAAAAA Ho-k
50 f FFS — 7829 — 000 1 HOLLER PICK-UP FRONT
Hao—
51 FF5 — 7830 — 000 1 ROLLER PICK-UP REAR
BEn-35
52 FG6 — 1832 — 000 1| CABLE, PAPER PICK-UP J281-288,362
hty MERRIR J305-312,365
52A FB2 — 7607 — 020 1| PLATE, LIMIT, CLUTCH
739F k€4 K
528 VS1 — 5057 — 002 3| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J282,283,362
______ | Favy4 394 J306,307,365
53 ’ FGB — 2335 — 000 CABLE, SOLENOID CONNECTING J289,362
Jb 71 FhlEiR J313,365
53A VS1 — 5057 — 002 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J289,313
Fauhd %94
54 FH7 — 5702 — 000 SOLENOID SL9 J289
| YU/AF SL10 J313
55 i FH7 — 5839 — 000 2| CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL12,13 J282,283
: RUY 57 CL14,15 J306,307
56 | FH7 — 7462 — 000 5| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS37-41 J284-288
! TV E5T% PS42-46 J308-312
311-3 COPYRIGHT & 1998 CANON INC., CANON B05/605V/600 AEV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE RlaQ
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
311 - 57 FS1 — 1512 — 000 3| BUSHING
Tyord |
58 FS1 — 1569 ~ 000 2| BUSHING
PE2%)
59 FS5 — 0338 — 000 11 GEAR, 16T
16T #7
60 FS5 — 3333 — 000 1]" PULLEY, 16T
16T 7-1
61 FS8 — 0048 — 000 11 GEAR, 16T/46T
16T/46T ¥7
62 FS6 — 0049 — 000 1| GEAR, 48T
! 48T X7
63 FS6 — 0051 — 000 11 GEAR, 177/20T
17TT/20T ¥7
64 FS6 — 0053 — 000 1} GEAR, 20T
20T ¥7
65 FS6-— 0056 — 000 1] GEAR, 32T
32T X7
86 FS6 — 2668 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
[T2AUAAL
67 FS6 — 2669 — 000 1] SPRING, TORSION
EDDRNAE
68 FS6 — 2670 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
T2V RRAE
69 FS6 — 2678 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
eyty K3
70 FS6 — 2742 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
byl KR
71 FS7-— 0052 — 000 1| GEAR, 177/58T
17T/58T ¥7
72 VS1 — 6319 — 022 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT SEE NOTE J281,305
Fagh4 2394
73 XA9 — 0265 — 000 2| SCREW, W/WASHER TRUSS HEAD
¥Ux N4 F Y
74 XA9 — 0605 — 000 4 SCHEW Mdxs
240 Y
75 XA9 — 0628 — 000 6| SCREW,RS,M4x8
RS 24 bh 2¥
76 XA9 — 0633 — 000 1| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 24 b %Y
77 XA9 — 0643 — 000 1| SCREW,RS,M4X10 SEE NOTE
RS &4+ %Y
78 XAg — 0691 — 000 2| SCREW, SELF TAPPING, M3X8
ayEy XY
79 XF9 — 0525 — 000 1| BELT, TIMING, 59T
243IVY ANWb
80 XG9 — 0242 — 000 1| BEARING, BALL, MR106ZZMC3D4ML
£l RTULY
501 XB1 — 2300 — 407 3 SCREW MACH ,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
R4y F 2y
502 XB1{ — 2300 — 409 1 S?REW MQCH ,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
AL P
503 XB1 — 2300 — 609 2 SC{REW MQCH ,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
JAC A p
504 XB1 — 2400 — 609 4| SCREW,MACH, TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
RAVE Y
505 XD1 — 1103 — 132 1] SHIM
tavvary Ty
506 XD2 — 1100 — 242 5| RINGE
E UL

COPYRIGHT € 1998 CANOM INC.

CANON BOSIGCEVIE00 REV.D NOV. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]

311-4



T FIGURE e
3 PARTNUMBER | A | T | DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KLY
311 - 507 XD2 - 1100 — 322 11 RINGE
| | | E Ury
508 XD2—1100— 3721 | 1| RINGE
L E Uvy
509 XD2 = 1100 — 502 7| RINGE
| E Uvy
510 | XD2 — 1100 — 642 11| RINGE
E UV
511 XD2 — 2100 — 802 2| RNGGRP
Ty 7 Y2y
512 XD3 — 0300 ~ 082 1] PIN,SPRING
27U e
513 XD3 - 2200 — 102 2| PIN,DOWEL
. A2 By
514 XD3 ~ 2200 — 122 1| PIN,DOWEL
i INECN
|
|
_____________ O S I IS
1 |
1]
|
i
I
|
1
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, }_,..___“‘.__»L,_,__‘L________,_.._____..___,_,_4__ e
I | ‘
| |
| |
|
‘ \
___________________________
|
311-5 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON BOSBOSVIG00 REV. NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]






FRONT DECK (RIGHT) PICK-UP ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 31 ZarhrFuF ((E) ﬁ’éﬁ)ﬁ’u“ﬁ

NOTE:This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No.32,58, and 63.
I IDAZy MIKey No. 32, 58, 63DEREEERF A,

312-1 . COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



T

FIGURE RTal
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T | DESCRIPTION i | SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y |
|
312 - FG8 — 2236 — 000 1| FRONT DECK RIGHT PICK-UP ASS'Y |
70x b Ty X AiGiES
1 FA9 — 2112 — 000 6| BUSHING
Tyvrd
2 FB2 — 7593 — 000 1] CAM
A
3 FB2 — 7603 — 000 1 LEVER, RELEASE
H1Ya Lisi—
4 FB2 — 7605 — 000 1] LINK UP, 1
Fo7 Yy ()
5 FB2 — 7606 — 000 1| LINK, UP, 2 |
o7 U2y @) 3
6 FB2 — 7614 — 000 1| LEVER, RELEASE i
V7% H4V3 Lii—
7 FB2 — 7616 — 000 1| GUIDE, FEED
Ny H4FK
8 FB2 — 7624 — 000 1] PLATE, PICK-UP, FRONT
Ey 77y 7 (&)
9 FB2 — 7630 — 000 1| FLAG, PAPER
77y
10 FB2 — 7631 — 000 1| PLATE, RELEASE
VAL TT9Y hdYa Ky
11 FB2 — 7633 — 000 3| SHAFT, SENSOR
ey Yy
12 FB2 — 7635 — 000 1| PLATE, GUIDE, UPPER
B4K 1Ky (HI)
13 FB2 — 7641 — 000 1| PLATE, PICK-UP
€y 97y 7]
14 FB2 — 7642 — 000 1| ARM, PAPER
I TY T4
15 FB2 — 7777 — 020 1| ROLLER, SEPARATION
SKA-5
16 FB2 — 8266 — 000 1| PLATE, PICK-UP, REAR
Ey o797 Ko (9vm)
17 FB2 — 8410 — 000 1| SHEET, PICK-UP
Ev97y7 Y=+
18 FB2 — 8512 — 000 1| SPACER
AN-1
19 FB4 — 1995 — 000 2| SPRING, TORSION
EDDURRAE
20 FB4 — 1999 — 000 1 HOLLER FEED
wEn-7
21 FB4 — 2000 — 000 1| CAM, PICK-UP RELEASE, REAR
RERRS L ()
22 FB4 — 2004 — 000 1| PLATE, GROUNDING
T-24
23 FB4 — 2007 — 000 3| RING, RETAINING
LEBIR
24 FB4 — 2010 — 000 1| GUIDE, JOINT
Jadrbh HMF L
25 FB4 — 2012 — 000 1| GUIDE, OPEN/CLOSE, RIGHT j
M1 K (&)
26 FB4 — 2013 — 000 1| GUIDE, PICK-UP INLET
READH A K
27 FB4 — 2014 — 000 1| LEVER, SENSCR
e Lit-
28 FB4 — 2016 — 000 1| LEVER, PICK-UP SENSOR, RIGHT
REL>Y L= (%)
29 FB4 — 2034 — 000 2| ROLLER, FEED

RiEO-7

COPYRIGHT € 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 60S/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON]

312-2



FIGURE Ry ‘ N
& PART NUMBER Q ‘f T | DESCRIPTION | SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY KLY | o
i i
312 30 F34 — 4931 = 000 | 1| TORQUE, LIMITER i
o NYAURT
31 | FB4 — 6227 = 000 | 1| SHAFT, COUNTER
| hiy o 5E
32 FB4 — 7835 — 000 i 1| COVER, CONNECTOR, PICK-UP SEE NOTE
i 3274 hii- (R
33 FB4 — 9029 — 000 | 1] CLUTCH, ONE-WAY
| L Ivsd 739
34 £B4 — 9043 —~ 000 1| CLUTGH, ONE-WAY
Tz d TI9F
35 FB4 — 9513 — 000 11 COLLAR, FEED ROLLER
#k0-3> 20
36 FB5 — 0554 — 000 1| SPRING, TORSION
FVU KRR
37 FB5 — 2063 — 000 2| ARM, SEPARATION ROLLER
KO- 7-L4
38 FF5 — 3228 — 000 ' 1| SHAFT, PICK-UP, UPPER
! o7y TH (E) |
39 FF5 — 6889 — 000 | 1| MOUNT SEPARATION ROLLER !
| SHO-I%E oo
40 FF5 — 7575 — 000 | 1| SHAFT, SEPARATION ROLLER [
! KO-5#
41 FF5 — 7829 — 000 1| ROLLER, PICK-UP FRONT
| "En-3
42 | FF5 — 7830 — 000 1| ROLLER, PICK-UP REAR
R0 - 5
43 FF5 — 7832 — 000 1| SUPPORT, PLATE, RIGHT
i ! ANEHER ()
44 FF5 — 7833 — 000 ! 1| MOUNT, SOLENOID, RIGHT
! IV /KB (8)
45 FG6 — 1834 — 000 | 1| CABLE, RIGHT DECK | J229-238
7 ARERR |
45A FB4 - 2009 — 000 1| PLATE, CLUTCH LIMIT, RIGHT !
779 FEHE (B i
458 VS1 - 5057 — 002 3| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT 1 J230,231,234
Fauhd 2%9%
46 FH7 — 5826 — 000 2| CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC | CL8,10J231,230
QEI779F
47 FH7 — 5827 — 000 1! SOLENOID SL7 ;234
CULIAR
48 FH7 — 7462 — 000 6 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS20-24,27
74 Y8574 J23e, 233 235-238
49 FS1— 15612 — 000 | 3| BUSHING
Ty
50 FS1 — 1569 — 000 ' 2| BUSHING
P |
51 FS5 -~ 0338 — 000 | 1| GEAR 16T
16T #7 !
52 FS5 — 2911 ~ 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
U /(1
53 FS5 — 2914 — 000 1] SPRING, TENSION
[ IAVINASS
54 £S5 ~ 3333 — 000 |1 PULLEY 16T
; %7 T~
55 FS6 — 0053 — 000 |11 GEAR, 207
: I ;
55 FSG ~ 0056 — 000 1 ‘ GEAR, 327 i
i (BRI i :
57 FS6 — 2678 - 000 ‘[ 1 SPRING. TENSION |
‘ [ TAU LS i
312-3 COPYRGHT © 1598 CANON NG CANCN G0S/05V/B00 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRI

IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Bl
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
312- 58 VS1 — 6319 — 024 11 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT SEE NOTE J229
Fahd %94
59 XA9 — 0265 — 000 2| SCREW,W/WASHER,TRUSS HEAD
YUk K4VK 25
60 XA9 — 0605 — 000 6| SCREW,M4X8
24b Y
61 XA9 — 0628 — 000 9| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS %4 b %V
62 XA9 — 0633 — 000 1! SCREW,RS, Max8
RS 41k 2¥
63 XA9 — 0643 — 000 1| SCREW,RS,M4X10 SEE NOTE
RS %4+ x¥
64 XF9 — 0525 — 000 1| BELT, TIMING, 59T
24309 NXWb
65 XG9 — 0211 — 000 2| BALL BEARING, MF128ZZ1MC3D4M
F-l KTYLY
66 XG9 — 0242 — 000 1| BEARING, BALL, MR106ZZMC3D4ML
- A7) /7
67 XG9 — 0250 — 000 2| BEARING, BALL
K=l ANTYLY
501 XB1 — 2300 — 407 3| SCREW, MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
AL I 577
502 XB1 — 2300 — 409 1| SCREW, MACH ,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
AL I P
503 XB1 — 2300 — 609 3| SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AR P 37
504 XB1 — 2400 — 609 3| SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X6
AL I 3
505 XD2 — 1100 — 242 4| RING,E
E Ury
5086 XD2 — 1100 — 322 1| RING,E
E Ur
507 XD2-— 1100 — 502 8! RINGE
E ULy
508 XD2 — 1100 — 642 13| RING,E
E Uy
509 XD2 — 2100 — 802 2 RING GRIP
TUyT Ur7
510 XD3 — 1200 — 102 1] PIN,SPRING
27YLy gy
511 XD3 — 1300 — 102 11 PIN,SPRING
7U/7 97
512 XD3-— 2200 — 102 5| PIN,DOWEL
Aay Er
513 XD3 — 2200 — 122 1| PIN,DOWEL
A2y EY

COPYRIGHT € 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 60S/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]

312-4



FRONT DECK (LEFT) PICK-UP ASSEMBLY
FlGURE 313 JOr hFyF ((7’5) ﬁzéﬁ&%li

(PS31)
£ (J316)

313-1 COPYRIGHT € 1998 CANON INC. CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1988 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE Al
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
1]
313 - FG6 — 2237 — 000 1| FRONT DECK LEFT PICK-UP ASS'Y |
7arh T RERES
1 FA5 — 2872 — 000 1| ARM, RELEASE, ROLLER, FRONT
RO - SRR -4 () i
2 FA9 ~ 2112 — 000 5| BUSHING |
P %i
3 FB1 — 6995 — 000 1| COLLAR, PICK-UP ROLLER, REAR
gEo-7 77— (%)
4 FB1 — 7022 — 000 1| COLLAR, PICK-UP ROLLER, FRONT
#nEo-7 H7- ()
5 FB1 — 7070 — 000 1| SPRING, TORSION
! EPURNAE) |
6 FB2 — 7623 — 000 1| PLATE, PICK-UP, REAR |
Ey 7y 7R (%) i
7 FB2 — 7624 — 000 1| PLATE, PICK-UP, FRONT
€y 77y 74 (§)
8 FB2 — 7693 — 000 1| GUIDE, PICK-UP, UPPER
A1 (L)
9 FB2 — 7715 — 000 1] LINK, RELEASE |
- Mg~ I
10 FB2 — 7716 — 000 1| PLATE, RELEASE
BRI
11 FB2 — 7717 — 000 1! PLATE, RELEASE
| AMERY 78
12 FB2 — 7718 — 000 1| PLATE, RELEASE LEVER
HEE L /S — BERRIR
13 FB2 — 7720 — 000 1| LEVER, PAPER
BEL /-
14 FB2 — 7721 — 000 2| SHAFT, PAPER LEVER
HEL/-H
15 FB2 — 7722 — 000 1| LEVER, PAPER SENSOR
MELL/-
16 FB2 — 7723 — 000 1| LEVER, LIMITER
Yiyg b=
17 FB2 — 7777 — 020 1| ROLLER, SEPARATION
AR0-7
18 FB2 — 8512 — 000 1| SPACER
AN=H
19 FB4 — 1992 — 000 1| GUIDE, PICK-UP, LOWER
BEH1 K (F)
20 FB4 — 1994 — 000 1| LEVER, PICK-UP SENSOR, LEFT
gL L= ()
21 FB4 — 1996 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
E DALY
22 FB4 — 2007 — 000 3| RING, RETAINING
iy
23 FB4 — 2031 — 000 1| CAM, PICK-UP RELEASE, REAR
RERRA L (%)
24 FB4 — 2033 — 000 2| ROLLER, PICK-UP
BEn-7
25 FB4 — 2034 — 000 2| ROLLER, FEED
wEn-7
26 FB4 — 4931 — 000 1| TORQUE, LIMITER
M7 U3v%
27 FB4 — 6227 — 000 1| SHAFT, COUNTER
nYLeE
28 FB4 — 9029 — 000 1] CLUTCH, ONE-WAY
Toh1d IIvF
29 FB4 — 9043 — 000 1| CLUTCH, ONE-WAY

9914 779¥F

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON GOSBOEVIB0 REV.D NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

313-2



FIGURE TR T R
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. LKLY
313- 30 | FB4 — 9513 — 000 | 1| COLLAR, FEED ROLLER
| #x0-7 a0
31 | FB5 — 2063 — 000 | 2| ARM, SEPARATION ROLLER
‘ HEO-5 F—4
32 FF5 — 3221 — 000 | 1| SHAFT, PICK-UP, LEFT |
| Ky o7y TH (k) |
33 FF5 — 6890 — 000 | 1| MOUNT, SEPARATION ROLLER i
| ARO-%E |
34 | FF5 — 7540 — 000 1| SHAFT, SEPARATION DRIVE ‘
| HREEK
35 | FF5 — 7575 — 000 | 1| SHAFT, SEPARATION ROLLER
HO-S#
36 | FF5 — 7840 — 000 | 1| MOUNT, SOLENOID, LEFT
| VLA KE (B)
37 | FG6 — 1836 — 000 | 1| CABLE, LEFT DECK J314-321
‘ ; 7y # RERIR
37A | FB2—7724 — 000 1| GUIDE, CABLE
| Ity H1K
378 | VS1 — 5057 — 002 | 2| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J320,321
I I Fauw{ 1394
-------------- ;r‘—*-»*----"~—-r—-—-i—-———»——-——-——-——————"‘”v’—*‘—'——> B e
37C | VS1—6319 — 020 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J314
Favrd AX7%
370 | WT2— 5178 — 000 4| CLIP, CABLE
| Q%29 744 4K
37E | WT2— 5565 — 000 1| CLAMP, CABLE
Yty 441
38 | FH7 — 5827 — 000 1| SOLENOID SL8 J321
JL/AF
39 | FH7 — 5839 = 000 | 1| CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL11J320
! i Q75
40 ‘r FH7 — 7462 — 000 | 5| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS25,31-34
g Tt L8574 | J315-319
41 | FS$1— 1512 — 000 | 4| BUSHING
i | gy
42 | FS1 — 1569 — 000 | 2| BUSHING
! Ty d
43 | FS2 — 0544 — 000 | 1| GEAR, 24T
| i 64T X7
44 FS5 — 0338 — 000 | 2| GEAR, 16T
| 16T ¥7
,,,,,,,,,,,,, R (ORI
45 FS5 — 2919 — 000 | 2| SPRING, TENSION
; (VNS
46 FS5 — 3333 — 000 ‘ 1| PULLEY, 16T -
| 16T 7=
47 FS6 — 0053 — 000 | 1| GEAR, 20T
\ 0T ¥7
48 FS6 — 2678 — 000 | 1| SPRING, TENSION
i [SZAVANAE
49 XA9 — 0628 ~ 000 | 11| SCREW,RSM4X8
| RS 24+ 2Y
___________________________ e U
50 | XF9 — 0525 — 000 | 1| BELT, TIMING, 59T
! 54309 AME
51 XG9 — 0242 — 000 | 1| BEARING, BALL, MR106ZZMC3D4ML
{ | Kol ATYLY
501 XB1 — 2300 — 409 “ 2| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
| AL 7
502 XB1 — 2300 — 609 | 3| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEADM3X8
AL 7 7
503 | XB1 — 2400 — 809 1| SCREW.MACH.TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
| | KAV E xY
313-3 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON B0S/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE Rl
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
313- 504 XD1 — 1108 — 226 1] SHIM
Eayvay Tude
505 XD2 — 1100 — 242 4| RINGE
E UL/
506 XD2 — 1100 — 322 1| RINGE
E Uy
507 XD2 — 1100 — 502 9| RINGE
E Ury
508 XD2 — 1100 — 642 13| RING,E
E Uvy
509 XD2 — 2100 — 802 1| RING,GRIP
FYy7T Yry
510 XD3 — 1200 — 102 1| PIN,SPRING
27T €y
511 XD3 — 1300 — 102 1| PINSPRING
x7YLF Ky
512 XD3 — 2200 — 102 2| PIN,DOWEL
A{2Y EY
513 XD3 — 2200 — 122 1| PIN,DOWEL
A3 Er

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON B05/606V/G00 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON)

313-4



FIGURE 315 L ifEeo assevecy

23\@\ 6504
P ’/f"ﬁ')\/\ s

33 (J226}

NOTE1:This assembly includes the assembly shown in Figure 316. 38
NOTEZ2:This assembly does not include the part shown with key No.48.

1L 202y hEFiguredleM 1w hEBHET,

A2 IOy MIKey No. 48DE&AEENEE A,

316-1 COPYRIGHT & 1995 CANCN INC. CANON 605/305V/B00 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED i JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
315 - FG6 — 1990 — 000 1] MULTIFEED ASSEMBLY SEE NOTE 1
. INFFELE
1 FAS — 4266 — 000 1| ARM
T—4h
2 FA6 — 7737 — 000 1| ARM, RETARD
Ja—F 7-4
3 FAG — 8071 — 000 1 ROLLEH
4 FB1 — 6995 — 000 1| COLLAR, PICK-UP ROLLER, REAR
BED-5 HI5- (#) |
5 FB1 — 7022 — 000 1| COLLAR, PICK-UP ROLLER, FRONT
REQ-5 HI7- ()
6 FB2 — 7515 — 020 1| ARM, PICK-UP
Evy7 797 7-4
7 FB2 — 7528 — 000 2| SHUTTER
PR
8 FB2 — 7529 — 020 2| BLOCK, SHUTTER STOP
Yoy d by
9 FB2 — 7537 — 000 1| LEVER, PRESSURE
T LiS—
_____________ ASRRSUUUD RSN AU FEU St AP U b o e e meemmeeooe
10 FB2 — 7542 — 000 1| LEVER, RELEASE
7Y h{¥a vii-
11 FB2 — 7545 — 000 1 HOLLER SPONGE
AR Y A-F
12 FB2 — 7558 — 000 1| COLLAR, FEED ROLLER
#En-3> 1o
13 FB2 — 8227 — 000 1| COUPLING
gy Ty
14 FB2 — 8228 — 000 1| TORQUE LIMIT
M7 U3v%
15 FB2 — 8384 — 000 1| ROLLER, PICK-UP
Ev97y7 20
16 FB4 — 2007 — 000 4| RING, RETAINING
IR
17 FB4 — 2033 — 000 2| ROLLER, PICK-UP
rE0-3
18 FB4 — 2035 — 000 2| ROLLER, FEED ROLLER
wE0-7
19 FB4 — 3750 — 000 1| MOUNT, SEPARATION ROLLER
RHO-786
___________________________ boode b e o b o e eeeeoaao-
20 FB4 — 3759 — 000 1| GUIDE, POSITIONING
{IRDAAF
21 FB4 — 3772 — 000 1| HANDLE, MULTI FEED DOOR
INFRAVEN
22 FB4 — 7840 — 000 1 ;:APE SgPPOHT
23 FF5 — 2939 — 000 1| PLATE, SOLENOID
Jb /‘f [\ AYZ
24 FF5 — 2943 — 000 1| MOUNT, SENSOR
A S
25 FF5 — 2945 — 000 2 [- PLATE, TRAY STOP
[ = bk A2
26 FF5 — 3088 — 040 1| PLATE, PICK-UP
Evo Ty7 Ky
27 FF5 — 3103 — 000 1| PLATE, SHUTTER
) PATE BRAVY
28 FF5 — 3135 — 020 1| PLATE, GUIDE PAPER
INVF FHhM%
29 FF5 — 7673 — 000 1] GUIDE, UPPER
INFLEHAFE

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON B0N605V/600 REY.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

3156-2



FIGURE T IR
& | PARTNUMBER | { | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. | LKLY
315~ 29A FB4 — 3762 = 000 | 2| SHEET, GUIDE
A1E Y=+
30 FF5 — 7674 — 000 1| PLATE, MULTI FEED DOOR SWITCH
INFRAA yFR
31 FF5 — 7675 — 000 1| GEAR, SWING
e JEd
32 FF5 — 8157 — 000 1| DOOR, MULTI FEED
INFR
33 FGE — 1866 — 000 1| CABLE, MULT! J224-227
| TIFRIG
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, g e
33A VST — 5057 - 003 | 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J227
| Faord 1A37%
34 FH7 — 5894 — 000 1| SOLENOID SL6 J227
PIPESS
35 FH7 — 7462 — 000 | 1| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS17 J226
I T4 b L8574
36 FS1 — 1512 — 000 | 7| BUSHING
| i Ty d
37 | FS1— 1569 — 000 | 3| BUSHING
| Tyyrd
38 | FS2— 1357 — 000 | 2| BUSHING
i | Ty
i
39 FS5 — 2910 — 000 | 1| SPRING, TENSION
! [ZAURNIES
40 | FS5— 3331 — 000 1| PULLEY, 14T
| | 14T 7=
41 | FS5 — 6581 — 000 | 2| SPACER, PICK-UP SHAFT
! | QM A X~
42 FS6 — 2892 — 000 | 1| SPRING, TENSION
AU
___________________________ B T TR TR
43 | FS6 — 2893 — 000 | 1| SPRING, TENSION
i [N
44 | FS6 — 2985 — 000 1] SPRING, TENSION
| [SZAURNEES
45 | FS7 — 0039 — 000 1| GEAR, 16T
| 16T ¥7
46 | FS7 — 0040 — 000 | GEAR, 20T
| LT X7
47 FS7 — 0041 — 000 1| GEAR, 16T/20T
] 16T/20T ¥7
48 | V81~ 5057 — 012 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT SEE NOTE 2
Faoh4 2392 J224
49 WT2 — 5189 — 000 1| BUSHING
‘ Tyyvd
50 | XA9 — 0628 — 000 4| SCREW,RS,M4X8
: RS 44 b XY
51 | XA9 — 0628 ~ 000 | 14| SCREW,RS,M4X8 ’
RS #1h &Y
52 XA9 — 0721 — 000 1| SCREW,RS M4X10
- RS %4 b
53 | XFg — 0502 — 000 1| BELT, TIMING
! a43vT ANb
501 | XB1 — 2300 — 409 2 SCHEW.MQCH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
SR ST
502 | XB1 — 2400 — 609 20 sanw MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
i A2 - 37
503 XD2 — 1100 — 242 5| RINGE
E Uy
504 | XD2 ~ 1100 = 322 | 1] RINGE
| | LE uYy
315-3 COPYRIGHT @ 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 605/605v/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE R
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K 1Y
315 - 505 XD2 — 1100 — 322 3| RINGE
E Ury
506 XD2 — 1100 — 502 11| RINGE
E vy
507 XD3— 1200 — 102 1| PIN,SPRING
AT €
508 XD3 — 1200 — 122 2| PIN,SPRING
A7y ey
509 XD3 — 2200 — 082 1| PIN,DOWEL
A3 EY
510 XD3 — 2200 — 102 3| PIN,DOWEL
A3I7 EY
511 XD3 — 2200 — 122 1| PIN,DOWEL
A3 Er

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON]

315-4



Y
FIGURE 316 Yy r.FEED TRAY ASSEMBL

NOTE1:This assembly is included in the assembly shown in Figure 315.
NOTE2:This assembly does not include the part shown with key No.10.
E1Z02Zy MEFigure315M 1=y MIEEhE T,
22Dy MMIKey No. 100BRBEETHhELA,

316-1 COPYRIGHT & 1398 CANON INC. CANON 605/505V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE R o
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
316 - FG6 — 2299 — 000 1) MULTIFEED TRAY ASSEMBLY SEE NOTE 1
TNFFEL LT
1 FB1 — 8619 — 000 2| RACK
Jy7 Ky
2 FB1 — 8620 — 000 1| RING, PULLEY
7=y urd
3 FB1 — 8621 — 000 1] PLATE, LOCK
~Nvh Ays A4
4 FB1 — 8625 — 000 1| GEAR, 18T
J 18T ¥7
5 , | FB2 — 7521 — 000 1| BASE, TRAY
. hF LT AN=Z
6 FB4 — 3774 — 000 11 PANEL, SIDE LIMIT, FRONT
#4 FEEER (3D
7 FF5 — 8140 — 000 11 PANEL, SIDE LIMIT, REAR
#4 FiREIR (%)
TA FS6 — 8709 — 000 1| LABEL, "LIMIT, PAPER HEIGHT"
NIRRT~
8 FG5 — 1958 — 000 1| MULTIVR PCB ASSEMBLY SVR1 J225
INF VR FiU T
___________________________ b b L D ..
9 FS85 — 3177 — 000 1] PULLEY, IDLER
TLFT 7=V
10 FS6 — 8705 — 000 1| LABEL, PAPER SIZE AB SIZE
ﬁ&’HZ‘ I SEENOTE 2
FS6 — 8706 — 000 1| LABEL, PAPER SIZE A/INCH SIZE
BY4X AL SEE NOTE 2
FS6 — 8707 — 000 11 LABEL, PAPER SIZE A SIZE
BH1X S0 SEE NOTE 2
FS6 — 8708 — 000 1| LABEL, PAPER SIZE AB/INCH SIZE
#HAX TN SEENOTE 2
11 RA1 — 7807 — 000 2| LOCK MP
MP oy 7
12 V81 — 5057 — 003 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J22s
Fausd 2297%
13 XF9 — 0393 — 000 1| BELT, TIMING
24307 b
14 XZ9 — 0407 — 000 2| LATCH, MAGNET
EVE T N S T
501 XB1 — 2400 — 606 2 S(C{REW \MACH.,TRUSS HEAD ,M4X6
] S
___________________________ N R A e S
502 XB4 — 7300 — 609 3| SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD M3X6

YK 29Er ¥

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON GOSIS&VW REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]

316-2



FIXING/FEEDER FRAME ASSEMBLY(1/3)
FIGURE 32 EE S E A ER(1/3)

SEE FIGURE 810

0

S G
532 @
4"/

121

@\ 4
/4/518 525/\/\ :\o A
= R4l

120
(M3)"X
(Jss1,652)f9

NOTE1:This assembly includes the assemblies shown in Figure 325,330,350,351 and 810.
NOTE2:This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No.12,44,50,51,64,64A,101,
102,115,121,123,141,148,160,5621,522,524,532,537, and 539.
A1 ZMaZy MEFigure32s. 330, 350, 351, 810N 1=y hEBRAET,
21203z y MIKey No. 12, 44, 50. 51, 64, 64A. 101, 102, 115, 121,
123, 141, 149, 150, 521, 522, 524, 532, 537. 539NWRARETELE L A,

320-1 COPYRIGHT € 1398 CANON INC. CANON B0S/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1398 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIXING/FEEDER FRAME ASSEMBLY(2/3
FIGURE 320 E& R EEE(2/3) )

SEE FIGURE 351

SEE FIGURE 350

&(psis)
‘ (J183)

79

¢S

\ SEE FIGURE 325

501 \

77
(CL21)
I Wies) 124

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON B05/606v/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON) 320-2



FIXING/FEEDER FRAME ASSEMBLY(3/3)
F’GURE 32 EE Wk E A ER(3/3)

SEE FIGURE 330

320-3 . COPYRIGHT € 1998 GANON INC. CANON 605/505V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE RTal
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
320 - FG6 — 2255 — 000 | N FIXING/FEEDER FRAME ASSEMBLY 100V 20A SEE NQTE 1
' X/ REEEH
FG6 —2315—000| N FIXING/FEEDER FRAME ASSEMBLY 100V 15A SEE NOTE 1
EX/HEEEH
FG6 — 2316 — 000 | N FIXING/FEEDER FRAME ASSEMBLY 115/120V SEE NOTE 1
X/ HEEAE
FG6 — 2317 — 000 | N FIXING/FEEDER FRAME ASSEMBLY 220/240V SEE NOTE 1
EX/REEES
1 FB2 — 7056 — 000 PLATE, JOINT
Yaqf s MR
2 FB2 — 7242 — 000 ARM, SOLENOID, 1
YUJ/4FK P-4 (1)
3 FB2 — 7243 — 000 ARM, SOLENOID, 2
YLI4F P-4 (2)
4 FB2 — 8192 — 000 SPRING, TORSION
EDVRRIEY
5 FB2 — 8196 — 020 PLATE, HANDLE STOP
VYA NFN Rbyid
6 FB2 — 8198 — 000 SHAFT, SPRING
| AV NI+ T ]
7 FB2 — 8204 — 000 CAM, REGISTRATION
LY MNEKD A
8 FB2 — 8213 — 000 COVER, HANDLE, REAR
N FNVEHIS=
9 FB2 — 8214 — 000 SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tuvay Nz
10 FB2 — 8217 — 020 SPRING, LEAF
#ix
11 FB2 — 8376 — 000 GUIDE, SHAFT
Ll RN
12 FB2 — 8417 — 000 ROLLER, DELIVERY FINISHER TYPE
#E0—-3
FB2 — 7124 — 000 ROLLER, DELIVERY COPY TRAY TYPE
#E0—-7 SEE NOTE 2
13 FB3 — 8398 — 000 GUIDE, HANDLE
Ny RN HAK
14 FB3 — 8457 — 000 SHAFT, HANDLE LOCK
AS /=] -]
15 FB4 — 2055 — 000 DUCT, JOINT
Jadrybh H7%
16 FB4 — 2058 — 000 CASE, SEPARATION FAN
AMTrS b=
17 FB4 — 2061 — 000 PLATE, LATCH
J9FE
18 FB4 — 2062 — 000 SPRING, TORSION
ESURNITE)
19 FB4 — 2067 — 000 PLATE, REGISTRATION ADJUSTING
VI A MARE
20 FB4 — 2068 — 000 BUSHING
J gy
21 FB4 — 2077 — 000 HOOK, LOCK
vy 797
22 FB4 — 2078 — 000 ARM, LOCK
Qy7 7-4
23 FB4 — 2224 — 000 GUIDE, CLAW, FRONT 2
A1 ¥ (#12)
24 FB4 — 2225 — 000 GUIDE, CLAW, REAR
A1 K (%)
25 FB4 — 2226 — 000 SHAFT, EXTERNAL DELIVERY
AEO- T8

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC,

CANON 605/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON)

320-4



FIGURE | Rl -
& PARTNUMBER | A | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. | K1Y
320 - 26 | FB4 — 2227 ~ 000 1| ROLLER, DELIVERY
-7
27 | FB4 — 2235 — 000 1| CAM, ONE-WAY, {
! 7914 Hh (1)
28 | FB4 — 2236 — 000 1| CAM, ONE-WAY, 2
Trozd hho(2)
29 FB4 — 2237 — 000 1| TERMINAL, FIXING BIAS
TEMA T RER
30 FB4 — 2238 — 000 | 1| MOUNT. FIXING BIAS
| EMS(TIE
31 FB4 — 2253 — 000 | 1| PLATE, GUIDE
! | HERHBHILAR
32 | FB4 — 2254 — 000 1| CAM, RECIPROCATING INPUT
! Ly 7OANNL
33 | FB4 — 2296 — 000 | 1| GUIDE, DELIVERY REVERSE
| HERES A K
34 FB4 — 2297 — 000 1| LEVER, DELIVERY SENSOR, 2
i Yt L= (2)
35 | FB4 — 2299 — 000 1| LEVER, DEFLECTOR, 1
75918 Lii= (1)
36 FB4 — 2300 — 000 1| LEVER, DEFLECTOR, 2
779N b= (2)
37 FB4 — 2303 — 000 1] LEVER, DELIVERY SENSOR
ety L~
38 FB4 — 2305 — 000 2| DEFLECTOR, 1
| 77908 (1)
39 | FB4 — 2306 — 000 2| DEFLECTOR,2
| 7398 (2)
40 FB4 — 2307 — 000 | 1| DEFLECTOR,3
| 759I% (3)
41 | FB4 — 2308 — 000 | 1| DEFLECTOR, 4
75N (4)
42 FB4 ~ 2310 — 000 | 1| LEVER, DELIVERY SENSOR, 3
| Rt L= @)
43 ' FB4 — 2312 = 000 | 2| ROLLER, DELIVERY AUXILIARY
1‘ HHERBIO -5
44 FB4 — 2313 — 000 | 1| TORQUE LIMITER COPY TRAY TYPE
| N ZADRY) SEE NOTE 2
45 FB4 — 2314 — 000 ’ 2| BELT, TIMING
} s 3IVF NIh
46 FB4 — 2315 — 000 | 2 ROLLER REVERSE AUXILIARY
i REHHO-5 dh
47 FB4 — 2317 — 000 | 2| SPRING, LEAF
| /5%
48 FB4 — 2318 — 000 | 1| LEVER, REVERSE JAM SENSOR
\ RES+L w24 L=
49 FB4 — 2327 — 000 1| TERMINAL, BIAS '
KT RER
50 | FB4 — 7489 — 000 | 1| COLLAR COPY TRAY TYPE
L BUHLI0 | SEENOTE2
51 FB4 — 7878 ~ 000 j 1 coven TRANSFER SEE NOTE 2
i E5N /A
52 FB4 — 9797 — 000 | 1| COVER, FIXING/FEEDER, LOWER
R/ g~ (T)
53 FBS5 — 0527 — 000 | 1| DUCT, COOLING
i BHES T K
54 FB5 — 0539 — 000 | 1] SHAFT, SENSOR
| | e
55 FF5 = 6000 — 000 | 1| LEVER
| | #%
320-5 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON B05/B05V/E00 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
320- 55A FS6 — 8386 — 000 1| LABEL, HANDLE, 2
NoRL SR (2)
56 FF5 — 7845 — 000 1| TERMINAL, BIAS
ST AR
57 FF5 — 7846 — 000 1| LINK, ROTATING
2L
58 FF5 — 7850 — 000 1] LINK, SLIDE
AZ4FK 7y
59 FF5 — 7855 — 000 1] LINK, LOCK RELEASE
Oy 788>y
60 FF5 — 7879 — 000 1| MOTOR GEAR UNIT
-2 ¥7 1Zyb
61 FF5 — 7881 — 000 1| SUPPORT, DELIVERY SHAFT
FHERTR
62 FF5 — 7944 — 000 1| CROSSMEMBER, REGIST. PRESSURE
VYR MIERT A
63 FF5 — 8196 — 000 1| HANDLE, FIXING/FEEDER
X/ HENS KN
63A FS6 — 8387 — 000 1] LABEL, HANDLE, 1
| NYEL AN (1)
64 FF5 — 8654 — 000 1| COVER, FIXING/FEEDER SEE NOTE 2
X/ Wk A5
64A FS6 — 8703 — 000 1] LABEL, FIXING UNIT NUMBER SEE NOTE 2
X/ FEIZy MES TN
65 FF5 — 8736 — 000 1| GUIDE, DELIVERY, LOWER, 2
FETHIF (2
66 FF5 — 8787 — 000 11 LINK, LATCH RELEASE, 1
Ty FHRY T (1)
67 FG6 — 1871 — 000 1] CABLE, EXT. DELIVERY SENSOR J184,210
L A YRR
67A VS1 — 5057 — 003 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J210
Faord 239%
68 FG6 — 1876 — 000 1| CABLE, FIXING HIGH-VOLTAGE
EXEERG
69 FG6 — 1879 — 000 1| CABLE, LOCK SOLENOID J204,205
Oy Yb/4 FhRE
69A V81 — 5057 — 003 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J205
Fauhd 127%
698 VS1 — 5057 — 004 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J204
Fauyd axyy
70 FG6 — 3512 — 000 1] FIXING KNOB UNIT
3 ek 1
71 FH6 — 1534 — 000 1| MOTOR, BRUSHLESS, DG 22W M3 J651,852
T5VLx E-
72 FH6 — 1548 — 000 1| FAN, COOLING FM6 J209
BT
73 FH6 — 1549 — 000 1| FAN, FEEDER FM13 J203
BET7
74 FH7 — 5834 — 000 1| SOLENOID SL2 J196
IZARN
75 FH7 — 5835 — 000 1| SOLENOID SL3J195
VIZAR
76 FH7 — 5839 — 000 1| CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC ’ CL3 J207
Q#I59 7 .
77 FH7 — 5844 — 000 1] CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC | CL21J186
QI 59 F |
78 FH7 — 5895 — 000 1| SOLENOID SL4 J205
YLLK
79 FH7 — 7462 — 000 5| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS9,10,11,16,28
7t 8575 | J182,184,185,183,208

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 605(605¥/500 REV.0 NOV. 1993 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE R
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
320 - 80 ; FS1 — 0542 — 000 1| GEAR, 22T
| 20 X7
81 FS1 — 1508 — 000 2| BUSHING
Ty
82 FS1 — 9199 — 000 2| SCREW.STEPPEDM4
“ X
83 FS2 — 0441 — 000 1| GEAR, 28T
| 28T ¥7
84 i FS2 — 8001 — 000 1| SCREW,STEPPED,M4
i v ER
85 | FS2 — 9267 — 000 2| SCREW,STEPPED,M4
: 4o KA
86 | FS3 — 2159 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
1 I TAVINAE S
87 | FS4 — 2048 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
i [TV RNAES
88 . FS5— 0398 — 000 1| GEAR, 40T
! Q1 X7
89 i FS5 — 1474 — 000 2| BUSHING
i P
90 ‘ FS5 — 1803 — 000 1| BUSHING
| P24
91 \ FS85 — 2907 — 020 1] SPRING, TORSION
} EPURNAES
92 | FS5 — 2943 — 000 1| SPRING, TORSION
| EP AL
93 } FS5 — 2947 — 000 2| SPRING, TENSION
' [CPALINAE S
94 | FS5 — 2949 — 000 1| SPRING, TORSION
EP U
95 FS5 — 2967 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
[7AVENIT
96 | FS5— 3615 — 000 2| PULLEY, 18T
187 7~V
97 FS85 — 6329 — 000 1| SHIM, HANDLE
: NRK Tyse
98 . FS5 — 6487 — 000 4| SHIM
! Ty
99 | FS5 — 6487 — 000 2| SHiM
| Trvv
_____________ e b e o
100 \ FS5 — 6488 — 000 4| WASHER
| Ty
101 FS5 — 6488 — 000 1| WASHER COPY TRAY TYPE
Ty SEE NOTE 2
102 FS5 — 6488 — 000 1| WASHER COPY TRAY TYPE
T SEENOTE 2
103 FS5 — 6575 — 000 1| ROLLER, BACKLASH
Kys39Ya 30
104 FS§5 — 9210 — 000 1] SCREW,STEPPEDM4
BEZ
105 FS6 — 0081 — 000 1| GEAR, 20T
0T ¥7
106 FS6 — 0899 — 000 1| GEAR, 38T
/T X7
107 FS6 — 0991 — 000 2| GEAR, 37T
T K7
108 | FS6 — 0992 — 000 1] GEAR, 287/45T
2BT/45T X7
109 FS6 — 0993 — 000 1| GEAR, 39T/46T
9T/46T ¥T
320-7 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON B05/605V/600 REV.D NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE R Q T
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION | SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y |
1
320- 110 FS6 — 0994 — 000 1] GEAR, 16T/26T | FINISHER TYPE
16T/26T ¥7 1
111 FS6 — 0995 — 000 1! GEAR, 21T
’ AT #7
112 FS6 — 0996 — 000 1| GEAR, 20T/38T
20T/38T ¥7
113 FS6 — 0997 — 000 1| GEAR, 18T H
187 ¥7 ‘
114 FS6 — 0998 — 000 1| GEAR, 15T/32T
15T/32T ¥7 i
__________________________________ b o o o e bommmmm s
1156 | FS6— 0999 — 000 1| GEAR, 30T ! FINISHER TYPE
0T ¥7 i
FS7 — 0001 — 000 1| GEAR, 23T COPY TRAY TYPE
287 ¥7 SEE NOTE 2
116 FS6 — 2833 — 000 2| SPRING, TORSION
EDDRRAES
117 FS6 — 2834 — 000 2| SPRING, TENSION
NN
118 FS6 — 2982 — 000 4| SPRING, TENSION
[7AURNAES
___________________________ P DR ot U L o e
119 FS7 — 0002 — 000 1| GEAR,22T
2T ¥7
120 FS7 — 0006 — 000 1| GEAR, 25T/75T
25T/75T ¥7
121 FS7 — 0009 — 000 1| GEAR, 26T COPY TRAY TYPE
26T ¥7 SEE NOTE 2
122 FS7 — 0038 — 000 1| GEAR, 21T
AT £7
123 FS7 — 0049 — 000 1| GEAR,23T COPY TRAY TYPE
28T ¥7 SEE NOTE 2
124 VS1 — 5057 — 002 3| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT | J186,196,207
Faoh4 1297%
125 V81 — 5057 — 002 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J195
Fauhd 2%9%
126 V81 — 5057 — 003 2| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J202,209
Fa044 %%
127 V81 — 5057 — 003 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J203
Favhb4 13274
128 V81— 6313 — 013 1| CONNECTOR, 13P, FEMALE J197
2327%  (X32)
___________________________ ___.‘_._-.___-_..-..--_._..-__-__.._- g g S
129 V81 — 6313 — 020 1| CONNECTOR, 20P, FEMALE J180
ax7% (£X)
130 V81— 6314 — 013 1| CONNECTOR, 13P, FEMALE J197
2275 (*2) |
131 V81— 6314 — 020 1| CONNECTOR, 20P, FEMALE J180
33274 (XA)
132 VS1 — 6327 — 026 1| CONNECTOR, 26P, FEMALE J197
2294 (X%)
133 VS1 — 6327 — 040 1| CONNECTOR, 40P, FEMALE J180
ax7%  (x2)
134 VT2 ~ 5161 — 026 1| HOLDER, CONNECTOR, 26P J197
L3298 FmY
135 VT2 — 5161 — 040 1| HOLDER, CONNECTOR, 40P J180
2274 Fwm4
136 WS3 — 5609 — 000 2| SOCKET CONTACT, 12-14AWG J180
Yy b aAvag b
137 WT2 — 5565 — 000 6| CLAMP, CABLE
VIeY FHI
138 XA9 — 0605 — 000 13| SCREW,M4X8
FEE N 37

COPYRIGHT © 1988 CANON INC.

CANON G0SISSVIS0 REV.0 NOV. 1368 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

320-8



FIGURE ) Rl o
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KLY
320 - 139 XA9 — 0628 ~ 000 | 78| SCREW,RSM4X8
| | RS 54 b 3¥
140 | XA9 — 0628 — 000 | 16 SCHEW AS,M4X8
! | RS 414 b 2¥
141 | XA9 — 0643 — 000 | 3| SCREW,RSM4X10 SEENOTE 2
| RS 24k Y |
142 XA9 — 0908 ~ 000 | 2| SCREW,RS,M4X8
| | RS #1h 2
143 ! XA9 — 0940 — 000 ' 1| SCREW,W/WASHER,M4X12
i K2v% R4UF Ry
_____________ e
144 ©XGY ~ 0211 — 000 2| BALL BEARING, MF128ZZ1MC3D4M
| | F=l XTYVT
145 | XG9 —~ 0250 — 000 | 1| BEARING, BALL
i ! Fol NTYLY
146 XG9 — 0250 — 000 | 2| BEARING, BALL
i ; F—d RTYLYT
147 | XG9 — 0250 — 000 | 2| BEARING, BALL
F=l XPYLY
148 XG9 — 0362 — 000 | 2| BEARING, BALL, DDL-1260ZZR
1 K= XTYLYT
149 XG9 — 0362 — 000 11 BEARING, BALL, DDL-1260ZZR COPY TRAY TYPE
F= XTYL i SEE NOTE 2
150 XGg — 0362 — 000 1| BEARING, BALL, DDL-1260ZZR COPY TRAY TYPE
K=l "TYLY SEE NOTE 2
501 XB1 — 2300 — 409 4| SCREWA M;CH , TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
P2
502 XB1 — 2300 — 609 1 SCE{REW ‘MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AL S
503 [ XB1 — 2300 — 809 2| SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
; RESTEE ¥ *
_____________ TP ENMER Uy N e
504 1 XB1 — 2400 — 409 5] SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X4
| IAC 2N 37
505 XB1 — 2400 — 409 ‘ 4 SCREW,MQCH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X4
‘ PN
506 ‘ XB1 - 2400 — 609 ;‘ 46 SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
1 ‘ AL P
507 l XB1 — 2400 — 609 | 5 SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X8
i ‘ AR )
508 XB1 — 2400 — 809 | 4| SCREWMACH, TRUSS HEAD M4X8
KAV R 2y
509 XB1 — 2404 — 009 2| SCREW,| MQCH ,TRUSS HEAD.M4X40
RESTS
510 XB2 — 7400 — 806 1| SCREW,W/WASHER,M4X8
A VE INAL 2 I 91
511 | XB4 — 7300 — 809 2| SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
RAYK ayEy 3Y
512 XB4 — 7301 — 609 1] SCREW, TAPPING TRUSS HEAD,M3X16
HKALE 29y %Y
513 XB4 — 7400 — 809 4| SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
KUK ayby 2Y
514 XB6 — 7300 — 609 4 SCHEW,TP,MSXG
NS
515 ‘ XB6 — 7400 — 609 4| SCREW,TP,M4Xs
; T XY
516 XB7 — 2100 — 309 | 1] NUTHEXM3
Quhy Fvuh
517 XD1 — 1108 — 137 1] SHIM
canvair Tyva
518 | XD2 - 1100 — 242 3! RINGE
i VE YUY
320-9 COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC. CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



<- FIGURE RlaQ
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
320~ 519 XD2 — 1100 — 322 5| RINGE
E Uy
520 XD2 — 1100 — 502 15| RINGE
E U»
521 XD2 — 1100 — 502 1| RINGE FINISHER TYPE
E Wy
XD2 — 1100 — 642 1] RINGE COPY TRAY TYPE
E Y SEE NOTE 2
522 XD2 — 1100 — 502 2| RINGE COPY TRAY TYPE
E Yvy SEE NOTE 2
523 XD2 — 1100 — 602 1] RINGE
E ULS
524 XD2 — 1100 — 642 1| RINGE COPY TRAY TYPE
E UrY SEE NOTE 2
525 XD2 — 1100 — 642 1| RINGE
E Ur7
526 XD2 — 1100 — 642 6| RINGE
E ULF
527 XD2 — 1100 — 642 36| RINGE
E Uy
528 XD2 — 1100 — 642 6| RINGE
E Yry
529 XD2 — 1100 — 802 15| RINGE
E Yry
530 XD2 — 1200 — 172 2| RINGE
E Uy
531 XD2 — 2100 — 802 1| RING,GRIP
FUy7T Ury
532 XD3 — 1160 — 122 1| PIN,SPRING COPY TRAY TYPE
2T T ey SEE NOTE 2
533 XD3 ~ 1200 - 102 1] PIN,SPRING
ATIT K
534 XD3 — 1300 — 082 1] PIN,SPRING
A7Yrd Er
535 XD3 = 2200 — 102 3| PIN,DOWEL
A{2ag Er
536 XD3 — 2200 — 122 1| PIN,DOWEL
A2 EY
537 XD3 — 2200 — 142 1| PIN,DOWEL COPY TRAY TYPE
AT EY SEE NOTE 2
538 XD3 — 2200 — 142 5| PIN,DOWEL
A3y Er
539 XD3 — 2200 — 142 1| PIN,DOWEL COPY TRAY TYPE
Af2Y EY SEE NOTE 2
540 XD3 — 2200 — 162 1| PIN,DOWEL
A9 Er
541 XD3 — 2200 — 202 1] PIN,DOWEL
Ay Er
542 XD3 — 2300 — 202 1| PIN,DOWEL
A Er
543 XD3 — 2300 — 322 1] PIN,DOWEL
A3y EY

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0' NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

320-10



/T SFER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 325 FECISTRATIONTRANSFER A

NOTE:This assembly is included in the assembly shown in Figure 320.
EIOIZy MiFigured20M 1=y & ENE T,

325-1 . COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANCN INC. CANON 605/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON|



FIGURE R Q i
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION 1 SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y i
325 - FG6 — 2267 — 000 11 REGISTRATION/TRANSFER ASSEMBLY } SEE NOTE
2RV ] |
1 FA3 — 9120 — 000 4| PIN, GUIDE
Ja-+ Er
2 FA4 — 1149 — 000 2| PIN, PLATE
EREY
3 FAS — 2839 — 000 1| PLATE,PIN |
7a-h Er ‘»
4 FB4 — 1670 — 000 1| TERMINAL, LOWER GUIDE |
THA FER
5 FB4 — 1675 — 000 1| SEAL, DUCT JOINT
gy -
6 FB4 — 1679 — 000 2| SPRING, LEAF
LS
7 FB4 — 1719 — 000 2| SPRING, LEAF
52
8 FB4 — 2068 — 000 1| BUSHING
e
9 FB4 — 2069 — 000 1| GEAR, 38T
BT ¥7 t
_____________ RUURRURRRUY RN PN Nt R S b e
10 FB4 — 2321 — 000 2| COLLAR, REGISTRATION, LOWER
VIAbh h5-(F)
11 FB4 — 2322 — 000 1| PLATE, STOP
Bk DR
12 FB4 — 3847 — 000 1| PLATE, CLUTCH STOP
77y FERLDHR
13 FB4 — 3848 — 000 1| BLOCK, HV PLATE SUPPORT
BETU- PR
14 FB4 — 3850 — 000 2| COLLAR, POSITIONING
e®xp3In
15 FB4 — 3851 — 000 2| SPRING, LEAF
/(%
16 FB4 — 3852 — 000 2| SPRING, LEAF
iz
17 FB4 — 3858 — 000 2| SPRING, TENSION
(ZAUANIE
18 FB4 — 3860 — 000 2| BUSHING
Tovod
19 FB4 — 9033 — 000 1| PLATE, PN
7R-+ Er
20 FB4 — 9515 — 000 1| COVER, TERMINAL
BRAN- :
21 FF5 — 7872 — 000 1| GUIDE, REGISTRATION, LOWER
LY MEIAA K (F)
22 FF5 — 7874 — 000 1| GUIDE, PRE-TRANSFER, UPPER
BN K (b)
23 FF5 — 7875 — 000 1| GUIDE, REGISTRATION, UPPER
VYA MIATF (B)
24 FF5 — 7876 — 000 1| ROLLER, REGISTRATION, LOWER
vJabh a- _5 (Ti) ______
25 FF5 — 7877 — 000 1| ROLLER, REGISTRATION, UPPER
vYah B-3 (b)
26 FF5 — 7878 — 000 1| GUIDE, PRE-TRANSFER, LOWER
EEMA1F (T)
27 FF5 — 8194 — 000 1| MOUNT, PAPER SENSOR
Fi% S
28 FF5 — 8796 — 000 1| PIN, PAPER FEEDER {
ERRIER |
29 FG6 — 1872 — 000 1| CABLE, REGISTRATION | J198-201
LY MER#R f

COPYRIGHT © 1338 CANON INC.

CANON 60S/606V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON)

325-2



FIGURE RTqQ !
& PARTNUMBER | A | T DESCRIPTION | SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEYNO. | LKLY
325- 29A | VST — 5057 — 002 | 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J200
‘ Fanod 1344
29B | VS1— 5057 — 007 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J198
3 ‘ Faurd A39%
30 | FG6— 1873 — 000 | 1| CABLE, GROUNDING
i 7 -2
31 | FG6 — 1874 — 000 1| CABLE, FEEDER HIGH-VOLTAGE
i HEBERE
32 FH7 — 5841 — 000 1| CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL2 J200
qEI 79 F
T by Rt R R L foooons oo
33 | FH7 — 7462 — 000 | 1| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER | PS5J199
| ! | 74 M 2857%
34 | FS5— 6487 — 000 4 SHIM i
| PERZ! |
35 ' FS6 — 0056 — 000 | 1| GEAR, 32T
: 2T ¥7
36 WC4 — 5157 — 000 1| MICRO SWITCH MSW6 J201
X470 XMy F
37 XA9 — 0253 — 000 | 7| SCREW,MACH.,PAN HEAD, M3X8
| FAORY
38 | XA9 - 0626 ~ 000 | 2| SCREW,RS,M3X6
RS 21 b %Y
39 XA9 — 0628 — 000 | 14 SCREW,RSM4X8
| RS %4 b 2
40 XA9 — 0633 — 000 ' 1 SCREW,ASM4X8
{ RS 51 b %Y
41 ' XA9 — 1030 — 000 | 3| SCREW, RS, M4X:2
RS %1 b %V
42 XG9 = 0211 — 000 2| BALL BEARING, MF128ZZ1MC3D4M
| K=l XTYLY
S N SO 8 g A
501 XB1 — 2231 — 009 | 2| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEAD M2.3X10
i NEDT I 1
502 XB1 = 2300 — 409 | 4| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEAD M3X4
AL
503  XB2 — 7300 — 607 3| SCREW.W/WASHER,M3X6
‘ K3v% 4K 3Y
504 XD1 — 1108 — 225 | 1] SHIM
! kawvar 7yvv
‘
505 | XD2— 1100 — 322 2| RINGE
i lE UYy
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ‘p»_“_.‘,__A,__._________._,.‘_...____._,___,____‘ -
506 . XD2 — 1100 ~ 502 1 RINGE
| i E ULy
507 XD2 — 1100 — 642 8| RINGE
E ULT
508 XD2 — 2100 — 802 1| RING,GRIP
L TUeT VT
509 XD3 — 2200 — 142 | 1] PIN,DOWEL '
Aqay Er
. el o S
|
325-3 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON 605/05V/600 REV.0 NOV.1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]






FIGURE 330 ;quiEngR ASSEMBLY

NOTE:This assembly is includad in the assembly shown in Figure 320.
F 0 ODAIy REFigured20D 1T v IEENE T,

330-1 COPYRIGHT © 1855 CANCN ING SANGH 00.603VISE0 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN IMPRIME AU vAPON|



FIGURE R @ I
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION | SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y |
330 - FG6— 2260 — 000 1| FEEDER ASSEMBLY | SEE NOTE
3 !
1 FB4 — 2087 — 000 2| BELT, PAPER FEED !
HEAU b “
2 FB4 — 2088 — 000 6| ROLLER, IDLER :
#mo-3 |
3 FB4 — 2090 — 000 2| ROLLER, FEEDER BELT DRIVE |
wHo-3
4 FB4 — 2092 — 000 1| BELT, PAPER FEED ‘
WEAL b |
5 | FB4 — 2093 — 000 1| ROLLER, FEEDER BELT DRIVE
‘ Byo-7
6 FB4 — 2094 — 000 3| ROLLER, IDLER
BHo-35
7 FH6 — 1549 — 000 1| FAN, FEEDER FM7 J202
77
8 XA9 — 0253 — 000 3| SCREW,MACH. PAN HEAD, M3X8
N Ry
9 XA9 — 0605 — 000 8| SCREW,M4X8
] 24+ 2V
10 XG9 — 0250 — 000 2| BEARING, BALL
F= XTYLY
11 XG9 — 0387 — 000 4| BEARING, BALL |
K=l XTYLY |
501 XD2 — 1100 — 642 8| RINGE }
E X7 i
502 XD2 — 1100 — 802 2! RINGE |
E UXY |
503 XD3 — 2200 — 142 3| PIN,DOWEL i
L VTS |
.......................... O B L L S
504 XD3 — 2200 — 162 1] PIN,DOWEL |
A9 Er i

F--dq---

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON 605/605V/600° REV.0. NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]

330-2



SEMBLY
FIGURE 350 %g&gﬂg DELIVERY UPPER ASSEM

NOTE:This assembly is included in the assembly shown in Figure 320.
IOy MEFiQured20M 1z MIBENE T,

350-1 COPYRIGHT € 1938 CANON INC. CAND GISIB05VIB00 FEV.D N0V 's53 PRINTED I JAPAN {MPRIME AU JAPOK



FIGURE
&

R Q
PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
350 - FG6 — 2266 — 000 1| INTERNAL DELIVERY UPPER ASS'Y SEE NOTE
AFHE L5
1 FA3 — 2764 — 020 6| ROD 2, SEPARATION CLAW, UPPER
LAk (2)
2 FA4 — 0660 — 000 6| SPRING, TORSION
TS
3 FB2 — 7163 — 000 2| BUSHING
ER2%i
4 FB2 — 7168 — 000 1] MOUNT, PIN
J—-F Er
5 FB2 — 7169 — 000 11 PLATE, RATCHET
SF1y MR
6 FB2 — 7172 — 000 6| MOUNT, CLAW, UPPER
AMME (B
7 FB2 — 7174 — 020 1| COVER,INTERNAL DELIVERY,UPPER
kD1~ (k)
8 FB3 — 8364 — 000 2| SUPPORT, SEPARATION CLAW
iR
9 FB3 — 8365 — 000 2| PLATE, GUIDE, UPPER
A
10 FB3 — 8369 — 000 1| LEVER, ONE-WAY
Tryzd U=
11 FB3 — 8414 — 000 6| ROD 1, SEPARATION CLAW, UPPER
La%TE (1)
12 FB4 — 2261 — 000 4| PLATE, UPPER GUIDE, 1
LH1 R (1)
13 FB4 — 2262 — 000 3| PLATE, UPPER GUIDE, 2
LAAFR @)
14 FB4 — 2263 — 000 1] GUIDE, LOCK
] RER)
15 FB4 — 2264 — 000 4| HOLDER, FEEDER ROLLER
Eon FAY
16 FB4 — 7485 — 000 4| SUPPORT, SEPARATION CLAW
MR
17 FC1 — 0391 — 040 6| CLAW, SEPARATION, UPPER
SR (L)
18 FF5 — 5914 — 000 1| SHAFT, RECIPROCATION
Ly7nOK
19 FS1 — 1401 — 000 1] BUSHING
Tovoyd
20 FS2 — 2535 — 000 12| SPRING, TENSION
Eyny Kz
21 FS5 — 1372 — 000 1} BUSHING
Ty
22 FS5 — 2946 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION
|2V RNATS
23 FS5 — 2953 — 020 1| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyvay K%
24 FS5 — 6327 — 000 4| ROLLER, FEED
.t Jala}
25 XA9 — 0626 — 000 7| SCREW,RS, M3X6
RS &1 b %Y
26 XA9 — 0628 — 000 3| SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS #1bh %Y
501 XB1 — 2300 — 409 16| SCREW, MACH ,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
AL 7 B 377
502 XB1 — 2400 — 609 1| SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
AL B2 3
508 XD2 — 1100 — 242 18| RING.E
E Ury

COPYRIGHT © 1308 CANON IN

C.

CANON €05/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON)

350-2



FIGURE TR N
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y e
350 - 504 XD2 — 1100 — 502 2| RAINGE 1
| E Ury |
i i
| v
i
|
‘ i
i |
350-3 COPYRIGHT & 1938 CANON ING CANON S35605V/600 REVO NOV. 1958 PRINTED I JAPAN [MPRME AU JAPON]






S LY
FIGURE 351 5@?«%@%@" DELIVERY UPPER ASSEMB

NOTE1:Thig assembly is included in the assembly shown in Figure 320.
NOTEZ 5

assembly does not include the parts shown with key No.6,31, and 36
e I 7 FIdFigured200 1=y PCEENE T,

PIMI I MIKey No. 6. 31, 36MEAEFhETA,

351-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON GU5/605V/600 REV.0 NOV. 1338 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Rl a
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
351 - FG6 — 2310 — 000 1| EXTERNAL DELIVERY UPPER ASS'Y SEE NOTE 1
SHHHE L85 !
1 FA5 — 3049 — 000 4| ROLLER 1
Nyyro2an
2 FB2 — 7137 — 000 1| HANDLE, FEEDER |
MY hyF !
3 FB2 — 7181 — 000 1| PLATE, LOCK, FRONT {
ayy YA (3I)
4 FB2 — 7182 — 000 1| PLATE, LOCK, REAR
oy VX (vym)
________________________________________________________________ bommmcm e
5 FB4 — 2256 — 000 4| SPRING, LEAF
TS
6 FB4 — 2268 — 000 1| COVER,EXTERNAL DELIVERY,UPPER SEE NOTE 2
| SHEERn - (k)
7 FB4 — 2270 — 000 1| DEFLECTOR, 1
7398 (1)
8 FB4 — 2271 — 000 1| ARM,LOCK
Moy o
9 FB4 — 2272 — 000 1| ARM, DEFLECTOR
759N T=L
10 FB4 — 2273 — 000 2| HOLDER, FEEDER ROLLER
#Ean w4y
11 FB4 — 2274 — 000 2| HOLDER, FEEDER ROLLER
#Ean Fuy
12 FB4 — 2275 — 000 1| GUIDE, EXTERNAL DELIVERY
SEHELES A K
13 FB4 